s elfi BECE
Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine

“ AHE BB ESER

PW-895

PARTS LIST

e R N R

40045754
No.1462-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

/

oy

I RS R

_As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
."0.4" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
_ Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
. As to the parts with marks of "#"(consumable parts) and "@" (cptional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare sparas.

S—w R MIZHACELT

LR RR—UO#01, #02 BEOHIR, R—UTOEEORBECBRT L,
OB oM, ERERL, 01, 255 0%HE, BE (Hux—Hi) ERLET.
CEREo () & EWMEEHELTVDTHRTHELERULET,

ASA PR DO——— iz, EWRTHEIEEERLET.

LR RR—S@ Y GYEER). "0 (FTYarEh) HEAF N &,
FHEBBLTE(SEERBHLET,



CONTENTS
H &

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
YV
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... i it 1
UERR - Sl
9 MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS . . ... ..o 3
bl CRFRR R _
3.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... .. it nes 5
LAYV ER
4. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS ... i e i e 7
FFT - U S5—HR
5. LOWER THREAD COMPONEN T S . it i e et e im e et g
TARUOER
6. CENTER KNIFE COMPONEN TS L. ottt ittt ta i im i e it n s il
17 v A — A AR
7. LOWER SHAFT COMPONEN T S .. ittt it e et c it iea e e e r i e annas 13
FHiBEGR
8 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS ... . i 15
SHEHTER
9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS .. ... i s 17
ZmAaGER
10. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS ... .. e ciia 19
TARRERAERG
11, THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS .. i e i i et e e i i e 21
SRENRFTE G ‘
12. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS ... it ia it a i bassra s aanas 23
gl ralEs
13. BACK TUCK COMPONEN T S ittt e e it s r e s st re ey e nas 25
Py 7 &y 7 BAfR

MECHANISM COMPILATION

FEMW

14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..ttt ettt et 27
Ak - AR (1)

15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) . .ottt ettt tteta et e 29
Ak - BA-FR (2)

16, PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS . .. oottt ittt et e e es 31
Ay FEER

17. POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS .. ..t tttttt ettt ettt et 33
Ay WA TSV TER

18. ATR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS .. ... oiitiintteete e i 35
T —HEERR A



19. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS . . . .ottt teteeeet e o et ne et an e 37
KN X R R

20. CORNER ENIFE COMPONENTS ..t utntentttnemins o aeeean o asnsa s 39
a——A AEFR

91. BINDER COMPONENTS ..\ 0 ee ettt oteee e et tnree et e aa e e e et na e 41
75 v A —BifR

22 MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS .11t eeetnnenoa e aaaan ot 42
v T 51 NG

93 FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt ana e 43
75y THEELR

94 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. .0ttt oe et eaa e ne e 45
T EEFEER

95 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt ot enaas e seteees 47
8 M

96. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS . ... ottt imme e eeane e nee e s 49
BRRY 7 ABR

97 OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt iees e 51
RS F IV BIR

98 WIRING DIAGRAM . . o oottt ettt e et et e e e e e 53
B B A

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION
2=y bEREE

20, CLAMP FOOT UNTT (1) .ot v ettt terere et e emeeeaam s s s asae s s e e 55
FfpEza=vh (1)

30 CLAMP FOOT UNTT (2) .\ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e et r et e 57
A xa=vh (2)

81 CLAMP FOOT UNIT {8) ittt eit ot i eme vt e et aar e st s s 59
KiFEE2=w b (3)

39 CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT ..ot i e a s e 61
X Ay =y b

33 CORNER KNIFE UNTT . ...\ttt et e e et e e et e 63
a—F—AA3ZW b

B4 BINDER UNTT . ottt ettt e et e e 65
AR GV St RtV

35, MARKING LIGHT UNIT . @ 0ot teet e e et et e e e ee s 67

v—F 5 b=y b

OPTION COMPILATION
AT a ViR
36.8A-117:CLOTH LENGTHENDEVICE .. ... e e 69
A= IR L EE
37 8A—1188:PAVING PLATEDEVICE .. .. o . e 71

FHHEE



38.SA—119:VACUUM DEVICE (1) ...t tinrnmtitintntareea s aiasas s s e et 73
wEEE (1)

39, SA=119:VACUUM DEVICE (2) oottt ettt e et e aaae et e e r e e e 75
AR (2)

40, SA—120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE .. ... ..t iiinaiaaieea e 77
WL E TR E

41, SA-121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE ..\ttt ettt e e e e et e e e a e 79
TSy T EbHEEE

42, SA—127TVACUUM MOTOR DEVICE © oo oottt e et e e e e e ens 81

 REle—- X %E

43. SP—46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1) .. .0ttt it oo vt e 83
BGuT N2 Ry -HEE (1)

44, SP—46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2) ... 0\ vieit et e aernei e 85
BT R— AR H—E (2)

45. SP—4T:-ROLLER STACKER DEVICE . . .0\ oottt ettt e e aa e 87
O—5—ARwh—3E

46, GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) © o« ot ettt et e e et et e 89
VR (1)

47 GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) © o\ v oo e e e e e e et e e e 91
7=k (2)

48, CGATGE COMPONENTS (3) ottt e et e e et et e e e e et 93
V%R (3)

49 PAEUMATIC CIRCUFT DIAGRAM (1) . . vttt e e e et se et e et tarnn st aa e 95
7 —FEEgEE (1)

50. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2) (OPTION PARTS) .. ovi vttt 97
T7-EEBRE (2) (F7Ya U

51. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ..o\ttt ittt ee et et eiaa e 99
EER/BY A D
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .ttt ittt ettt e et te et ia e et e e aenes 100

il



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
g

-~
=
~

SAER - LB




REF, N0 NOTE | PARTNG. ... DESCRIPTEON . __ L A Gy
46028555 STUD TPy
46035180 BED_SCREW_STUD B A"y} 3F19B
400-36690 WASFER Ty3-
400-33410 HEAD BASE_A M7 H A
400-3448} HEAD_BASE PLATE_b Ay} A" <27 L-}B
SRTE062502-TN TRRAGONAL-FOLE S0LT F577FF AT

WP-0641601-3C

WASHER

Y3 A G OIN &Y MG

[CYFERTIRRTN FUU R SN PR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 400-33825 HEAD FIXED SHAFT AYN 71322
9 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 1.=10 bARY
10 400-25640 FACE_PLATE_A Av49A
IT SN-4050855-5P SCREW Farzy WG L=8
12 PS-0400082-KP SPRING FIR AT B vy
13 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN EYAN VAR A
14 400-25641 FACE_PLATE_B AV {HB
15 SM-6040650-TF SCREW L3Ry M4 =6
T8 400-33241 OIL COVER A TN -A
17 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FaT1RY tAA M4X0,7 L=10
18 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP AV7hn -hARY
19 400-33442 0IL_COVER B A uhne -B
20 §L.-404109! -8C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3 AT M4X0.T L=10

A CG-70200030-00 0IL WITK ayy
NM-6040000-5SN NUT M4 RFrAIN MA

400-33443
SM-4040855-8P
B8202-206-000

O1L_MANAGEMENT BRACKET
SCREW
01L MANAGEMENT

77 IR
Far
71 73%

[

SL-453108T-SC

SCREW E3X'10

FURFTRAA R L=10

b1

6

4

1

6

1

22 2
23 1
24 2
25 1
IE i
27 EA-8500R01-00 CABLE BAND Vapyn bt 15
28 FA-9500802-00 CABLE. BAND 150 vyt 150 15
29 HX-~(015000-0C CABLE CLIP - AV 3
30 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP F-7m R F0ET 3
31 AX-0015000-0K CAELE CLIP F=T R AT !
32 400-28766 REAR_PLATE TR 12 1
a3 SK-4050855-8P SCREW A iy M5 L=8 [
34 400-29078 TEREAD _GUIDE_UPPER {Mvid9z i
35 SM-1040750-TF SCREW M4 L=7 #3337 M4 L=7 1
6% 400-39765 THREAD GUIDE_N FINESZISER T
37 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 #3737 M4 L=T 1
384 400-31060 THREAD_GUIDE_F_ASM TN M 1
39 400-33821 THREAD_GUIDE_F Ayd A AR F (1
40+ 400-34444 FELT 7chh {1)
41 SH-4040655-5P SCREW M2 =6 Fa 3377 W2 L=6 1
42 226-19100 CAP 2N 93 FT T ((hEVEY) 1
43 TA~1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 [=4 WARY D=12,5 L=4 4
44 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAEY 1
45 TA-D750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAYY Pl
B TA-T050504-R0 RUBEER FLUG 1537 i
47 TA-0800504-R0 FLUG D=8 L=4.5 bAEY D=8X¥4.5 1
48 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT IF(AR 3% 1
49 $5-6080320-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 1-2.5 2
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW ¥535 M4 L=8 2
51 200-26344 ROCK_SHAFT NEZFEFA 1
52 D5124-206-K0K SPACER YALUAN —F 2
53 SM-5041002-TP SCREW ¥4 1L=10 UYRITHE AN M4X0.T L=10 2
54 220-20706 TWO EYELET TEEANY 2
55 SM-4040555-SP SCREW M4 L=5 Far a3y M4 L=6 2
55 q00-4229Z TED_OIL _COVER A AN -_A I
57 400-42293 RED_0OI1L_COVER_B F{dhn — B H
58 400-42294 BED_OIL COVER C Tihan - G 1
5% SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=i0 A a3y LA M4X0.7 L=1% 6
60 SH-6041402-TN SCREW ¥4X0.7 [=14 ks HE A M4X0. 7 =14 2
4] 0-34482 MEAT BASE_PLATE A AyhT AT 27 L-TA 1
62 SH-6082002-TN SCRER M8 L=20 m¥HITHE M M8 L=20 4
63 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8, 4X17.4X1 .6 (28 N S B 0] 4
64 SM-G061402-TK BOLT uyRITHE kb 6
65 WE-0641601-SC WASHER L7 7 E 3 ¥vd M6 g
56 Z0T-38253 FIXTNG PLATE ISHESEF O] i
&7 SL-6082002-TN ROLT 5 RYIATAITHE M §
68 SM-6053052-TN SCREW nyF#7hk M ME L=30 4
69 NY-6050001-SC NUT M5 myhyFyh MBXO.8 132 4
70 400-34430 HEAD_FRONT BASE YR TEVRA =R i
71 100-33414 FRONT_BASE_SPACER M aF I A ATLAN —F 13
T2 SM-B051400-SP SCREW LFEy 2
73 SM-6052010-5C SCREW M5%0,8 L=20 E7a3y MEXO .8 L=20 2
74 400-34478 HEAD ROCK_PLATE Agb B9E7 b-b 1
75 B4121-012-000 0L CAN Ty 1
76 T00-23180 FIXED PIN TRy 1
77 40(-23245 THREAD TAKE_UP_LEVER COVER FUR VAA - 1
78 SY-E060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 v3Fy MG =8 1
78 SK-8050412-1F SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY M5 L=4 2
80 CH-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL baniat b i
3 CH=3012000-01 YAFETY LABEL S T Fag] Ty v Sk (¥2 1
82 CH-3002D00-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) v Fav{y-4{(25) 1
843 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL kRt FagI-A{16) 1
84 WP-0430800-8D WASHER 4 (02l e v A3 Y 4
85 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
b - RFTRS4R

)]

30



REF.NO_ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. .. _ ] DESCRIPTION ___ _____ .. A N S S Qty _
1 400-24436 MAINSHAFT AYITTH 1
2 TA-0750404-R  PLUG D=7.6 L=3.5 MAEY D=7.5 L=3.5 I
3 400-29048 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 UDSAE S5 LN OV A 1
4 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 LAX¥" M6 L=6 (4)
5 400-28652 TIMING BELT L S EVT AN A 1
§ 4£00-32087 HAND WHEEL VL] T
7 SM-8061550-TF  SCREW M6 L=15 MAZY" M6 L=15 2
8 400-31864 ASSY COUNTER_WEIGHT VANEFELE 1
9 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW A= A2 20 {1

10 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 FAZYT M8 L=18 (0
11 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 MAZY {13
12 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY M6 L=6 ()
13 400-29049 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 3 YUY ahYEA Ty s 43 1
14 SM-R060812-TP  SCRTW M6 L=8 FAZY MB L=8 (2)
15 400-29047 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING TS IYIA TV FS 1
16 400-10417 BEARING BUSH_SCREW T A FUVD T ARy D
17 400-29964 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN M YIS Y 1
18 TA-0490601-R0  PLUG D=4,9X5.5 L=6 bAYY D=4,9X%5.5 L=6 1
19 TA-0500301-R0  PLUG 5%5.8 L=3 WAy 5X5.8 L=3 1

20 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK o avy 02

21 A00-41107 TAKE UF LEVER E FuE VL 1

22 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y .04

23 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYR v Ay I

24 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fyp ALyt g L

25 CQ-2020006-00 OIL WICK vy 15

26 SM-8060612-TF  SCRLW M6 L=6 FA59 M5 L=6 2

27 400-27951 TAKE _UP_LEVER THRUST PIN FYET VAN I 1

28 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK £ .02

29 TA-0370301-R0  PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 FAtY D=3.7X4.4 L=3 1

30% 400-33463 NEEDLE BAR N T 1

31 A00-30037 NEEDLE_BAR CRANK ROD IEN A 1

32 400-23568 BUSHING I YRIALL 1

33 400-23569 BUSHING EVINR/LMIPEY ] 1

34 CS-1701181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 257N D=17 W=11 1

35 SM-8060612-TF  SCREW M6 L=6 FARYT M6 L=6 2

36 400-26355 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASK NIVENS A 1

37 01 B1438-512-BO0  WASHER 17.1%28X1.5 I-D Y IR B Y R T=1, 1

38 01 226-06206 SPACER Y AFFAN —HY 1

39 f#1 226-06305 SPACER Z MIFFAN —HZ 1

40 01 226-07600 SPACER A MIAFAN ~FA 1

47 01 226-D7709 SPACER B MIEFAA 4B 1

42 0l 226-07808 SPACER D PIAFAN —4D 1

43 01 226-07907 SPACER F RIAF A —FE 1

44 01 226-06404 SPACER F MUREIAS —3F 1

45 400-31862 ASSY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTIGN NF YR I3 1

46 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FATEY ML L=10 1

47 0l  232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A AR DEFVIIYN B2 YA I

48 0l 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B MF BEFYIIYLE 3730 B 1

49 01 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C MY BEIVIIIN hhat w0 1

50 SM-6850400-SP  SCREW M2.5 L=4 L7I3Y M2.5 L=4 2

51 MDP-170B1600 NEEDLE DPX17 £16 N DPX17 216 2

52 400-33451 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP_10 b N =F5YT 10 1

NOTE (iEfl)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

FE AR



3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

ERYIY BSR




REF, NO_ _ KOTE  PARTNG. ] DESCRIPTION . ... S aty .
1¥¢ PA-1604005-BG¢  ARI CYLINDER IFEVE i
2 * PI-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IhE 223y I
3 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION Ik 224y I
4 400-23016 UPPER_KNIFE_BASE Tynt ~H7a" -2 1
5 400-33537 UPPER_KNIFE JOINT Jyn =H7¥ a{v} 1
& B1505-804-000  HINGE SHAFT THIVF EVITI 7 i
7 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW MbX6 hAZZ" MHX0.8 L=6 i
8 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNITE P ¥) 2T AR 1
9 SM-4040855-5F  SCREW VAN A 2

10 400-23019 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE Ton —H7E AV 1
11 SM-4040855-8F  SCREW FATRY 2
12 400-23017 UPPER_KNIFE CLAMP_BASE Tan =HTI707 A -7 1
13 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 FNEY 2
14 400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE PLATE Ty =H77° b=} 1
15 SM-40408565-SFP  SCREW Ty 2
16+¢ 400-338186 CLAMP_SPRING FIVT AT W I
17 SM-4030455~8P  SCKREW FATIRY M3 L=4 1
18 01 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 DA NEIAZAA - -0, 2 1
19 01 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 PYAREVAZAAT < F-0,4 1

20 01 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 UPAREYAZAN -#-0.6 1

21 01 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 TR YAZIN -0, 8 1

22 400-26152 UPPER THREAD_TRIMMER PLATE Tynt =Zbyp bUv-7" L-h 1

23 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW ‘ Far Y 4

24 400-26153 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE Fyn' =Abgh pUT-AT -7 L

25 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW A 2

26 400-23620 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 Ten =H{7 10 12 1

27 400-26151 CLOTH_SPREADER JRART LA - 1

28 SHM-4040855-SF  SCREW IR 2

29 WP-0450000-SF  WASHER 4.5X8X0D.5 vIE b2 4.5X8K0.56 2

30 BT-040025]1-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK PLAYE-2 2

31 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE $3u7° 70 b=h 1

32 CM-3002000-0%  ATTENTION SEAL av' i Fau{y-h(16) 1

NOTE (7£7d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

38 U &



4. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS

YT - U 3 —ER

7,
7




REF.NO__NOTE __ PARTNO.  _ _ ______ PESCRIPTION ____ _____._ | T S A ary _
1 400-26634 WIPER e 1
2 400-25635 WIPER_CYLINDER BASE TR FIVAT A =3 1
3 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥+ RYEDVRITHE b 2
4 PA-1002506-A0  CYINDER BINE 1
5 PJ-3040405-06  ELRBOW UNTON Il azty !
Bv¢ 400-44963 STOPPER BOLT ZFor =& b 1
7 BT-0400251-FB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WL AYE-7 71 3
8 BT-0400251-EB  COMP THREAD TENSION 28G WLAYE-Z F1 3
9 400-32708 ASSY TENSION BASE PLATE {hFanI4Er3 1

10 400-28250 TENSION BASE PLATE S EVPLE (1)
11 400-28251 THREAD TENSICON BASE P ELZ B {1
12 400~-15697 TEREAD GUIDE PIN ARTVH e Y {(2)
13 400-22463 ASSY THREAD TENSION A ArvfhFalyss {1)
14 400-22427 THREAD TENSION NUT B LLFANFITIFIT (2)
15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION SPRING R 442D FATIA 7 (1
16 229-45505 BOBBIN WINDER TENSTON DIsC I Fa-v 35 (0
17 83214-047-000  BOBRBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hFE-3 #7 (D
18 225-29473 ROBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AR FIOIE B (AT W) (D
19 225-29408 ROBBIN THREAD GUIDE AN EC YA (1)
20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD AR FavyE v (0
21 236-26062 THREAD TENSTON ASM, 1 NS =UMHCEY, (2)
22 236-26006 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFapyab (1)
23 229-21200 THREAD TENSION POST AhFRIE Y (n
24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AhFIAVIY IALTUE A (1)
25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFavyd 5 (2)
26 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING IS (1)
27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER £ hFAGTE TR (13
28 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE LR FATE GA A (1)
29 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING ANFIUIN X @)
30 §8-8080670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZY" 8/64-40 L=5.5 (D
31 Bi118-512-000 TEREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LEVER (4) T Y ATV A {2)
32 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE{UPPER), RIGHT ATV (YT )3Y (1)
33 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FYE AT (2)
34 400-34660 DISK RELEASE PLATE F3INAA {1
35 232-03300 THREAD GULDE GOLLAR AWV FAhT - (2)
36 B3118-552-A00 TENSION RELFASE PIN A {T2hA eV A ()
37 B3118-552-F00  TENSION RELEASING PIN {papA vy F (D
38 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3,1 2 vy D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)
39 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PA2¥" M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
40 $8-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 FFAEY 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
41 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 myHrFIh 1/8-44 (3
42 NS-§110210-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyyrFYL 11/64-40 (2}
43 400-34840 RELEASE LEVER F5ANA A (1)
44 S5-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥53¥ 9/64-40 L=5 N
45 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AVARFTEIN R 4]
46 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 7% 4 % 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
47 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE AT Wva AN (1
48 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT Y MG L=8 )
49 400-34974 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT FIUhIETE 1
50 400-25636 THREAD TENSION CYLINDER_BRACKE FSUDIIVVA N OWILA 1
51 SL-5040892-TN  BOLT TN RIRDIRITEE D 2
52+ PA-1000512-A0  ATR CYLINDER 7YV 1
53 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION INE 2zhY 1



5 LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS
TRYTD LR




REF, NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. PESCRIPTION _________._ [ S B Qty _
1 400-25624 LOWER KNIFE BASE L S EIINE 2 1
2 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 mYASTHE Mb M5X0.8 L=10 4
3 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 VI & b AL MG 4
4% 400- 25646 LOWER_KNIFE YA{M§DAR 2
5 400-25622 KNIFE_LINK_ARM AZY VY5 2
g SN-8040360-TP  SCREW A%y M4 L=3 7
7 400-25623 KNIFE PRESSER BASE ARHHIN A A 2
8 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=6 o9Ar7HE BN MAX0.T L=6 2
9 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 LS4 B % 4.5X8%0.5 2

10 400-33420 LOWER KNIFE LINK YRRV 2
Tl SD-0450401-SP  GINGE SCREW D= 4.5 1= 4 T viy D=4.5 =4 )
12 400-25661 CYLINDER_JOINT JEAZFYVE 3 a{vh 2
13 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN wyEY WYy 2
14 B3035-450-000  SNAP RING BUESY) VIE Y bAY 4
15 PA-1001521-A0  AIR CYLINDER Ly YA 2
16 FI-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 57 IhE )
17 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TYRIEIE F 2
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK gLAvE-2 1 5
19 400-25625 LOWER_KNIFE BASE R pZ oSN AP EL S I

- 10 =



6. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS
Y s A AR




REF,ND  NOTE _  PART NG, _ ______] DESCRIPTION — ______ Loy oA AL ary _
1% HM-0021300-00 MOTOR 2-4- 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhy7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 4
3 400-26167 MOTOR_BASE E-4aT -1 1
4 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyR7T Iy M6 L=14 2
5 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 o grie v2 1
6 133-01908 DOWEL PIN A OIRC Y 1
7 400-23016 KNIFE_MOTOR_CAN FA7T-HhA 1
8 SH-8050512-TP SCREW A2y Mb L=b 1
O+ SB~1170008-00 RBEARING sy R 1

10 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING Cir a2V 1
I1 400-23012 ASSY CENTER ENIFE_DRIVING RCB Tyy-vyR-FeIN T v ovh 1
12 400-26131 KNIFE_MOVING ARM FATR-E VI T-A 1
13 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 DYHSTIZY M6 L=14 1
14 400-26113 HINGE_SCREW_A by AN avA 1
15 400-26132 KNIFE MOVING SHAFT FA7R-E v Yy 7h 1
16 400-26133 ENIFE_NOVING SHAFT BUSHING A FATR-E VI IR INT v A i
17 400-26134 KNIFE MOVING SHAFT_BUSHING_B FATR=K YT IYINT yYy B 1
i8 400-26114 HINGE SCREW B vyy A2 29B i
19 400-26126 KNIFE LINK_A F{7VvIA 1
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 hAZY* MBX0.8 L=6 1
21 400-26127 KNIFE_LIRK B FL70v4B 1
22 400-26130 KNIFE LINK PIN FTVUIE Y 1
23 SM-6040460-TP SCREW b33y M4 L=4.2 1
24 400-26129 ENIFE_LINK D F470v5D 1
25 400-26115 HINGE SCREW C byy A71a2nC 1
26 400-26116 HINGE_SCREW_D (AR VTED)] 1
27 400-42089 THRUST WASHER RFANT Iy 1
28 400-26128 KNIFE_LINK C SEVANELY 1
29 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AR A F 1
a0 58-6090%10-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 PRy 9/64-40 L=9 1
3l £00-26136 SLIDE _BLOCK Z7{h 7' nyd 1
32 §5-5110810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 MoREY 11/64-40 L=8 1
a3 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 I8 3 4.8%X8,4X0,8 1
34 400-26137 SLiDE BLOCK GUIDE AZLN 7 oy dh Ah 1
35 §¥-4051265-5P SCREW. M5 L=12, Fat 2y MB L=12 2
369 400-26118 ENTFE_BAR FATN ~ {
37 400-26120 KNIFE BAR BUSHING_B FLIN =T 93vs B 1
38 400-26119 KNIFE_BAR BUSHING_A F{IN =T 93 A 1
39 400-26121 KNIFE_BASE A F{78° -ZA 1
40 SM-8041000-3P SCREW M4 L=10 £33 M4 L=10 1
41 400-26122 ERIFE BASE B FL7n 2B 1
432 SM-6041200-5P SCREW M4 L=12 vIky M4 L=12 1
A3y 400-26155 ENIFE RIGHT A F4751bA 1
44 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 NAyb Y 2

45 400-26109 CYLINDER PLATE JIVE 7 b=} 1

46 4G0-31059 CYLINDER_PLATE_SPACER FYVE T b-pAN ¥ ]

47 SM-4051655-8P SCREW M5 L=16 A" 2% M5 L=106 1

48 400-26111 CYLINDER_BLOCK IR TNy 1
49 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IRy 2
5047 400-33538 CENTFR _KNIFE CYLINDER YyA-HTYIVA 1
51+ PA-1602012-A0 ATR CYLINDER ITYIVA (1)
52¢r 400-44626 ATRCYLINDER SENSOR CN784A IF-39vE £y 3$-CNT9A (1)
53 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Bk 224y )
54 NM-6060001-SC NUT MG myhatys M6 132 1
55 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 1,=30 NYYURL ATy MARY 1
56 400-33464 BEARING PLATE NS FZ AV 1
57 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT ¥ MB L=8 4
58 PA-9000110-00 KNUCKLE JGINT FOR CYLINDER FUVAT 2 A dYon ¥ aqvh 1
59 PX-5000280-A0 PIN FIIME A by 1
60 §B-1100012-00 BEARING amhT Uy hey 1
61 BT-0400251-EB {RETHANY HOSE, BLACK TLAYE-A 71 Z
52 S¥-4050855~5P SCREW A3y M L=8 5

- 12—



7. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
PR

~ 19~



REF. N0 NOTE _  PARTNO, _ _ _ ___ ___ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ AN S quy |
1 400-20547 LOWER SHAFT BUSH-F YEY IRTAAN(AD 1
2 SM-2060612-TF  SCREW M8 L=6 LAZY M6 L=6 1
3 400-175786 ASSY-LOWER SHAFT BUSH-M YET AHIARNL(2Z) 1
4 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 hAZY" M6 L=6 1
5yy 400-44641 ASSY LOWER SHAFT YEY 743 1
6 400-38858 LOWER_SHAFT D £ D D
7 400-25340 LOWER _SHAFT GEAR YEY IR (2)
8 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH IEY IS AN 1
9 400-13061 THRUST WASHER Z7ANE I % 1

10 400-31351 ASSY LOWER SHAFT COLLAR IEY IATAMNT-I3 1
1 SM-R060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=§ FR%Y M6 L=6 {2)
12 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLLG FALY 1
13 SG-2050453-MZ  COMNECTING SCREW N AT VAR 2
14 SQ-2060451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT YR 2
i5 228-88507 OIL SEAL TIOUN =3 FEANI-N 2
16 236-29306 PIPE STOFPER A N A7 hAA 4
17 236-28803 PLUNGER TIYY - 2
18 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING TSV w=N R 2
19 400-13509 PLUNGER SCREW 7T y-NARY 2
20 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING o9y 2
21 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7 1
22 400-33666 BEARING SUPPORT ASM NI R - 1
23 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 hAFY M6 L=6 (2)
24 SB-1200002-00  BEARING 20X42 AT 7y 20X42 1
25 400-28117 LOWER SPROCKET YAV 42T Uheb 1
26 SM-3060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 NA%¥ M6 L=6 p)
27 400-25613 COUPLING 7 Vi 1
28 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 FARYT M6 L=16 4
29 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-% -2 i
30 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT $ 8 RYERY I THE b 4
31 400-33413 MOTOR_BASE t-4hIVSa 4 1
32 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 IHAI7HE b M8 L=30 2
33 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI b % OIF &) M8 2
34 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 IS A 2

— 14 -



8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS

il AR

o

< B
TR

Q ™ 2o} @

o] Tp} «t <

8} ]

60

- 15—



REF, N0 _ NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ ____ _____. by A aty .
1 400-25605 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT BASE_L MRy a4 es Y 1
2 400-25660 HOOK_UPPER_EUSH IRy HHLAAL 1
3 400-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH Iy FIEALN 1
4 B1631-850-000 0IL SEAL Fa-vyaf AN 1
5¥r 400-39741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK A 1
g 00 T8RTY OUTER_H00K (L) ISTHCEIEE @8]
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHCOK Eyy 7 Al v (A ) (1)
8% 400-33433 ASSY BOBBIN CASE Az (1
9 400-18978 HOUK GIB FIYI(AAAN) (1)

10 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER s G T) (D
1T TIE-T4008 SCREW AT ART %3
12 400-12085 01IL_PLUG r{ A7 5 (1)
13 101-12803 SCREW AFIRAFY (3
14 110-15906 O1L WICK FEY INIMARYT 23V (n
15 TA-0290301-40 PLUG MAYY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (1)
T6¥r A00-33212 ASSY EOBBETN PP |
17 01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A DY 7Y n7ObRA 1
18 01 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B AIY 3% n IRB 1
19 01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C BT FEY MG 1
20 61 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D BT 2R oy D 1
T DT 400-40549 AO0K_SIAFT_GEAR-T AT TRy R T
22 01  400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-F BITHRY DONTE 1
23 SM-B06055D-TP SCREW MG L=4.5 PAFY M6 L=4.5 3
24 BIB18-0H1-CH0 THRUST WASHER FY RSO ATANME C 1
25 400-22589 BOTTOM COVER Iy 4% {74 1
78 A00-22590 FOTTON _COVER GASKET TN PR AN 5% I
27 SH-4050655-8P SCREW M5 L=6 #8013y M5 L=6 4
28 $Q-2050453-4Z CONNECTING SCREW NAT VY 3
29 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING SCREW FyalanFaiyy iy 1
30 400-29570 O1L_ADJUSTING_SPRING 2P aF PRI G 1
31 RO-0422401-00 RUBBER RING 0Ty I
32 TA-0290301-40 PLUG MATY D=2,9X3.2 L=3 6
33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A AN -FA 1
34 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDIR-L ¥R -(L)73 I
35 400-25345 GEAR_IIOLDER-L ¥ -L (n
I3 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2%6 X7 Wi €y 256 3)
37 We-0050800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k33 4 5.5X10%0.8 2
384 400-43311 OPENER LEVER CRANK L A7 F-bn ~aFypes i
39 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE GPENYNG LEVER LINK Fhh ATV SRR ¥ H
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN e Ty ¥l 1
4T SH-BU50B12-TP SCREW H5XE A7 MGX0.8 L=8 I
42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCRER STUD Fhir T Jud pIuiey 1
43 ¥8-5110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 uhyeh 11/64-40 1
44 % 400-52837 DPENTNG LEVER -7 3= 1
45 SH-§7508A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 E513y M3.5 L=6 1
a0 Wr-D371016-3D WASHER 377BXT E5F F 5 3.7K8KI I
47 €Q-2520000-00 01IL WICK ¥y .05
48 400-32310 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK BRI R ARATA 1
49 400-32309 SADDLE INSTALLING_BLOCK WY 8 AMATE 1
50 $S-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 HYAZTFE A 16/64-28 1
51 WP-06Z1016-8D WASHER8 ZXTIXT ST I F 6. 2XI3XT 1
52 SH-6083002-TP SCREW ¥8 1=30 IWIArTE W 1
53 WP-0841600-5D WASHER M8 e 3 I AvL M8 1
54 400-18526 GEAR_COVER-L ¥R -(edn) 1
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 803 M5 L=6 1
56 SH-B0GI002-TP SCREW NG L=10 FAFS T
574 400~ 25562 GEAR_COVER_B By ¥ Yan -B 1
B8+ 400-25663 GEAR_FELT B IF ¥ TxAb 1
55 SM-4040855- 8P SCREW FA Y 2
60 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ELAVINS 10
G137 0025626 NIPPER_SPRING_L TAFFIR FEETY I
62 SL-6041092-TN SCREW P FIRNYHITHE W 2
63 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BYY IITARN A5AMA 1.6 1
64 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F I FYUAAN ZFAMA 1.4 1
65 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B DI FPTAMN AIAMAH B 1
it 0T I0I-1Z2605 TARUST WASHER 1.7 BT FOTAEN ATAMA 1.7 I
67 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 A PITRAN ZIAR{R 1.8 1
68 01  8B-3095301-04 NEEDLE BEARING §,525X9 .63 == b 7Y 9. 625K89, 562 i
69 01  $B-3095301-08 NEEDEL BEARING b AAt 7Y 9,525X9.52 1
78 0]  SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE REARING 9,525X9,52 b kN 7OV 8.525X9,52 1
I U7 SHE-3095301-0D TEARTNG RN TV D.520K0. 62 ]
72 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-3 ¥ ¥ ~¥B 1
2

73

SM-6051202-TP

NOTE (¥E71)

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

01....8ELECTIVE PARTS

16 -

oyhorHE b MoX0.8 L=12

b3 AR



9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS

Liden

<+

L} T9]
N

4

P 5\ Mé ) Vs

— 17 —



REF.NO_ _ MOTE  PARTNO. o ____] DESCRIPTION  _______._ S S A Gty _
1 400-25606 LAGE_HOOX_SHAFT BASE R WY Iy 1
2 400-25660 HOOX_UPPER_BUSH VY FYTARN 1
3 400-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH AT PRRARR 1
4 B1631-850-000 0IL SEAL FI-EI31 AVI-N 1
5+ 400-39741 ASSY-LARGE EOOK FAh 1
5 00-18977 OUTER_HOOK(L) TR (AAHT ) Q)]
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK Fro 7 Pl (A 9 (1)
By 400-33433 ASSY_BCRBIN CASE By ovr-as3 ()
g 400-18978 KOOK_GIB FHHVAYL(AAAY ) (1)

10 228-13703 NEEDLE POSTTIONER aE (3D v) (1
1 278-T4008 SCRTW RO AR 2]
12 400-12085 0IL_PLUG v sy (1)
13 101-12803 SCREW FFLhAFY (3)
14 110-15906 OIL WICK FEY ININARY ATV (N
15 TA-0290301-¥0 PLUG By D=2, 0X3.2 L=3 (1)
T6%7 400- 33417 ASSY BOBRIN AP E] I
17 01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A AT HEY M NA 1
18 01  400-28551 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B WY 4R AONB i
19 061 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C AN 3y M ORG 1
20 01  400-28563 HOCK_SHAFT_GEAR-D ATy IRy Ay AND 1
71 g1 400-40540 AOCK_SHAFT _GEAR E BT FFF RO 1
22 01 400-40550 BOCK_SHAFT GEAR-F WY Y A ORE 1
23 $M-8060550-TP SCREW ¥6 L=4.5 M3 M6 L=4.5 3
24 B1818-051-C00 TURUST WASHER 3 MCOW A5AME © 1
25 400-22589 RBOTTOM_COVER by a7 1
1 Z0G-22590 EOTTON_COVER_GASEET Y TE AN 9% I
27 SM-4050855-8P SCREW ¥5 L=6 FAT 233 M L=6 4
28 8G-2050453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 2
29 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING SCREW hyavarFareyyy 1
30 400-29570 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 2V arFatiyn ¥ 1
31 RO-0442401-00 KUBBER RING T T
32 TA-0280301-%0 PLUG FAFY D=2, 0X3.2 L=3 6
33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A YA YA 1
34 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR HOLDER-R ¥y - (Rygs 1
35 400-25346 GEAR HOLRER-R ¥ YEM -R (1)
75 PE-0200062-K1 SPRING PIN Z2X6 A7 T ey 256 73}
37 WP-0550800-8P WASHER 5.5X10X0,8 e5¥ i 3 5.5X10X0.8 2
38 400-41108 OPENING LEVER CRANE R F=72vd UM <75uR I
39 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK PR TV VYT CRAD V) 1

40 B1823-061-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Y TVHYE YV F 1

4T CM-B050812-TP SCREW %555 T MGX0.8 L=8 I

42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FHY R TUH 43Iy 1

43 N§-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 mrrh 11/64-40 i

44 * 400-52837 OPENING LEVER -7 3 1

45 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 v3I2y M3.5 L=6 1

45 WE- 037101630 WASHER &, 7X8X1 FSF & % 3. 7TXEX1 I

47 CQ-2520000-D0 OIL WICK ¥y 0,05

48 101-09308 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER By R A Uz 1

49 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER B PAANA YA 1

50 $8-6153012-TF SCREW 15/64-28 DYEFTHE M 15/64-28 1

Bl WP-U62T016-ST WASHER G.2XI3X1 T F F 6. AK13K% |

53 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 HYRITHE A 1
53 WP-0841600-8D WASHER M8 b5 3 2h Seh M8 1
54 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R ¥ van (3% ) 1
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Far 23y M5 1=6 1
56 SH-B0GI002-TF SCREW W5 =10 ISE5% |
A7+ 400-25662 GEAR COVER B B IE YhA -B 1
B8yt 40025653 GEAR_FELT A9y rE Y7L 1
59 SHM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 wRITEE A 2

60 LA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Yy v 10

GBI A00-258257 NIPPER _SPRING R TIFFTA 5% T

62 SL-6041092-TY SCREW B RYFOTRITHE Wb 2

63 01  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 By PR 23ARAE 1.6 1

64 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F B OTARL 25AMA 1.4 1
65 01  E01-09809 THRUST WASHER, B FYYIOTARN A5AME B 1
3] U1 I0T-12505 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BT POUAIN A7ANE LT T
67 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER .8 B rUVALL Z3Ab4R 1,8 1
68 01  SB-3095301-04 NEZEDLE BEARING 9.525%9.57 ==} a7 7WV4 9,525X9,52 1
69 01  SB-3095301-0F NEEDEL BEARING b BAT TV 0.525X0.5% 1
70 01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 b A 70V 9,525X9.562 1
71 0T  SE 300530100 BEARTNG IS N P BV P T
72 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B & yAN 4B 1

2

73

SM-606120Z-TP

NOTE (&)

SCREW MOX0.8 L=14

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

~ 18 —

nyhFTHE Wb MBX0.6 L=12

IR



10.BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS

TR EMINBELR

- 19 —



REF. NG NOTE  PARTNO. _______ .. PESCRIPTION ... LR A S ay
1 400-25657 FIBER_BRACKET RN VRIS 4RA 2
2 SL-6041082-TN  SCREW ¥ RAIRNRITHE b 2
3 400-33505 FIBER_BRACKET_B ELM VIV Y4B 2
4 SM-6850602-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=5 nyhr7HE Wb M2.5 L=b 2
5 400-33508 FIBER_BRACKET_C FAARE VU4 2
6% 400-43995 BOBIN SENSOR ASSY B vhvE-s3 1
7 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 Fatady M2 L=12 4
8 PJ-0320390-0!  CONNECTOR LAY -7 9% T 2
9 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ThAVE-Z 0 6

10 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ae -payphn- H
11 PJ-3080406-02  QUICK COUPLING TYAYFIY 7 1

- 20 -



11. THREAD DETECTING COMTONENTS
SR IR

- 21 -



REF, NO_ _NOTE _  PARTNO. _ _ _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION_ _______ .__ [ S S aty .
1 400-25631 DETECTING BASE ThEVIVFR 2 4 1
2 * SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ B RIRIAITIR M 2
3 400-43312 DETECTING SPACER TRV PR —F= 4
4 400-25632 SENSOR_BASE S5 1 2
5 400-25633 SENSOR_GARDE - 2
6 S¥-5020502-TF  BOLT M3X5 w7 B 4
7 400-25628 DETECTING BAR_GUIDE ANELEYFE T AN 2
§ SM-4030455-5P  SCREW FAT IRV M3 L=4 4
Oy 400-25629 DETECTING_BAR_L AbEVEVFER vEA Y 1

10v¢ 400-25630 DETECTING BAR R MLV DY 1
11+ 400-43997 THREAD CHECE SENSOR ASM(L) ARE LIV ERYE-F3L 1
12+¢¢ 40{)-43996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) Ih&" VrvFey¥-03R 1
13 SH-6850802-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=8 QyFTHE M M2.5 L=8 2

_ 99 .



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
ArhBItR

™

<

12

— 28



REF, XO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _______ ... DESCRIPTION . ... L R A aty _
1 400-33445 O1L_TANE_BASE ESUREVIAVV IR 1
2 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ b RPRNYRITHE M 2
3 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. S0 VI FES 1
4 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ I RPRRIHITHY bb 2
b 400-44679 ASSY FLOTER %173 !
6 RO-Z182001-00  O-RIRG oty 1
7 400-28689 SCREW E5) 1
8 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
9 400-36167 OIL_GAGE Xy - 1

10 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥27212%%yy 7 1

11 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING : oy 1

12 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET Yabaay H

13 400-42287 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_R A LTARA-733%° 1

14 236-30650 QIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. FANTANA=3 af v (93) (1)

15 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT AANTL A= afvd (1

16 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7"B (0.04)

17 236-294405 PIPE STOPPER B N A7 BAB (2)

18 400-42286 ASSY _OIL_FILTER_L VT A-IZ0R" ) 1

19 236-30650 0IL FILTER_JOINT ASM. HMAT418-3 afvh (73] (n

20 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAL7405-3" a{vh (1)

2] 236-30106 TUBE B Fa-7"B (0.05;

22 236-20405 PIPE STOPPER B N A7 $AB (2)

23 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N AT YT i

24 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT2RY M4 L=6 1

25 WP-0430800-SD  WASEER M4 o¥ b 3 ook Ak M4 1

26 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 5

27 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N AT BAL 20

28 236-301086 TUBE B Fa1~7"B i

29 236-29405 PIPE STOFFER B N A7 bAB 4

30 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR THUN AXA 2

31 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP BEIr-T%yy 7 2

32 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT TN 2V} 2

- 24



13. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS

2Ny 7 &y 7 AR

bg
@

AN
e
o N
14 m@
7 bl
N




REF X0 _ NOTE _  PARTRO. ________, DESCRIPTION _________._ | S A Qty |
1% £00-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR 9-%v7 3{bE-4 1
2 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FaT a3y €AX M3X0.5 L=12 4
3 400-33448 PULSE_MOTOR_BASE N NRE-AN =R 1
4 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OY27HE Wb M6 L=12 2
5 £00-33469 BACK_TACK BEARING PLATE Ny PAYINT FIYY 7 Y-h 1
6 SN-4041255-SP  SCREW M4 1=12 Fa oy W4 L=12 )
T4 SB-1050020-00  BEARING aup Wy 4o 1
8 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 v5% % % 5.1X7.5X0.5 9
9 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 2 ELE V2 ]

10 133-01908 DOWEL PIN 2 HThE Y 1
1 £(6-31053 BACK TUCK CAN N Y7y T ]
12 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 2
13 400-31052 BACK_TUCK LINK INCY2 ST AN 1
14 SB-1100021-00 BEARING amy By ry 1
15 400-26143 BACK FEED ARM N yI74- T4 1
T3 51 225-72002 DRIVING PIN, A RIS TR I
17 pl  225-72101 DRIVING PIN, B INNIRINE T 1
18 01 225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C nI7Y 2N 0N Y C t
19 01 225-72309 DRIVING PIN, D VDA TV 1
20 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY” MBX0.8 L=6 2
71 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW 36 I=14 TY47775y M6 L=14 I
22 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR 7HMEvY 1

23 400-31055 PEOTO_SENSCR_PLATE TAMEVET L=b 1

24 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 1=6 FAT 23y M4 L=6 2

25 400-31056 SENSOR SLIT ASM Py YRR 1

26 SH-B030412-TF  SCREW Ty M3 L=4 2

27 SL-4031091-5C  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IR bR "
28 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 p7¥ 4 3 4.5%8%0.5 4

NOTE (yE£F2)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

— 96 -

B 5



MECHANISM COMFILATION
AW
14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)

Fk - A —BER (1)

34

— 27 -



REF. X0 NOTE _ _ PART NG, .. DESCRIPTVION ________.. [ S S Qty _
1 400-23138 FRAME b4 1
2 400-35075 CAP Fyy7 10
3 400-42653 CAP LARGE e A 4 4
4 G5032-164-000 CASTER Fyrh- 4
5 400-35074 ADJUST BOLT 7Y AWK Ab 4
[ 200- 26350 WATN TABLE AIr—7 K T
7 SK-3451601-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 IVEPRY D=4.5 L=16 13
8 400-26G19 BOX_PLATE Fru3/ 8 1
] SM-0050801-8C SCREW M5 L=8 MAZY M5 L=§ 4

104 400-33803 BOX_PLATE_RUBRER TN ATk 1
TT A00-33789 WATN SWITCH _ERACKET TIFT Ihoh T
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT N RRUThITHY Mh 2
13 SM-4040655-8X SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAt a3y M4 L=6 2
14 SL-6082092-TN BOLT A RETIAITHE b 3
15 HX-C005600-0R SPACER A" -§ 8
15 SL-Z0730801-5C SCREW ¥3X8 FRaRy YA N3 L=8 g
17 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP et FYY 7
18 SM-6040602-TN BOLT uFRrTHE Ab 7
19 400-39168 INT_COVER Favr{En VAN - 1
20 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT 23T YA M3 L=8 4
71 FA-900ZBIT-00 BUSHING L VR AEEER? t.13
22 400-26359 SUB_TABLE ¥ F-7 W 1
23 400-26362 TABLE WASHER F-7 WP ey - 4
24 SM-1063552-TN SCREW M5 L=35 523" M6 L=35 4
25 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 manaEy ) M6 131 4
L A00-26360 SUR_TABLE_BRACKET ¥ TT RS STk 7
27 8M-6051002-TN BOLT uyhsTHE Wb 4
28 400-34007 STACKER FLAT PLATE PEYT N =AAyh- 1
29 SL-6051092-TN BOLT FH RYRIVRITHE L 4
30 400-26351 PIVOT_PLATE_A LAl e Y 2
K31 SM-Z030801-5N SCREW M3 L=8 FA a2y M3 L=8 g
32 400-26355 POSITION PIN * Y yavey 2
33 400-35100 HAGNET STal- A 4
34 SK-3381301-SE WO0D SCREW D=3.8 L=13 IMErEY D=3.8 L=13 2
35 SM-4030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 Ay M3 L=§ 2
KT E3T60-750-000 BU WAGNET BU N7 F7%h I
37 SK-1351601~SE WOOD SCREW D=3,6 L=16 56533 5=3.5 L=16 2
38 400-26353 PIVOT PLATE C LA S AR N ¥ 2
39 SK-3271301-SE W0OD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 TVEZEY D=2.7 L=13 4

40 400-26354 POSITION BOSS ¥y Yavk A 2

41 SM-T1040801-5C SUREW %4X0.7 L=8 ¥7353 HEKD. 7 =8 T

42 400-23186 GAS SPRING BRACKET A B AN 3T ShrabA 1

43 SM-6061402-TX BOLT neRPTHE Lh 2

44 WP-0641601-8C WASHER M6 eI b 3 3 ¥9L MG 2

45 400-23182 GAS SPRING BRACKET B AT W 7 vk B 1

a5 SH-GOBIG0Z-TN BULT M8 L=16 Ty as7FR Al M8 L=16 3

47 WP-0841601-3C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (5 0 A SV i 5 3

4877 400-23177 GAS_SPRING_A AN 3A 1

49 $D-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW DS H10 apd -29¥52% DR HL1O 2

50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyAyHIT M5 z
51 NH-7050032-8C NUTHB aany 7 FuFIE z
52 G6206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT a3 A BN 2
53 400-23181 HEAD GUIDE PIN I AT 4 S el 1
54 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 AT M8 132 1
55 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8 4X17.4X1.6 b B 3 3 ke M8 1
58 T00-Z3TRT CLIT _BRACEKET_X T 7 759 A I
57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ b FIERIAITHE A 2
68 400-23185 CLIP BRACKET B P77 3y bB 1
59+ 400-26872 CATCH_CLIP_A FyFrly 7 A 1
§0 SM-4030455- SN SCREW AT I3y M3 L=4 4
51 Z00-33778 SUCTION B0 a0 VBOX 1
62 400-34474 SUCTTON_BOX_BRACKET Fryavy wIx7 b 4
63 400-34475 SUCTION_ROX__ ADJUST BOLT FIyAVE IR vAME Ah 4
64 SH-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 oyhrTE b M5 L=14 8
65 SM-6053052-TN SCREW M5 L=30 myfs7HE M M5 L=30 8
86 WW-GOL000T-8F NUT W5 77+ HBXD. 8 133 17
677 01 400-26357 SEWNING TABLE UNIT 8 14 FEAF-T B —F 08_14 1
68y 01 400-27366 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT 16 20 FrbAF-7 AR -p 1620 1
69 CM-6001001-01 WEEL MARK LABEL § WEEE ¥-# 387 ) 8 1
70 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CET-%v My {JUKIyam) 1
71 ¥ SL-6051092-TN EOLT FF 7IRa0RITTF My 7
NOTE (i%32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIREB S

- 28—



15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)
K - F-BR (2)

— 90 _



REF. X0 NOTE _ PARTRG. =~ .. DESCRIPTION _________. C v Ao L Qty |
I 400-25638 ROCK BAR h7 27442 1
3 3D-1000646-TP SHOULDER SCREW D10 H6.4 yahd -2201% D10 HE . 4 1
3 WP-1021016-8D WASHER 10, 2X18X! b3 % 10.2X18X1 1
4 WP-1020616-SD WASHER |53 o i 3 1
5 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14,5X0.3 F3% 4% 7 310.5X14.5%X0.3 2
6 400-25639 ROCK_BAR_SUPPORT PLATE Y97 d7{33L I
7 % SH-6050802-TH BOLT oyheTHE kb 2
8 SM-6051002-TH BOLT UYRITHE Ab 1
9 SM-6081402-TN BOLT oYRITHE Wb 4

10 WP-0641601-8C WASHER M6 LI B & 3 %0 M6 4
11 SM-C04D80T-SC SCREW M4 L-8 V5233 M4 L=8 3
12 SM-0050801-8C SCREW 45 L=§ RIR3Y M5 L=8 1
13 400-40520 BOBRIN WINDER ASSY ARIEYRFSS 1
14 400-39739 MOTOR_COVER E-4-HN - (n
15 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1REVEY {4 (0
i6 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 FA a3y M3K0.5 L=5 (17
17 B3041-980-000 SPRING FITTY LA - JIIA G (1
18 138-83704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE AL 9FE{A (1}
19 1X-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 57 % 237 (1
20 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE ¥{yaAA9F 14 (1}
21 SL-4031681-5C SCREW M3 X 1€ Fa a3y vhZ M3 L=16 (2}
22+% 400-32963 MOTOR ASSY 473 (1
23 138-70605 BOEBIN GUIDE ANTEYIF (a2t ) (1
24 8L-4030591-8C SCREW M3X5 Fat 23y M3X0.5 L=5 (3
25 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 nYEsFYh 11/64-40 (5)
26 WS-0451040-EP SFRING WASHER 4.5X8 . 5X1 N 2F 7 % 4.5%8.56X1 (2
27 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FaT IRy ¥AZ M4 L=10 (n
28 NM-G040001-8C NUT M4 myhsFIh M4 (1
29 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRIRG RAC ANED Jvan 3h (1
30 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 g ygyt D=T.24 H=2,2 (1)
31 WP-0551016-50 WASHER 5,5X13%1 ¥ F % 5.5X13X] 2
32 B3413-227-000-A  SPRING SUSPENSION (S Al D N U A (1)
33 SB-0720222-TP HINGE SCREW B=7,24 H=2.2 A vyy D=7.24 H=2.2 (1
34 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING F Y ORAN G (1
35 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ABJUSTING SCREW A P (1)
36 €S- 064061A-8P THRUST COLLAR ASN, 7MY 73 [y
a7 55-7090620-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L=6.1 IheFRy 9/64-40 1=6.1 (1)
38 HX-0033500-0F SPACER I 3
39 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ 2% FA a3 M4 L=6 3
40 400-34447 NEE SWITCH BASE TRy =R 3
47 SN-5051400-3C SCREW M5 L=14 F52%y MBX0.8 L-14 3
42 SM-4051655-5P SCREW M5 L=16 FA° 33 M5 L=16 6
43 400-34450 SWITCH SHAFT A{9FIe7H !
44%¢ 400-26945 NEE SWITCH ASSY by AfYFII 1
45 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 1FY FAYR{¥FI3 1
48 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ FIROIRITHE b 2
47 G5039-171-000 EYE BOLT M12 74 F M (M12) 4
48 B3221-771-0A0 BROBRIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YR{M TYHA A 73 1
49 SK-3412001-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TAEF2Y D=4.1 L=20 2
50 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ # % 5X10. 5X1 2
E1 HX-0015600-00 CLTP F-7  P0YT 3
52 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLAMP -7 W07 5
53 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YIEYA =¥ 6
54 HX-0015000-011 CARLE CLIP -7 P9T 6
55 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP -7 N r0yT 1
56 SL-4041091-3C SEREW ¥4 =10 FATa3y LA MAX0.T L=10 71
57 HX-0006500-04 CABLE CLIP SEAS AN 3
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SUATIIS 40
59 EA-3500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 ryyant vht 160 20
60 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL By arFanyvy-p 2
61 40034449 AR COVER AN - 1

— 30 -



16. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
REEA Ay FBHR

- 31 -



REF. N0 NOYE _ _ _ PART NG, ] BESCRIPTIOQN _______. .. LS S S Qty
1 400-06128 PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. IN A 02 3 1
2 400-06135 SENSOR HOLDING A PLATE ASM, L2 AN FLEE TS (0
3 400-06136 SENSOR A ASH. PUHAY 3 (n
4 400-06206 SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE vyg-pUIr4A (1)
b FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV (1
6 400-06104 PEDAL_SERSOR_BASE A RYE-AT -7 n
7 400-06112 PEDAL LEVER INE o T (1
8 400-06204 PEDAL_LINK IS M7 (N
9 400-06205 VOLUME_LINK ¥ Va-alvy (1

10 400-06202 ADJUST_NUT FAvLIFvh (2)
11 SV-4030601-SF  SCREW 33 L=6 B OURAwYT VAYT M3 L=6 (2
12 400-06208 SPRING SHAFT A Y UA (n
13 400-06209 SPRING_SHAFT_B B Ry UB (1
14 400-06211 SPRING B NGB (2
15 400-06212 ADJUST SCREW Faryyiy (2)
16 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X3 TRy M4X0.7 L=8 3]
17 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 AT I%Y M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
18 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B RYRDVAIE M 2
19 WP-0871602-SE  WASEER 8.7X18X1.6 vI3¥ 4 3 8. TX18X1.6 2
20 NM-5080001-8SF  NUT M8 nyErFyh M8 131 2
215% 400-38861 FRONT SPRING C NRAZT v C 1
22 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B LydyE dB(73) 1
23 SL-8041292-TN  SCREW ¥ RIFTIHITHE 3
24 400-34455 PEDAL BASE A INE A TN 3.\ 1
25 SL-6051082-TK  BOLT ¥ RIRRIRITHR b 4
26 400-34456 PEDAL LEVER BRACKET N LA =7 Fhvh 1
27 SM-6051202-1TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nYhyTHE Wb MBX0,8 L=12 2
28 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 EF4 F 3 5.3X10X1 2
29 400-34457 PEDAL LEVER_SPPORT GUIDE N LR ARy A f AR 1
50 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW AT RIRAYYITIE b 2
31+ 400-34487 BALL PLURGER(A) F-MT vy v-(A) 1
32 NM-60606003-SC  NUT M6 myhrFh Me t
33 400-34453 PEDAL_STAY_A NI AT A 1
34 SL-6082092-TN  BOLT N 2IENIHITE b 2
35 400-34454 PEDAL STAY B A4 25 B 1
36 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT T RIFAIRITEE Ib ]
37 (G5018-136-000  RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD I ATy 5
38 SL-6041492-TN  SCREW ¥ RYFAIHTTHE b 5
39 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR Farey{A 1

40 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 AR Y ENVS e AN 2

41 111-58805 PEDAL 73i{4 1

42 111-59001 PEDAL SIIAFT BRACKET VESC VA 2

43 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7932 2

44 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT ALY 1
45 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 734% ¥yh 1

— 32 -



17.POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS
Rorw b RXAw 725 v 7ER

- 83 -



REF. X0 NOTE __ PART MO, ____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. L Qy .

Iy 400-34441 POCKET_BAG_CLAMP ¥ hybntyd ravr 1
2 SM-50405650-TP  SCREW M4 L=56 2702y M4 L=b 2
3 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LIk 2l A M4 2
4 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 IRz M4 2

_ 34 -



18. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

7 —HEARBA R

3

— 85—



REF, NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. .. ... DESCRIPTION . __. L S ary
1 400-26348 MANIFOLD_VALVE BASE ey T3 N AR 1
2 SM-6061202-TN  BOLT WIRITFE b 3
3 400-44842 MANIFOLD_ASSY L= T PR 1
4+ 400-356097 MANTFOLD_VALVE_ASSY R B AN A A (1)
5+ 400-35098 AIR SORENCID VALVE CORD e (1)
6 SM-6043552-TN  SCREW M4 L=36 DYRTTIIEE I 4
7 G5604-254-0A0  FILTER REGULATER ASM, HAA-1% 2 -523 1
8 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT SA e VERIV & 2
9 PJ-3000652-01  TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW LA VARVS S VA P AN & 1

10 PJ-3430600-01  STRAIGHT UNIGN Abb-b 2zdy 1
i+ 400-44823 AIR_GUN 7=y 1
12 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-731ZRY 1
13 (5458-116-000  CURLED TUBE B-hFa-7 1
14 PV-2051010-00  SEUTTLE VALVE bad ¥ TN 1
15 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT Yo RYRUIRITAE A 1
16 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C i 224y C 3
17+ PF-0205010-C0  AIR REGULATOR L¥ a2b-4 1
18 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION g azky 2
19 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 1=k 5
20 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNION Adb-boazdy 1
21 400-34464 PLUG_BRACKET 7507 v 1
22 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT ORI EAR M4X0.T L=10 3
23 PJ-2300062-00  UNION hragaiasy 6
24 PX-9500010-00  PLUG ArTvy 7
25 PJ-2300042-00  UNION AR 1
26 PX-5000140-00  PLUG AITYY 1
27 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK UL RYE-2 50
28 BT-0600400~EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE YLAYE-Z T 50
29 PC-022403E-00  INSERT RING fvE-s v 5
30 PC-022403F-00  INSERT RING AvE-W0uvr 4
31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND SEATINVAN 20
32 PJ-3016652-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 N=T72zFY 1

T



19. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS
K& Z Bk

11— 13—¢ 15—%

10%&12—*@14‘@

17—% 19—% 20

16 18 /

- 37 -



REF,NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNG. _ ____ ., _. DESCRIPTIGN __ ____._. | S R S Qry _
1% 400-44472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR Artdre-4 1
2 SM-6051602-TF  BOLT Dby 7k Ab 4
% 400-26618 CLAMP FOOT COVER 53y 7 T9bhA - 1
4+ 400-34445 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE A 27y 7yb 7 b-b_A 1
5 SM-0081001-SC  SCREW M8 1=10 LEZRY M8 L=10 5
6 400-34446 CLAMP FOOT PLATE_B 7y TR b=-h B 1
7 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MFRIFY M4X0.7 L=6 10
8% 400-35104 CABLE BEARER A TN 1
9 SM-1030601-8C  SCREW M3 L=6 #5323y M3X0.5 L=6 8

10 EX-0015000-04  CABLE CLAMP =7 Wy 5
11 SL-4A041001-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Far 3%y kA7 M4X0.7 L=10 5
12 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP 57t 2y 4
13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2EY BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
14 HX-0015000-0F  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) VB WA s 2
15 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FACIRY BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
18 MX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP K= N IV 1
17 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%y kAZ M4X0.7 L=10 H
18 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP F-7 0 29y 1
19 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23y BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
20 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND NEA NN 20

_ 88 .



20. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS

a—F—A 2R

39 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _______] pESCRIPTION .. LA A S S Qty _
1 400-23191 SLIDE BASE A AF4R" AT -A 1
9 $L-6051492-T8  BOLT ¥y AvRneRrT AR A 2
3 400-23189 SLIDE BRACKET A A54D 7 b A 1
4 400-23176 SLIDE BRACXET € b2 A2 AN Y 1
5 NM-6120003-SC  NUT MI12 uyhrFyh M12 332 2
8 PI-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIR T 2
7 5L-6051092-TN  BOLT 1 F RYFUINITIE b 2
8 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT 5 FYXIIRITIE b 2
9 400-33796 UNIT FIXED BEKT A 2zyhar {7 Iy A 1

10 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT o AYXOYRITIR b 2
11 400-23190 SLIDE BRACKET R 254h 7 Sy hB 1
12 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT T A RIIOYHIT R b 2
13+ 400-39896 CUSKION yyay 4
14 E5158-715-000  MAGNET CATCH SUAR IS5 2
15 SL-6030682-TN  BOLT B 395097 HE b 4
16+7 400- 35072 SLIDE RAIL AFTR b= 2
17 400-33763 CORNER_KNIFE_UNIT_COVER I-F-AZ2zw bR - 1
18 SM-6040460-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.2 vy M4 L=4.2 13
19 400-23200 FRAME BRACKET TL=hT Fhryh i
20 * SL-6082092-TN  BOLT + 0T FIXAIRITHE b 2
214% 400-33786 TOGGLE_CLAMP M ArFYT 1
22 SH-6041802-TN  SCREW M4X0,7 L=18 nyHs7HE Wb M4X0 .7 L=18 1
23 NM-6040001-SC  NUT ¥4 nYEIFIN M4 p)
24 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT YRITHE kb 4
25 400-33791 GUIDE PLATE A 7 b-b 1
76 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT O RIS THE b p)
27 WP-0553216-8D  WASHER (7520 3 p)
28 400-33797 OPEN_SENSOR_BRACKET bIxev T Syl 1
29 M8598-B10-AA0  HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM, BT AYIaY LY FIR 1
30 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT o FIXNIRITHE Wb 3
31 SH-6052502-TN  BEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Ty hd7HE Lb 2
32 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oyHrFys M5X0.8 132 2
33+ 400-44018 SPRING PLUNGER 7 G y- 1
34 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) bR Fay-H(25) 1

_ 40 —



21. BINDER COMPONENTS
I8 2 S — R
8 9 11—

S

REF, NO_ _ NCTE___ PARTNO. ~ DESCRIPTEION by P L ______. aty
1v¢ 400-44002 SENSOR ASM X3 hy¥advi¥-73 1
2 SL-4031091-8SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 23V BAZ 2
2 SK-3381301-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 YhE73y D=3.8 L=13 2
4 400-26356 SENSOR_PLATE -7 b=} 1
5 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT WIRITHE M 2
lihce 400-44001 BEINDER OPEN SWITCI ASM N AVE -LIRYVF R 9FII 1
7 SM-6020802-TN  SCREW M2 L=8 bl +E A M2 L=8 2
8 FA-9500800-00  CLIP CV-708 F¥YInt vht 60 1
9 FA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND EAEVAN 2

10 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP =7 w7 1
11 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fat 23y A7 M4X0.7 L=10 1
12 HX-0031400-0B  SPIRAL TUBE AN AFN Fa-T7 0.35

— 41 =



22. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS
=% w75 MR

REF. N0 NOTE PART NO.
1+ HE-0005300-00  LAMP =}y 3T 1
245 HE-0005200-00  LAKP EGEYZ APV 1

_ 42 _



23. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS
7 5w TV R

_ A5 -



REF.NC__ NOTE ~ PART NG, ] BPESCRIPTION _______ ... Loy Ao L W0y _
1 400-42205 FLAP SENSOR_BRACKET L THe 7 YR IIIL AR Y 1
2 * SL-6040892-TN  BOLT B RIZRIFITHE Ab 2
3 400-34459 FLAP SENSOR BRACKET R F397 ¥ -7 Fryb R 1
4 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 0 ZIXOVRITHE KB 2
5 400-34460 FLAP SENSOR BRACKET FI97 -7 Fryb 2
6 400-43699 FLAP SENSOR ASH L 7597 LY ¥-r3L 1
Tvr 400-44000 FLAP SENSOR ASM R 7597 by ¥-73R 1
8 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FaT 33y M2 L=12 4
9 400-42206 FLAP SENSOR_BRACKET A 7797 b E MY F{HA 1

10 S5L-6041092-TN  SCREW $ 5 FIFUTHITHE Ab 4
11 WP-02202301-SC  WASHER M2 YIE Y R IHT v M2 4

— 44 -



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Shar FE B R

~ 45 —



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. ~~ _ _____] BESCRIPTION _____..__. v v Ao 4. aty
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING NEVICE ASM. {PAFIRF(43) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, L1597 (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM LhaTus (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANEFE UTARFy (4)
5 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBRER CAP AMFR 9T 3 A (1
B 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER THETE (1) (1)
7 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE IR (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AVAFLLT Y H {1
9 131-88000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER {MAFANTY L (34 4 i

10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LT RTINS {1

i1 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {REFAVT YT A A (D

12 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IhaFE v(74) (n

13 224-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LPTETLL A (4)

14 296-31000 SPOOL PIN AN E VLI (4)

15 228-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION S EVEN M PNV (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN T A (4)

17 SM-B061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3Ry M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SF  SCREW M5 L=14 Far 23y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 UypyFyh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4XG.7 L=10 FAT2FY M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 TyRrIY MAX0 .7 231 )

22 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 Far 13y M4 L=12 1

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=20 (N

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 mYIFFYR M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&5 (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N RF I % 16.4%X26.6%43.2 (D

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nYhsFIh M16X1.5 132 (1

28 NM-G050001~SE  NUT Mb ayhsFyh M5 (4)

28 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER MR IR OBL1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 46 —



25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

i % sh B AR

10

cEE

=

_ 47—




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ . ___: DESCRIPTIOR. _ _______. | S A S aty
14 400-33412 ASSY BOBBIN Feovrs 2
2 400-26155 ENIFE RIGHT A F{7VY 9h_A 1
3 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(800CC) F* 7pas 2 ANG L E(600CC) 1
4 J1067-000-000  OILER 77 5%y 1
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS b Vb 1
B 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE Men -2 1) 1
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL ISEZIARICELD] 1
8 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE N S34nt - (F28) i
9 B9101-490-000  DRIVER (2 L 1

10 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV PRYN Y 1
il 400-39942 REFLECTION SHEET NYyT-7° 2
127 40034825 GARMENT _CLAMP_RUBBER AV IIYT IR - 2
13+ 400-34828 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER 75y 7 byRT I - 2
14 400-45752 APWB95 INSTRUCTION MANUAL APWEO5h LY 1
15 400-45753 APW895 INSTRUCTION MANUAL_CD APWBOLMIEYCD ]
16 291-80502 FC DECLARATION ECYY T v¥a 1
17 400-45755 APW8O5 SAFETY INSTRUCTION APWBOSY VY YFal{¥a 1
18 BR60I-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. 3-7pta U3 1
19 G9101-116-0A0  L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. Ly ALy#-88 Y 73 1
20 G9119-116-000 DRIVER + 7 IR 9N - 1
21 D9103-556-D00  WRENCH 6X7 V3% FAN F 6X7 1
22 B9110-804-000  WRENCH (8X9) An ¥ 8X9 1
23 J1043-000-A0A  WRENCH 10X%13 an°+ 10X13 1
24 BOI02-761-000  WRENCH {(17X18) ZnF (17X19) 1
25 PE-0000100-00  HOSE BAND AN v 1
26 PJ-3005200-01  SOCKET MET FIIIH 1
27 ¢ 400-39896 GUSETON ryyay 4

28 #1  166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al a-F-2A7% Al (&3397) L

29 01 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 1-4-AR (ALY (RF3Y7) i

30 01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) J-3-A% Bl (¥5897) 1

31 01 I1&6-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) IF-A7 B2 (¥3397) 1

32 01 166-07707 CORNER ENIFE (C-1) a-+-47 Gl (&5397) 1

33 01 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) I-F-#7 C2 (4F7390) 1

34 01 166-07905 CORNER KNIFE(D-1) 3-3-AZ D1 (23397) 1

35 g0t 166-08002 CORNER ENIFE(D-2) 1-7-A% D2 (253%7) 1

NOTE (3E) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERER &

_ 48 -



26. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

AR 7 ARG

_ 49 _



REF, RO _ NOTE  PARTRNO. . . DESCRIPTION __ _____. AR SN A Qty _
1 01 400-44231 CTL BOX A ASM avhu-AE v47ATR 1
2 02  400-44232 CTL BOX B ASM Jyh-AE v B2 1
3 400-32966 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER Ty - AE 9 IAEEFA{A (1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $F FY% A 23T M4 L=8 {6)
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $oh 29y FAT IRV M4 L=§ {4)
g M2801-476-000  CONTROL BOX TITTING PLATE FVIUR A I1A (D
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW $F AIXOINTTFE Vb (4)
8 400-32965 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER AYhE-E v IAYILA (1)
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 PR 3 I RV M8 (4)

10 M4206-461-000  WASHER 3 AYEE b X (4)

il NM-6080001-5C  NUT M8X1.25 EyhyFYh M8 132 (8)

12 A00-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MAINEA V73 (1

13 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ Y% AT I3y M4 L=3 {(9)

14 01 400-00048 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S 0" Y AZ3 {1

15 02  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n° ¥ AP3 (N

16 I%-0033700-0B  PARTS En U ¥ 76)

17 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 T RYE FAC I3y M4 L=§ (8)

18 400-06002 BOX SIDE COVER ¥ owrAaThN - (1

19 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 PP R9E FAT 2T M4 E=8 (2)

20 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y F7vE-S-73 (0

21 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD T4V - - (1)

29 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW LA LS N (4)

23 NM-3040520-5C  NUT M4 73T %Iy M4 {(4)

24 HX-0032600-0K  DOME PLUG yaEyn -y {1

25 400-18948 MASK SEAL R IATY-IR {1

26 400-32077 SDC PCB ASSY SDCEN VIR $))

27 SL-4040881-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 R0 FATa3Y M4 L=8 (10}

28 HX-0048700-00  BUSH 79 (1)

29 178-45008 CORD FITTING PLATE J-F bAL4 (1

30 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=310 FATIEY EAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

31 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP F-T k297 (1)

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREIW M4 L=10 FAT 3R BAX M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

33 HX-0051100-00  WIRE SADDLE 74vEh A (4)

34 400-03458 MASK SEAL IAIY~N (16)

35 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A=Y =77 yIY {1)

36 EX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 7{YFh N (3)

37 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-8DC a-}" P73 (1)

38 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS’Y FLT-SDC a-}* §73 (1)

39 01 400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACF v va-b BI3 (n

40 02 400-32971 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACF V¥ va-y €3 (1)

41 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCAfYa-} P23 {n

49 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 A 2Y% FAT 22T M4 L=8 {6)

43 01 400-40388 RATING LABEL A DRAWING FOYITAL VA (n

44 02 400-40389 RATING LABEL B DRAWING FOVEALPYE (n

45 01 CM-30010006-01  LABEL BEYE YT asY-1(31.5) (n

46 g2 CM-3001004-02  LABIL YR RSN L3 (Tay) (1)

47 400-03451 CONTROL BOX Ty Rk woA (1)

NOTE (#F3D) 01....FOR 1-PHASE 200~ 240V BHI200~240VH

02,...FOR 3-PHASE 200~Z240V

ZHEZ00~240VH]



27. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

HelE ROV B R

. Bl -



REF.NO__ NOTE___ pAxr Mo, __] DESCRIPTION _______... | F S TR S aty _
1 400-52016 IP-310 PANEL ASSY 1P-310 M #h73 1
2 400-52020 PANEL PCB B ASSY » RLEN VBAR (1)
3 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS’Y LCDERY” 2203 (n
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCH I (1)
b 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n - (1
B FX-0035400-08  SPACIR Ant % )
i HX-0035400-08  SPACER ne - (3)
8 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIEY AKX M3X0.5 L=6 n
9 SL-4030691-3C  SCREW M3X6 Fa% 23 LA M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

10 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 A RYE FAT IRV M3 L=6 (4)

11 WP-0370316-50  WASIER 3.7X8XD.3 S b F 3.7X8K0.3 (23

12 400-51330 IP-410_LCD ASSY IP-410LCDY3E (D)

13 A3950-010-0A0-A LCD IXyans A7 WA (1)

14 A3006-010-000-A TOUCH PANEL Rogne 3 (1)

15 400-00134 TTP H FELT Tebhy 2 (2)

16 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT VAT AN Y] (2)

17 400-00136 KEY SHEET IF{%-F-h N

18 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE PEVEVEEYE (3)

19 400-00140 [SOLATION SHEET ¥t yIyy-)H (1

20 400-46075 IP-310_FRONT CASE ASSY 1P-31070Y =723 (D

21 100-30764 FRONT CASE TOVNI-3 (D

29 400-00133 INSERT NUT {yF-hFyh (5)

23 400-46088 1P-410 REAR CASE ASSY IP-4100¥5-273 (1)

24 400-44969 REAR CASE Wy =773 (1)

25 400-44970 CF COVER CFan -~ (1)

26 A00-30766 CONNECTOR COVER ARTR-INT - 1)

27 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG L ARy (1

28 400-33316 QOPERATION PANEL MAGNET A POEN ZNIF AV Il (2)

29 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE By 2R P44 (1)

30 SM-4030601-SC  SCREW ¥3 X 6 FA'TRY M3X0.5 L=6 (1

31 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE v-7 78 ) § (1)

32 400-51331 ISOLATION SHEET A B YIYY-MA (1)

33 400-51332 1SOLATION SHEET B ¥ yIvy-hB (1)

34 400-51333 EMC_SHIELDING _SHEET EMCHT 3=} e)

35 HX-0026800-00  CONDUCTIVE TAPE bOBF VR (0.02)

36 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YIE7FY D=4.1 L=32 2

37 400-35024 OPERATION ROX FIXED PLATE(B)AS YA b M A(B) 73 1

48 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L n -7 BR L 1

~ 59 _



28 WIRING DIAGRAM

R AEAARE

YRR L S FY MY |00kt e
MR L FHTFYHY [oof2iqeH
YMBAVLEHL T YUY |00k 2
YRBLSHTFLRY |00k 2
YRBRDRTE S [oohazn
HWMLLHTE Y Joohz e
$¥REOVH/ AL (oo
¥RBZYYLLC L ooz
#EWJMWEﬁﬁhhmmﬁm o ¥ 1eH —
E.WEﬁ@.ﬁ.\;mhmﬂm OO RLINZH
$MBNIIRGEHL <L LK [0oF T ?wmsgi - o
¥ YUBIBEHL ~C LHE [oopiszH 0 Bl
BEHEBBRY X —£-Cd0[cokufiH §-3vary ALV uw @
HRBPEL X -£-T ook i - (P v
WBVLLHLF AN L ovafeH |44
«wuﬁwmuwnw: mmas “[ :%E:nm@m-w?m?: ._‘. wcuo
HWRHT GRTLAFV OO IH  §-2YAVREYE - {-L o ©
#RHBRE OG- 40 oo]s1alrH 4 szu .
RET Y Iy Ll : 14
SRRSO Lohr A9 YL ool e PSR e R I
YMBIYEDLE Y [oo]s1afdH 43XV o
MEHN&% 00 [+ 1AJzH B FLLr-2 _szazu 1
mRE¥ L |cofeH 1
HmEEET [oofz1z- .u%np,_wh%wm\w*%mmnw\w n_/. FRTR
$RRUY YL -£7a 0o © _,l
£-2002F%L { T m:.u
Tﬁ;mm.&m«?mnun__wm -
T0ZH2 _ .?zuml
o
10
| - $LA-ELNG -
| ENBHH / HRUT -HLLY -
_ ~fhEY £ -O=_R @
| - 2
f w
1) L
“ & m?ﬁ 4o —:_u pezha
- %]
_ ,::mh\#_mm u\ HREL_L_GREALY W |"A<Nvm“m._.m~_
|||||| = .H - .
vLND 2 W3
e o
- A Ezu_l 894 24§ | o©
q ]
o > aww—ur
VY]
h & c _.]\wh——;u _Vl—m—ZU
o | w
<+ ZND £89 -+
a =
ST -LWEAAS
o HEJD 82d 174 §
N2

SEND

43d NIYRH

ot

43 44—
45 4B

.

47

33
(=2} -1 -
— o]
_ of | o
(1]
L T Hefick-hmf-10EGLE
i TR Lprd-2-b-NIERLE

= El s (T FLfrid-b-h-LEALY
] i T~ ES A A AR TR Y F - - F
i e 4 E R LY
TENY HYEND |

IIIIIIIIIII Tllﬁu_ GANABEATHTEY Y - 4T
[ ymmomag-¢ssran(em _ o
_mmwmnwmﬂﬁm.%\ MMmo = LIRSy FRArT £ 428 Sp s
YmBYRET - (4 ot o
m O = mnnz)ammhwzu__rr .ﬂ—..\w‘mﬁ._.ﬁ Af.‘__.%f
w M faB-ERIA E mmmzuc.u mwmzu 0 Hd LERE S
f A= PPy | Wﬂ.:l._l;m;mi £YE
= F ) k3 m;\ﬁm
f HOREE m . ST ) AAOHABIHHERE L
5 Fe T swmm-wesy | ::“_;wlﬁnﬁﬁuimﬁﬁmﬁ
—MHWJ&&@W % mpmzu TS Ao~ ol
\\\\\\ O i > T LA ETCE L L
(3]
Manzu m Emﬂ o mu.mh.¥xﬁﬂmml.wH
e} — 0
— [V Rt ]
e mNS- 6 LU EEFT |
L] | FI!//% |||||| |
- o " SOLINT ©
T e nmo T
- oLe-d| W
B A reprd-e-h-%ER
YSEND
i 5 e RAMIAPAZE Ry Bl
q
] " L[] 13- GO AERET Y E 613
N3} A ol
L vrand uil_lnmn;:s —E T AR F BN HLAY.
?ﬁ?m:&ﬁm:&ﬁ ES
fraY ELIRT SOV
-

(¥¥)D1S15Y e M i
e — ut!|<|nu_55 P m_#wnihﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁa&ﬁ
meigga T4\ @R u‘ﬂslﬂm_,ﬁ AGENPREF - YL 6T

lllllll h [0 28 () I T
- (v)aad LNi2™"™ @
ibnﬁﬂﬂﬁwvaﬁzﬁ*q
_ o

— 53 _



REF, X0 _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ __ . _ DESCRIPTLON ____ . ... vy AL, Qty |

1 400~25260 INT PCB ASSY INTRA V3 1
2¢¢ 400-43957 THREAD CHECE SENSOR ASM(L) M Vv FEd-r3L 1
v 400-43956 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) M Vv FRvE-23R 1
44 400-44002 SENSOR ASH Y huyayivi-o3 1
5 400-43982 STEP OUT SENSOR CORD ASM A yFadhyFes-Fads{I1-p 1
[ 00 -44002 SENTOR ASH EA A EVE WL B A I
7 400-43989 BINDER SENSOR RERAY COAD ASM A AR RV H-Fany{2-b 43 1
8 400-43986 MARKING RIGIHT 2NDOKG CORD ASM S VPSR U = AV N B 1
g 400-43983 BIG PRESSER ORG SENSOR CORD AS s vvkyE-a-h g3 1
10+ 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A L7-3IyR Ry H-CNT9A 1
TT% AE-CO05300-00 LANP VT T T
12+ HE-0005200-00 LANP T-Fyr Sy 1
13 400-43987 VACUUM SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM A a=hF VY A vFadh{a-p 1
14 400-43977 INT-1/F CORD A ASM INTEN Yiyi-7o-73-} A 1
15 400-44896 1P-310 COMPLETE IP-3103 ALy 1
16 03 40G-0816% OF SWITCH CABLE & ASSY T JHvA{ 575 -7 WAZR I
17 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY N =T MR 1
18 400-43992 AIR SW CORD ASM I7-24yFFali{1-bh" 23 ]
15 400-25260 INT PCB ASSY INTEn Y43 i
20 400-4399% FLAP SENSOR ASY L 7397 ¥v¥-r3iL 1
713% Z00-44000 FLAP SENSOR ASH R 757 ¥/F-FIR I
22 400-43991 CORNER KNIFE DRAWER SW CORD AS I-F-ATYIF RN VFSHA-1 7 1
23+¢ 400-43955 BOBIN SENSOR ASSY P AR WS S 1
247y 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY b A wFr3 1
25 320-02354 SWEITCH ASH. {F3 FAYI{9FI3 1

=5 Z00-23054 TTOP SW RERAY COAD ASH FITAyFFaviii-~ 73 I

27 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM YA 2 1
28 400-43984 PEDAL SENSOR CORD ASM AT RE - Fali{a-b 43 1
29+ 400-44627 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79B L7-30v -4y ¥-CNTIB 1
30+ 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CHBOB I7-YIVA ¥V #-CNS0R 1
[ Z00-446 29 ATRCYLINDER SENSOR UNZIR 7SI —t/F-CNBIB I
32v¢ 400-44630 AJRCYLINDER SENSOR CNS2E L7-30vA ~ky-CNE2B 1
33+ 03  HE-0005200-00 LAMP ¥y Sy 1
344 03 HE-0005300-00 LAMP TRy 5y 1
38 03 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM Iy N —AAwh- 1
36 A00-43585 GTACKER CORD ASH ZEGH-Faiiia-1 73 I
37 03  400-32564 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM FEYT N =Ry 1
38 03  400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM ZAgh-a-} Br 1
39 03  400-44831 ATRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 FFYT N ARy A 1

40 03  400-£4631 AIRCYLTNDER SENSOR CN283 FFYT N ~ARYH- 1

AT A00-43978 TNT-17F CORD L ASH INTEn Yy E-7:-20-F B I

42 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MATNZN w73 1

43 01  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S$ 1 v AZS 1

44 02  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n Y A3 1

45 01  400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACF yh va-) BY3 i

=5 02 200-32971 AT POWER CORD T ASH A7 v ya-b CF% 1

47 400-43981 AC POWER CORD A ASM ACF b ya-1 AYS 1

48 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS’Y FLT-SDC 21—} §73 1

49 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC -} PI3 1

50 400-32977 SDC PCE ASSY SDCEN ¥73 1
51 A00-05401 FAN XUTOR 435" TTE—A—7% I
52 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAINI-M P23 1
53 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS U-5-Z4yh-Falr{ -1 CF3 1
64 03 400-40396 PMDC X1 PCE ASSY PHDCEY 7%n Y03 1
55 03 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS g-F-R4yh-F1r4a-p CI3 1
56 03 AN- 42888 ROLLER STACEER RERAY CURD T AS IO Tty 1 o B N I
57 03 £00-32964 ATR VALVE CABLE ASM PFYT N -AAtvh- 1
58 03 400-44832 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 L7904 ~py-CN284 1
59 400-43980 CENTER KNIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD YYH-ARE-AF A= M 43 1
60+ 400-32963 MOTOR ASSY T-453 1
6l Z00-35005 IR SORENOIT VALVE CORD PN Y I
62 400-43979 HMARKING RIGHT MOTOR RERAY CORD =¥y s FOAE-AF 203 1
63 400-43975 CORNER ENIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD T-F-AZTE-AF 2054 T-b 43 1
64 400-43093 REVERSE FEED MOTOR KERAY CORD NS IE-EF a3 73 1
65 400-43990 BI& PRESSER MOTCR CORD ASM FAAYIT-41-b 73 1
NOTE (3:31) ¢l,,,.FOR 1-PHASE 200~240V BHF200~ 240V
{JE, GENERAL EXPORT) (JE, —i%ssd) fE
02....FGR 3-PHASE 200~ 240V = #9200~ 240V
{USE IN JAPAN,JUS) (B#4,JUS)F

03....0PTIONAL DEVICE

— B4 _

A7 yaviE



AEERxa=v b (1)

v bR
29. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1)

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION

a §

-~ 55—



REF, N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S A Qty _
1 400-26615 BASE PRESSER ARM R A -Z7 byd-T-AR 1
2 400-34782 FULCLUM_BOSS TINITAE A p)
3 SM-6051602-TN  BOLT Db o7 HE bh 4
4 CS-1200981-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 AFAMY D=12 W=9 4
5 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 hARY MH L=4 4
5 400-34304 FOLDING PLATE BET Tl Y7 7 L=hBKT )
7 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT oypryFE b 4
8 400-34800 TURNING BASE SUPPORT oyt AT 2R -b 2
9 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT IYHITFE b 4

10 400-34801 TURNING BASE SHAFT EBEVI ANy 2N 2
11 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 FAZY 4
12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING L 2MAT 5 2
13 400-34802 TURNING BASE L =y it & =3L 1
14 400-34803 TURNING BASE R Bozydt nt 2R I
15 400-34810 FOLDING PLATE SPRING BKT TALF AV T v=bE7 Vy BET 2
16 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW TV HPTFE A M4X0.7 L=8 )
17+ 400-37126 FOLDING PLATE SPRING A FVIIf4n A 4
18 400-34807 SPRING_HOLD PIN A0y - Y 2
19 400-34808 SPRING HOLD PLATE_L 2770 k-0 70 b-bL 1
20 SM-1042501-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 #5757 M4X0.7 L=25 1
21 A(0-34809 SPRING HOLD PLATE R A7 VYF H-AN 7 V-bR 1
22 SM-1042501-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 #3133 M4X0.7 L=2b 1
23 400-34805 FOLDING _PLATE L TEVF ¢y 70 L-bL 1
924 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW AT HE M M4X0.7 L=8 Y
25 400-34806 FOLDING PLATE R TANF 4vI 7 V=R 1
26 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW TYHFTFE L M4X0.7 L=8 2
27 ¢ 400-39942 REFLECTION SHUEET NIRF=T 2
28+ 400-44841 FOLDING PLATE CYLINDER_L FRATVIVA LAY i
29+ 400-35101 FOLDING PLATE CYLINDER R TANF 4VE T b=h¥IuA R 1
30 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNICN ThA 2zy 2
31 400-26371 PIVOT SHAFT £k vhyy7h 1
32 SM-8060612-TF  SCREW M6 1=6 ARy MG L=6 2
33 400-26604 PIVOT BASE kb yhat -2 1
34 SL-6062592-TN  SCREW Y RIEMIR TR b 2
35 400-26605 PIVOT BKT b & yRBKT g
36 SI-6062592-TN  SCREW ¥ N RIFOYAITHE b 4
37 400-26614 BASE PRESSER ARM_L AT =27 by#-T-3L I

_ 56 —



30. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2}
AKEIFxza=w b (2)

_ 57



REF, NO_ _ ROTE . PARTRO. _ _______._] DESCRIPTION _____ __._._ vy Ao A Qty _
1 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7VF3-27 ¥ 24vh 1
2 400-34784 GARMENT CLAMP ARM L ¥ —AVNIFYT 74 L 1
3 400-34786 SLIDING SHAFT A AFAF 4V 3 Th_A 1
4 SM-6051402-T8  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Tyhr7HE b M5 L=14 1
5 400-34787 SLIDING SHAFT B 2547 4V Yx 7B 1
6 SN-6061802-TN  BOLT TR TR Ih 1
7 400-34788 RATCHET KNOB 5Fnyh )7’ 2
8 SM-6030602-TN  HEX SCREW M3 X 6 uyhr7HE b M3X0.5 L=6 2
9 B1829-232-000  WASHER SYORIRI 2

10 400-34789 RATCHET SPRING FFry AT Vv 2
11 B1410-526-000  DBALL NF-Y o -k i
12 400-34791 STOPPER_STAD AhynT —ZAyh 2
13 400-34792 STOPPER PLATE AN =7 b-h 1
14 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ FIFVRITHE Mb 2
15 400-34793 SLIDE CYLINDER BKT 24N YIVE -7 Fhvh ]
16 SM-G051002-TN _ BOLT HYRZ7 & Vb 3

17 400-34794 JYOINT PIN BXT L ¥ atyhe v7 FryhL i

18 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 oyhr7 e b M5 L=14 1

19 400-34796 JOINT PIN ¥ty Y 1

20 400-34798 GARMENT CLAMP L B ATV L 1

21y% 100-34825 GARWENT CLANP RUBBLR ¥ RUNIIYT SR - 1

22 SM-7050850-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 WEFA3Y M5 L=g 2

23 400-34797 CLAMP_PIVOT PIN D37 yhe Y 1

24 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EYRFTHE Wb M4X0 .7 L=8 |

25 B1707-555-000  WASHER YA A Iy

26 200-34812 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER THING AV T - RARIN - ]

27 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 ayhzHYh M5%0.8 132 ]

28 400-34823 FLAP_SCALE T597° Ah-h ]

29 400-19379 KNOB SCREW YYIRY 2

30 400-34824 FLAP_STOPPER 7597 AR9N = 2

31 SH-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Far a3y M3X0.5 L=4 5

32 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 v 3 Iy Avh M3 2

33 400-34815 FLAP PRESSER_ARM 797" 7 byd-7-4 1

34 400-34813 FLAP P_CYLINDER BKT L 7397 PYPVR =7 Sh9h L 1

35 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT RYBYTHE b 2

36 400-34816 FLAP PRESSER PIN 7597 7 V- Y 1

37 SH-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 FAZY M3 L=3 2

38%¢ 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER RUBBER Vi YA ARTS = N 1

39 400-34818 FLAP PRESSER L 7997 7° by¥-_L ]

40 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW F U RIEIRITHE Wb 2

a1 400-34820 FLAP_BASE L 7597 A" -2L 1

42 400-44825 FLAP SCALE SFAL T3 7 A= 1

43 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5133 M4X0.7 L=8 2

447 PA-1202501-A0  AIR CYLINDER IYYIVAE 1

45 400-34817 FLAP PRESSER JYOINT 7597 7 Vyd=¥ afvh 1

16 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONIROLLER A6 - avha-7 b}

47v¢ PA-1603503-A0  AIR CYLINDIR IV ]

48 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLIR Av -1 avhE-g )

_ B8 —



31. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3)
FFErza=wvh (3)

— A0 ..



REF, RO _ NOTE = _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______] PESCRIPTLION . __ A S A qty _
1 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT Ay0Fa-¥¥ ¥ 3{vh 1
2 400-34785 GARMENT CLAMP ARM R B ARSIV T-AR 1
3 400-34786 SLIDING SHAFT A 345 197 ¥v7hA 1
4 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Dyar7HE A M5 L=14 1
5 400-34787 SLIDING SHAFT B I5F LV 33 THB 1
3 SM-5061802-TN  BOLT oYArTIER Ab 1
7 400-34788 RATCHET KNOB SFLyh /7 2
8 S¥-6030602-TN  HEX SCREW M3 X 6 ooy B M3X0.5 L=6 )
9 B1829-232-000  WASHEIR 37032 0¥ B R 2

i0 400-34789 RATCHET SPRING SFry b xR Wy 2
il F1410-526-000 BALL NF-F & -1 4
12 400-34791 STOPPER STAD Zbynt —AA 2
13 400-34792 STOPPER_PLATE Zhynt =7 L= 1
14 SI,-6051092-TN  BOLT By 29FndhITHE b 2
15 400-34793 SLIDE CYLINDER BKT 254 ¥V -BKT I
16 SM-60651002-TN  BOLT EIAYTFE Wb 2
17 400-34795 JYOINT PIN BKT R ¥ afyhb VBET R 1
18 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Dy 7H+E Wb M5 L=14 1
19 400-34796 JOINT PIN ¥ afvhet v 1

20 400-34799 GARMENT CLAMP R B -AYMIIVT R I

21+% 400-34825 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER B =AYNITYT TN - 1

22 SM-7050850-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 L7y M5 L=8 2

23 400-34797 CLAMP _PIVOT PIN FFT e R v v 1

24 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW ¥Ry s M M4X0.7 L=8 1

25 B1707-555-000  WASHER yrawy Y TNy b d 1
26 400-34812 TOLDING PLATE STOPPER TANF A% T T L=pRAbYD - 1
27 N¥-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nyhryh M5X0.8 132 1

28 400-34823 FLAP SCALE 7597 Ah-N 1

29 400-18379 KNOB SCREW ATV 2

30 400-34824 FLAP STOPPER IF9T Ahn - 2

31 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.b L=4 FATOZY M3X0.5 L=4 il

32 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 PI¥ At 3 ah Avlb M3 2

"33 400-34815 FLAP PRESSER ARM Voo XAART S By e 1

34 400-34814 FLAP P CYLINDER BKT R 7597 P¥IvA' BET_R 1

35 SM-G0O51002-TN  BOLT ¥y bbb 2

36 400-34816 FLAP PRESSER PiN 7597 7 by¥-b" Y 1

37 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 bAZY" M3 L=3 2

38v¢ 400-34826 FLAP PRESSER_RUBBER Vs WAAR'D S a2 N 1

39 400-34818 FLAP_PRESSER R 757" 7" by#-R 1

40 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW o AVRLYAITHE Wb 2

41 400-34821 FLAP BASE R 7597° A° 7R I

42+ 400-44825 FLAP SCALE SFAL TE9T ANk 1

43 SM-1040801-8SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%% M4X0.7 L=8 2

44+ PA-1202501-A0  AIR CYLINDER Ay eV Y ]

45 400-34817 FLAP_PRESSER JYQINT 7797 7 Lo¥=3 s{vh 1

46 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER kS - avhe-5 2

AT+ PA-1603503-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFyIve 1

48 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER v -havihi-3 2

— 60 -



32.CLAMP FOQOT FEED UNIT
KE AZEk)a=w b

- 61 -



REF. N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO.  __ _ ____ .| DESCRIPTION _______ .. LS S . Qty |
1 400-34662 SENSOR PLATE wYF7 Vb 1
2 SM-6050802-TN BOLT oyHrTHE A 2
3 400-26322 CLAMP_FOOT_BASE FFYT IIRA =2 1
4 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 ¥4 39F0YIITHE BAMEL30 4
5 400-26323 CLAMP FOOT PLATE 757 7987 b=h 1
6 SN-1051601-5C SCREW M5X0,8 L=16 ¥5055° W5X0.8 L=15 7
7 400-26349 CLAMP_FOOT SPACER 7557 TIRAN - 2
8 400-26363 CLAMP_FOOT_MAIN_SHAFT 7597 TYRA VIR 1
9 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN 27 WYy ey ' 1

10 SB-1150007-00 BALL BEARING i Pl 2
11 400-33800 CLANP FERD DETECTIVE PLATE BT TA-N 5 478547 T -t I
12 SH-6040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyEITHE Ah M4X0.7 L=8 1
13 400-33801 CLAMP PEED_SENSOR_BKT PRV T4-R RYF-T Sk 1
14 SM-6061202-TN BOLT mIRITHE A 2
15 HD- 0605700 -0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Hhevd 1
16 SH-G030802-TN BOLT GYRITFE Wb T
17 400-26364 COUPLING w7V 1
18 SN-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAzy M6 L=8 4
19 400-26365 FOLLOW_PULLEY_BKT THI-7" ~)-7" b 1

20 S¥-6083502-TN SCREW nyRrTIA Ab 3

71 E0557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM ITRII0T b B F A 1

22 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8XL.25 DYhrFYE M8 12 1

23 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 270 by 4, 0X32 1

24 400-26366 FOLLOW_PULLEY SHAFT 7340-7" ~I-F7h 1

25 SH-8040612-TP"  SCREW M4 L=6 MA2Y M4 L=6 2

76 E4328-020-000 WASHER R I

27 400-26367 CLAMP FOOT_BLOCK FSYT IINT 90y I

28 SL-6063082-1N SCREW M6 L=30 ¥ RYF0YHITHE MMBLA0 4

29 400-26368 LM_STOPPER F LY avhn - F 1

30 SM-6061402-TN BOLT OYRITHE Wb 2

31 306-96360 [N _STOPPER_R TH Zyhh - R I

32 SM-5061402-TN ROLT RYRITIE M 2

33 400-26370 SENSOR BKT RyE-7 Iy b 1

34 SM-6061202-TN ROLT nIEITEE Ah 2

35 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4%12.5X1.6 b3 A 3 2

36 HD-0005700-0A BROTG SENSOR TAEY T

37 SM-6030802-TN BOLT mYRITHE b 1

384 400-26418 DRIVING PULLEY 7 97" =) 1

39 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 2

404 400-26419 FOLLOW PULLEY v aph 77 =) 1

ry; SE-1070005-00 BEARING S by 2

494 400-26420 TIMING_BELT LYESTAESS 1N 1

43% 400-26421 LM_GUIDE LM A" 1

44 S¥-6062002-TN SCREW 46 L=20 BYRITHE Ah M6 L=20 2

45 400-26606 SLIDE_BASE. AF{h N -Z 1

16 SH-6061202-TK BOLT UTEITFE Bh 1

47 400-26607 BELT CLAMP BASE A WNITYT AT =R 1

48 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 myh7HE Ah M6 L=16 4

49 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 EoH P 6L1KIIX2 4

50 400-26609 RELT CLAMP N RRIEYT 1

51 SH-6050802-TN BOLT WIRITIE Bb 7

B2 400-40845 BELT_CLAMP SPACER AT AMPFYT AN P 2

53 400-26611 LIFTING BLOCK VIFVS T Uy 2

54 400-26612 LIFTING_SHAFT VIFLYY I TH 2

55 SN-8040612-TP SCREW M4 1=6 MA2y M4 L6 4

56 Z00-26613 TIFTING GUIDE SIFT I A I

57 SM-6051002-TN BOLT nYRITHE bh 2

58 400-28617 SENSOR_PLATE EY-7" L b 1

59 SY-6051002-TN BOLT BYRITHE b 2

B0 PA-2001701-40 AIR CYLINDER 7Y 2

61 SH-6054502-TN STREW ¥5 L=45 To3i73 % bF Wb L=40 8

62 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 b avhi-g 4

63 400-26822 STOPPRR_BOLT FAS TR PN 1

64 406-26510 PAVING PLATE BASE YR R :

85 SH-6061402-TN BOLT nYRITIE bh 2

56 400-26341 SIVOT_SUAFT 3 R ISETR T

&7 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A 59y 7 ATATIIIY- A 4

68 400-26329 BINDER_PIVOT BASE_A NAVET SR F YA -R A 2

69 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 DYRITHE bb 2

_ B2 —



33.CORNER KNIFE UNIT
d—F—AAazy b

— B3 -



REF,NO__ NOTE_ _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ___ . .___ LA S S A Qty _
1 400-23197 BASE B A" -7B 2
bl 4080-23199 SLIDE_SHAFT A7 Ye7h %
3 SM-B058602-TP SCREF M5 L=§ FAZY MBX0.8 L=6 4
4 440-23196 BASE_A A -RA 1
5 SH-6051602-TN BOLT b7 b 4
5 PH-T00W332-5H FIN 10%33 A{a5E v TA10X33 T
7 400-33792 FIXED_PLATE 114 1
8 SL-6051092-TH BOLT o REIIHITHE M 2
9 400-23198 SENSOR_BRACKET Y- b 1

10 SL-6041092-TX SCREW 3 sy hsTEE AL 2
1 AD-0005700-04 PROTO SENSOR TANET T
12 SH-6030802-TN BOLT n¥RSTHE AL 1
13 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A32b9F D=12 W=10 73 2
14 CS-1201011-5H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 AFALEY D=12 W=1D n
15 §8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
T84 400-44471 CORNEF YNIFE MOTOR I-F-ARE-F I
17 SM-6041002-TN ROLT RIRFTHE M 4
18 SB-4086001-00 BEARING vyl AR 1
18 B2513-210-D00 DRIVE SPROCKET SR EY A el 1
20 SM-8050552-TF SCREW M6 L=5 pARY 2
1% Z00- 23205 TIMING BELT LTEVTAENE 1Y 1
22 400-23208 CORNER_KNIFE FEED BRACKET J-F-ART-B T TR 1
23 SL-6051202-TN BOLT O FISOVAITHE A 4
24 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4XD.7 L=25 oYEsTHE Ah M4X0,7 L=25 t
25 NM-6040003-8C NUT M4 mIhaFIN M4 i
76 CS-0%0081C-8K THRUST COLLAR ASH, U=5.0 W=8 AFAVHF D=8 W=8 73 1
27 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7ZMF D=8 W=8 (N
28 £9-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-48 L= 4.5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
29 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3TN b 2
30 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIAYETE N ~¥ 1
11 E35T4-2T0-000 TRIVEN SPROCKET BAEVISEF A T
32 SM-8040512-TP SCREW M4 1= hAFY M4 L=6 1
33 RE-G700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ei 4047 7 1
34 B2508-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER A AT 1
35 400-23207 BELT_HOLDER A AR - 1
36 TE-G040802-TN BOLT oFATTER A )
37 SM-5040802-TK SCREW IFITHE b MAKS .7 L-8 2
38 400-23211 METAL_A AANA 2
39+ 400-23219 BUST_SEAL & -4 2
40 SM-8040602-TP SCREW MAXG,7 L=B hARY 2
4T 200-23212 FLEVATING SHAFT [ESES VT AR T T
42 400-23213 LIFTING BRACKET VIRYs T v i
43 SM-6062002-TN SCREW 46 L=20 uyHs7HE A M6 L=20 1
44 112-14301 ROLLER Z{n{aF o i
45 400-23217 SHOULDER_SCREW Ve 1
453k 400-23214 CYLINDER A FIvE A T
47 PJ-3040405-04 ELEOW UNION A 2zhy 2
45 400-23215 CYLINDER_BRAGKET ¥9ua -7 3t 1
49 SM-6040602-TN BOLT WIRETHE A 2
50 178-35307 CUSHION B T¥YIYB 1
5l Z00-23214 CYLINDER_NUT IR I I
52 WP-0522016-SH WASHER vIE gy 5L2K15X2 1
53 400-23218 ELEVATING_GUIDE PLATE S LA A M T 1
54 SH-6040802-TN SCREW ngRyIFE M M4X0.7 L=8 2
55 400-23208 ELEVATING PRACKET_A LA ~FLYE 73 A i
56 SH-80G0R1Z-TP SCREW WG 1.=8 FAEI NG =8 b
57 400-23211 METAL A AANA 2
58+ 400-23210 DUST_SEAL 4 Aby-k 2
5% SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4XD,7 L=6 bARY 2
60 400-23212 FLEVATING SHAFT A -5 35 7h 1
[} I00-23213 T.IFTING_BRACKET V77197 7 777F T
52 SM-606G2002-THN SCREW M5 L=20 nyEITHE B M6 L=20 1
653 112-14301 ROLLER Z{nA9E 30 i
64 400-23217 SHOULDER_SCREW A vay I
65 400-33799 CYLINDER_B yUva R 1
L PJ-3040405-04 ELEGW ORTON ThF IS5y )
67 400-23215 CYLINDER BRACKET Iva -7 Frab 1
68 SM-6040602-TN BOLT n7BITIE A 2
&9 178-35307 CUSHION B LESEVH 1
70 400-23216 CYLINIER NUT ¥yvy -k i
71 WP-0522016-SH WASHER I F 0.2K1082 T
T2 400-23218 ELEVATING GUIDE_PLATE ThAT =FA 8 H AR 7 b-h 1
73 SM-6040802-TK SCREW peHITHE b MAXO 7 L=8 2
74 400-23208 SENSOR_PLATE Pyy-7 b-h 1
75 SY-G040502-TN BOLT nIRITTE M 2
764 SE-7TZ0003-00 BEARING Bl AP p)
77 RC-26531218-KP RETAINING RING Cir apA7 4
78 W7-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26 .4X33,9%3.5 FI AP I 326 4X33 8X3.5 2
78 114-19504 THRUST COLLAR, A 273 UF A 2
80 400-23210 ELEVAT ING_BRACKET B LA =74 7 3V 1
3 SH-BOEIETE—TR NEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 TIRFTFE AR B L=35 T
84 400-22204 ENIFE _HOLDER_BASE AZERE M &1 )
33 SM-6040800-SP SCREW M4 L=6 b33y M4 L=B 2
84 400-23171 KNIFE HOLDER_A AR -A 2
85 400-23172 KNIFE_HOLDER_B AZFNE B 2
%0 SHGOJI010-5C STREW M3X0.5 L=1C T7139" MaX0.5 L=1T 1
a7 400-23173 ENIFE_HOLIER C ATEAR -C 4
38 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN AYIVE Y 4
89 400-23175 KNIFE_GUIDE AT b 2
a0 SM-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 b33y M3X0.5 L=8 2

-7



34. BINDER UNIT
AT V- S Bl

73

— B0 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE = _ PART NO.  _______] DESCRIPTION _ . _____._ | A S Qty
1 PJ-2300042-00 UNION drakadzoky 2
2 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty 2
3 SM-6051202-TN SCREW MBX0.8 L=12 nyAyTHE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 2
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 neHrTHE Ak M5 L=14 4
5 400-26327 BINDER_BASE_PLATE AV N =Z7 b=b 1
B PA-I00G016-AD AIT CYLINDER LTIV |
7 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR YN 4 1
8 5M-6030802-TN BOLT UFAFTHE M 1
g 400-39800 BINDER SENSOR_BKT N Ay EIBKT 1

10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RIRIAITHE A 2
IT 400-39891 BINDER _SENSOR_PLATE NAYE ToY 7 b-F I
12 400-3988% CYLINDER JOINT A YR Y af{vhA 1
13%% PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak - avpI-F 2
14 SD-1001626-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 vxy D=10 H=15.2 1
15 400-26331 BINDER_PLATE_A N YR T U-bA 1
15 SH-BU52602-TP SCREW M5R0. 8 [=25 HIRFTIE RE 1
17 400-26345 SHAFT A Sy 7hA 1
1% B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Uy AIARPIIY- A 4
19 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING YUY F ZFARA FIV 2
20 CS-1501171-5P THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 Z57b04 D=15 W=11 1
T SH-B06061Z-TP SCREW W6 L=5 FA7y M8 L=6 )|
22 SM-5060842-TP SCREW M6 1L=§ FAZY 1
23 400-26340 YETAL A 1
24 40026332 BINDER_PLATE_B N 4vE 7 LB 1

25 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 ayayyHE b M8 1=30 1

76 W -TB02500-3C WASHER 15X74XZ. 6 P57 7 16X24X2 .5 T

274 SB-3150002-00 BEARING iry Ak 1

28 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 A7 ey 2.0X10 1

29 400-26333 BINDER_PLATE C A AYE 7 L-hC 1

30 SH-6052602-TK HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT maEITE At 1

IT A00-26335 TAY_COVER BRI~ I

32 SM-6040610-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 v3a39 M4X0.7 L=8 2

13 400-26326 BEARING SHAFT ATV 3T 1
34 SB-1050005-00 BALL BEARING P AN VTS 1
35 B1650-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER, Jy By yran 1

36 SH-8041012-TF SCREW ¥Z =10 ARy HEAXT. 7 =10 I

37 400-26346 SHAFT B Yy7hB i

38 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A YUY g AFARTIYY- A 4

39 B1i211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING B b AFARA FI 2

40 CS-1501171-T1P THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 AFAMS D=15 W=l1 2

7 SH-BGGORIZ-TP SCREW M6 1=6 FAZ7 MG L=6 3

42 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY 1

43 400-26343 ROCK_PLATE tya7* b=} 1

44 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 By THE Ah MBX0.8 L=12 2

45 400-38025 ROCK_PLATE_BET 25741 5RKT 1

s 400-75342 ROCK_BASE Ty ~% T

47 SL-6062092-TN SCREW OO FIROVAITHE Wb 2

48+ 400-35107 BALL PLUNGER H ¥ AT vy v-H 2

49 NM-BD80001-8C NUT M8X1.25 oyhrFYh M8 132 2

50 400-26328 BINDER_FITTING BASE_A N AVE T{F4vE A ~RA 1
51 —SM-BURZOUZ-TY SCREW N6 'T=20 wIArr % Ak 96 L=20 )
52 400-26620 BINDER_FITTING BASE_B N AR 74T & 0B i
53 SL-6051692-TN BCLT ¥ PRI IR b 2
54 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 &2 2
55 400-26621 BINDER_FITTING BASE C N AYE {7 4u N =30 1
1 SL-BUE1702-TX BOLT EAP A VRIS T P)
57 400-26622 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_L JOAd AR 7-AL 1

58 400-26623 CLOTE_GUIDE ARM R JUAy AN T-AR 1

59 SH-8031202-TN BOLT UsdaTHE b M3 L=12 2

60 400-26624 CLOTIL GUIDE_L a2y 4M L 1

3y 400~ 25625 TLOTH GUTDE_R TR 4F R T

62 $8-1060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 3% 3/32-56 L=5.5 4

63 400-34490 GUIDE_PIN AV ey 1

G4 SM-8031212-TP SCREW bAZS 1
65 400-34491 ARM BUSHING F-hT yyve P
i RE-0320000-K0 E-RISG 3.2 EF 4847 3.2 7z
67 400-34492 WORKPIECE_GUIDE_STOPPER Y- =3 b Ahyn - 1
68 SL-6030892-T¥ SCREW ¥ REBITHE R 1
69 SM-8041552-TP SCREW ¥4 L=15 pAZY 4
70 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 nehey)y Md 4
71 Z00- 34453 WORKPITCE,_GUIDE_SPRING_IB T—FET=IF AN A7 Ju7 18 I
72 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FAOAERY RAZ M3 L=8 1
73 400-26626 BINDER BASE P ST AR 2
74 SM-1850600-5F SCREW #5235 M2.5 L=6 i
75¢r 400-35108 CLAMP LEVER YT N - 1
iy A00-34665 CURNECTOR PLATE T55ET DR I
77 CM-~3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) bt al Fanty-n(25) 1

— BB -



35.MARKING LIGHT UNIT
¥—FvZ 7 baz=w b




REF N0 NOTE  PART RO ____ ] DESCRIPTION _ ________ Loy A A . ary _
1 400-33997 MARKING LIGHT BASE T-%Y s SN A 1
2 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 A aTihey 2 1
3 133-01908 DOWEL PIN ey i
4 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 1=16 nyEs7+E A M6 L=16 2
5 400-33998 MARKING SHAFT -0 5 7h 1
5 SM-R060552-TP  SCREW MG L=5 MAFY 2
7 SM-8060842-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 AR 2
8 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR T-3v7 b4 1
9 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT nyHRyTFE bh 4

10 SB-4080001-00  BEARING gy vy rur 1
1L 400-27363 BEARING COLLAR NS TPT I 1
12 B2107-816-000  WASHER % 1
13+% 400-28566 WORM A -h 1
14 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 FAZY M8 L=3 1
15 400-27359 GEAR _BOX EE WL 1
16 400-27369 GEAR SHAFT I3 7h 1
17 SB-1050004-00  BEARING anpt Wy aoy 2
18 RE-0400000-KP  E-RING 4 Ef 4WA7 4 1
19+¢ 400-28567 WORM_WHEEL Th-AEL - 1

20 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 FAZYT M3 L=3 1

21 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK IS 7 I

22 SM-8030312-TP  SCRIW M3 L=3 LAZY M3 L=3 I

23 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING onyir 1

24+ 400-34004 SPRING N 1

25 400-40243 SPRING _HOOK N 1

26 SM-8031212-TP  SCREW ISZ3A 1

27 400-27360 MARKING LIGHT HOLDER -5y MR - 1

28 SM-8040512-TP  SCREW FAZY M4 L=5 1

29 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 oYHITHE A M4X0 .7 L=14 1

30 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR AN 2

31 SM-6030802-TK  BOLT YR bh 2

32 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT ASM. S v S PRV ES 2

33 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 LAY M3 L=3 4

34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT P FIINYRITHE b I

35 400-34600 FIXED SHAFT 3733 7h H

36 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A% MBX0.8 L=6 2

37 400-34002 FIXED HOLDER B a7 {44 -B 1

38 SM-8040412-TFP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 1

39 400-34001 FIXED HOLDER A AF4G-AA A 1

40 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 wyRrTFE b M4X0.7 L=14 1

4] 400-34005 MARKING LIGHT COVER 7%y M - 1

42 SM-0030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 L3213y M3X0.5 L=6 4

43 400-10531 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE FAS S Es N VRS 1

44 SD-0900706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 23y D=9 H=7 1

~ B8 —



OPTION COMPILATION

AT a v

36.SA-117:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE
AL SEE

40036270
9 g—13
12
% N
PRGN
-
e (B
.
. .
7/
. WW /41%}55?E§;/
\\~ 11 ﬁ
o 9 / //
\t> 9 | /;
i /
/ /'ff
' !
6
4
&l

\ 7
7

- 69 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE  PART NG, _ _ ___ .. _ ] DESCRIPTION _____ ... vy AL Qty |
1v¢ PA-1609501-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFSVVA 1
2 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Al e VN 2
3¢ 400-34733 CLOTE LENGTHEN EDGE A -y 1
4 400-34499 CLOTE LENGTHEN SHAFT BASE BOWIN IIFOR N A 1
5 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 IEITHE A M6 L=16 2
6 400-34672 CLOTH LENGTIEN DEVICE SHAFT YN IYF ]
7 SM-6052502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Dyd27FE Wb 1
8 400-3974% CLOTH_LENGTHEN BRACKET D B9 IN ¥ FyRD 2
9 SM-6052002-TN  BOLT mIAITHE b 4
10 400-38103 CLOTH_LENGTHEN BRACKET SHAFT =AY EEY T by Th 1
11 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Eb ahAy 12 2
12 CS-1501171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 2FARr D=15 W=11 2

13 SM-4060612-TP  SCREW M6 1=6 bRy M6 L=6 2
14 400-39744 CLOTH LENGTHEN BXT ASSY RS VIR WA A ES ) 1
15+ PV-1501040-00  5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE BE° ~hF VI AT Y |
16 BT-0400251-E8  UREKIHANE HOSE, BLACK ULAVE-R JI 1
17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND NASLMVIN 8
18 CHM-3002000-02  CAUTION LAREL(25) g Fau{y-A(25) 1

— 70 -



87.5A—1188:PAVING PLATE DEVICE
HUM <R
40046270(G=8-14)
40046271(6=16-20)

— 71—



REF NO_ _NOTE  pAR? MO, __ ] PESCRIPTION . __ S . A aty
1 SM-4040655-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A 337 M4 L=6 2
2 400-28198 PAVING PLATE BKT Y% {4BKT 1
3 SI-6051692-TN  BOLT + o 2SI HE b 2
4 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT nyhrTHE b 4
5 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3%12X1 7 U4y eIy~ 4, 3X12X1 4
8¢ 400-44824 SLIDE PROMOTING TAPE a1 afauy-7 9
7v¢ 400-34442 PAVING PLATE_GUIDE INF AR A S A A 2
8 $§-5080210-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 1523y 9/64-40 L=2 8
93 400-34465 WORK PIECE_CLAMP T-hy ~AIFYT 1

10 $K-2351601-SE  SCREW D=3.5 L=14 eL4FEP3Y D=3.5 L=16 2
1 4AG0-34466 WORK PILCE CLAMP GYLINDER BRAC TPV -2ISY T YVVA T Sl ]
12 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT DY HITHE b 2
13+% PA-1500505-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYIvE 1
14 % PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A M VIS B 1
15 A00-34467 WORK_PIECE CYLINDER ROD Y-y ~ZYWVA Ty 1
16 400-34469 WORK_PIECE CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATL g —AI5YT B AN 7 bk 1
17 400-34468 WORK PIECE_CYLINDER ROD_BUSH - —AYIVA Ry 7 vYa 2
18 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT B RIERIRITEE M 2
19 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING MLV EN i
20 BT-0400251-EF  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYVE-7 70 1
21 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) T4y -v-7(7) 11
22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAT 6
23 400-34443 PAVING PLATE AR YT V=) 2
247 400-34470 HAIR_CLOTH PRESSER NTIURT byd- 1
25 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $325Y MAX0.7 1L=8 2
7647 PA-1601520-00  AIR CYLINDER rYIYR 1
Al SM-6042002-TN  BOLT nyhF7FE A 2
28 NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 myhsFh M 2
29 400-34471 HATR CLOTH PRESSER_CYLINDER BR NFAORT by IR 7 vl 1
30 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT TIHAI7HE M 2
a1 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A - avhg-T 1
32 400-43627 CYLINDER COVER JYyR I - 1
33+ 400-27131 SEWNING TABLE UNIT PAVING 8 14 R F-7 WYE{R08_14 1
34+ 400-33806 SEWNING TABLE UNIT PAVING 16_2 FredF-7 A r%4416_20 1

_ 72 -



38.5A-119:VACUUM DEVICE (1)

Wl E (1)

40052298(6=8,10)

40052299(6=12)

40052300(G=14) ) 48
40052301(G=186) */j
40052302(G=18) a7
40052303(G=20) 48—

o}
o
B
|
(]
B
) o o
N v
=Y
oo
@—v

- 7Y



REF, NG _ NOTE _  PARTNO. DESCRIPTICN _____ .__. vy Ao Qry |
1% 400-41735 SUCTION _BASE PLATE A Fa{yh ST fA 1
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ RIFUYRITHE A 1
39 400-41736 SUCTION _BASE_PLATE B Xaf{yhIIra 4B 1
4 §L-6051292-TN BOLT + 0 JFATAITHE AL 1
57 400-36409 VACUUY_CHANGE_CYLINDER_BARACKE 2l YR IATYIVE MDA AY 1
6 SL-6051092-1N BOLT T RIXuIAITIE bb i
7 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER IyyIvE 1
8 SM-6033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 n¥hsTHE A M3 L=30 1
9 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 A EE R} 3.1X5.9X0.7 1

10 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION Ik 2zhy H
1147 Z00-40251 CYLINDER_BGSS IR =R A 1
124 400-40252 STOPPER RUBBER ANTN =T - 1
13 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ayaT R Wb M4X0.7 1=25 1
14 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4 ,3X8X0.8 v A3 4, 3X0X0.8 1
15¥¢ 400-36410 VALVE_PLATE Fuy A vV a{A 1
6 SL.-6051092-TN BOLT T b 3IXOVAITIE b I
174 PV-1502060-80 5-PORT SOLENOTTD VALVE Bk —bF vy ATy 1
1% 400-232964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM, F5Y7 N =Ry H— 1
19 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3x6 FAT IRV bAA M3NO.5 L=6 1
20 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XMB b 2zhY  GXMB 1
21 PY-0E05010-00 STLENCER FEVEE] I
22 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYAYFIR 7 1
%3 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 myRs7HE bb MAX0,7 L=25 1
24 BT-0400251-IF URETIANE HOSE, BLACK GLAYE-R J0 H
25 BT-0600401-LB TUBE Fi-7 1
26 7% 100-42930 FILTER BOX ASSY TAMA-F vFASE 1
27 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8% 3P 2T FATARY M4 1=8 1
28 GMC- 10004000 FILTER ELEMENT TR TVAYD 1
29 GNC- 100050A0 TOP COVER ASM. A 1
a0 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS YA WARFY 1
31 SM-103GB0I-SC SCREW M3 L=8 F5135° M3X0.5 L=8 i
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 b b 2 3.2X7X0.5 1
33 NM-6030001-8C NUT M3 nyhoFyh M3X0.6 132 1
34 G5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE N Ea-h Fa-bYhFs 1
35 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND F-RAn* b 1
367 A0 36411 HOSE_SUPPORT_PLATE F-ATHIAA I
a7 SL-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AT 239 vAZ MBX0 .8 L=10 i
a8 G5346-172-0A0 HOSE EOLDER ASM. F-ARPIIR 1
39 SL-4051091-8C SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 A7 3FY £AA M5X0.8 1=10 1
Alr 400-36414 HOSE CLAMP BRACKET F-ARIITA{A 1
a1 SL-4041091-5C SCREW ¥4 L=1C Fa 17y EAL MAXD . T L=10 I
A4 400-36415 T_PIPE Th 9% 5 1
43¢ 400-39045 PIPE_SPACER AT AN = i
4% 400-36416 STAD Aagh 1
45+¢¢ 400-36417 STAD JOINT _PLATE A Ly ry{X 1
46 SL-4051251-8C SCREW M6X(.8 L=12 Fo 13y bhZ MBXO.8 L=12 I
474 400-36418 SUCTION _HOSE_BASE F-A a4 1
A8+ 400-36424 GASKET " Ao ]
49 SM-60B1602-TN BOLT ayHITHE b 1
50 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5.3X10X1 3 4% 5. 3X10X) 1
51vr 400-36419 EOSE_A A I
52+ 400-36420 HOSE B 7B 1
53+ 400-36421 HOSE C F¥-AC 1
54 HX-0015000-08 CABLE BAND VAR =Y 1
55 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP A7 2 1
55 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP USRIV 1
57 SL-6041082-TN SCREW B ALY RITHE b 1
58 SL-4051091-8C SCREW MBX0.8 L=10 +a' 13y ©AR MBXD .8 L=10 1
59 5L-4041091-8¢ SCREW M4 L=10 Fa* I3y bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
60 EA-9500R01-00 CABLE BAND PHEYRT VR 1
B1 EA-0500802-C0 CABLE BAND 150 FIyIR VR 160 T
62 HE-G346100-20 2-POLE NYLOK PLUG rayT vt IR 1
63 CA-23002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL vt Fp Fai{y-1(16) 1

- 4 -



39. SA~119:VACUUM DEVICE (2)
WsseE (2)

40052298
40052299
40052300
40052301
40052302
40052303

o
[

[rr R ep i ey Rer i er i epl
v nnu
N — s
O oo N
S i A

(
(
(
(
(
(

_ 75 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __  _____ ] PESCRIPTLION ________ .. A S A aty
1 400-34465 WORK _PIECE_CLAMP VA Ay v Vi 1
2 SK-2351601-SE  SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IFSEIRY D=3.5 L=16 2
3 400-34466 WORK_PIECE CLAMP_CYLINDER_BRAC VY LAy U VAL Vo M L 5 ) S
4 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT nghr7HE" hh 2
b PA-1500505-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7Y 1
6 * PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2T - avho-3 1
7 400-34487 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD T-at —AYIVAT Ty 1
8 400-34469 WORK. PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE Yol ASYT W AN 7 b=h 1
9 400-~34468 WORK PIECE CYLINDER ROB_BUSH Tk =AYV Oyh 7 v¥a 2

10 SL-6051092~TN  BOLT ¥ AyxnyRsTHE b 2

11 PI-3080400-02° QUICK COUPLING TyRIFIE 7 1

12 BT-0400251~-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z om 1

13 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) T4y -3-7(7) 11

14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PEA VNN 6

ib 400-498586 HAIR CLOTH PRESSIR EU ¥y ALy 1

16 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW K3 X 6 FaT O3y M3X0.5 L=8 P)

17 400~49857 SHAFT bl 1

18 400-49858 BRESSER BASE INEE 1

19 SM-5040655~-SN  SCREW N AN RS 1

20 SK-3451601-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 vheyay D=4.5 L=16 2

21 PA-1501007-A0 PIN CYLINDER b yyIvAa 1

22 400-34472 HAIR_CLOTH PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR HAIR CLOTH PRESSER_CYLI 1

23 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT DYRITHE B 2

24 PC-N106070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b - avhn-3 1

25 400-48593 SUCTION BOX ADD XaB A {Y4h2Y 1

26 400-49901 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 10 Fe T~ b %29 A10 1

27 400-49902 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 12 FEAF-7 WA Fauhll 1

28 400-49903 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 14 FUedF-7 bt Falhl4 1

29 400-49804 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 16 FEAF-7" hn %2016 1

30 400-49905 SEWNING TARBLE VACUUM 18 FOrE4F-7 LA a2t hl8 1

31 400-49908 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 20 FURAF-7 b F2uA20 1

_ 76 -



40.8A—120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

91~96

T AT A T T

i n 1w an
(22 Jy eyl Byl B By s

0(
1(
2(
3¢
4
5(

Ll ol

4005623
400523
400523
400523
400523
400523

- 77 -



REF. NO_ _ROTE__ _ PART NO. PESCRIPTION _—_______.. | S N SR ay _
1% 400- 36635 FEER_BASE F-p AR i
2 SK-6052010-8C SCREW MBX0, 8 L=20 v3a3y KHX0.8 L=20 2
I 400-36534 CYLINDER_PLATE YYyR =7 Le-h 1
4 SK-6040602-TN BOLT mERTIHE A 2
5 PA-1001CG1T-A0 AIR CYLINDER 17- A 1
[4 400-75661 CYLIRIER_JOINT SZEYSDIZ ATV T
T 400-36544 PiN by 1
] RE-030000C-KD E-RING 3 Ef 4hAv 3 2
94 400- 36580 FEED_LINK 74-R WY 1

10 §D-0700226-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=2.2 2 yay D=7 H=2.2 1
% AN0-36539 FEED_RCLLER_CAK Ti-F 07 74 T
12 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A%y HBXO.B L=6 1
134 406-36536 FEED BASE_BUSHING To—pT A =R AT 2
14+4% 408-36537 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT TR M-I 1
16+ 400-36538 FEED_ROLLER Fo-b -5 1
16 SE-3080017-UF BEARING i P !
174 400-36554 CLOTH GUIBE_BASE_% Fiure st MENEY S 1
184 40036555 CLOTH_GUIDE C yazyt 4y ¢ 1
19 SK-6020450-TP SCREW Y3y 2
20 SM-8021000-TP SCREW vaEy 2
—ZT PH-050CIUY-T0 FIN W5 T=10 AGTE Y 185 L=10 z
22 SK-1020455-8K SCREW 8023y M3 L=t 2
23¥ 400-36545 RELEASE_BASE LY-An - 2
244 400- 36546 FEED_ROLLER SHAFT 74— 1-7-¥y 7k 1
253 400- 36547 FEED_ROLLER 4=} 05— 1
76 SH-2030455- 5K STHEN FRAFY N3 L=4 )
27+ 400- 36567 SUR_FEED_RULLER BUSHING $7° 74 B=F-0 B 4
28+ 400-36548 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_A FUTH AR N -4 1
29 SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=8 PYhrTFE b M3X0.5 1=8 Z
30+ 400-36543 CLOTH_GUIDE_A Iy A A 1
31 SH-T0E0400-5F SCREW W2 =4 737 W3 L=4 3
2% 400-36550 CLOTH_GUIDE_ 3B JHIH 4B 1
33 SK-6020802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 U¥HSFFE A MIK0.E L=8 2
34 400-18266 SIDE_GUIDE_B #{b A (B 2
35 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW IRV 2
36 FA-OG00505-40 AIR CYLINDER Ty I
377¢ 400-36551 RELEASE_CYLTHNDER_BASE LY=-ZIWy -aT -Z i
38 SH-6040602-TN ROLT RYyITHE Bh i
39 RE-0600000-X0 E-RING 6 X ahAr 6 1
404% 400-36552 RELRASE SPRING PLATE VU-ZZ7 0 7 b=h il
£ SH=G030802-TF SCREW WIXU, & 1.=8 TFEF7FE BF N3X0.5 L=8 z
42 40036553 RELEASE_SPRING VY-RAT Wy 1
43 400-80910 STOPPER PIN Abwnt -k VIN 1
44 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ep apAy 2 !
45 WP-0320500-8C WASHER M3 vSE R 3 3b a9k M3 1
8% PA-TEOUBUZ-R0 EIR CYLIRDER 7R T
47 SM-6032602-TN SCREW M3 L=25 e THE kb M3 L=25 4
48 400-24381 COVER STUD RB(3M) B -Z4rh BB i
48+ 400-36558 MOVING_CUTTER_BASE A-b uit hyi-a - 1
50y 400-36556 KNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT BUSHING FATN AR IRINT 2T 2
BT IG0-35557 KNTFE_GUIDE_SEXAFT F{TH Ay 7x7h z
52 SH-8050612-TP SCREW MBXG A%y MBXD.B L=6 2
53+ 400-36559 MOYING CUTTER Ay i 1
54 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 E¥H27HE Ah MEX0.T L=8 2
554 400-38560 FIXED_KNIFE 7{EAp F7 1
1 ST UBUUCEG-TH SHOULIER SCRER T YRy =8 H=6 .2 )
5T 400-36561 FIXED_KNIFE_SPRING FLIRN FATAT D 4
585% 400-36275 MANIFOLD_BET yzh-AN 7 3 1
59 SH-6040602-TN BOLT nYEIFHE Ab 2
50 400-40527 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 250N AR 1
BT SH-A043555-5F SCREW W4 T=15 Fa 57 WL 1=35 q
62 WP-0450846- 8P WASHER 32200 4
63 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASK TV N R 3
644y 400-36562 GUIDE_PLATE A B4R 7 b-pA 1
667¢ 400-36563 GUIDE_FLATE B 3 4R 7 L-hB 1
1] SN-5040560-TP SCREW ¥4 L=b 37 L L=5 z
67vr 400-34498 INTER_LING_BASE FOT S T AENE 1
68 SM-60E0802-TF SCREW M5%0.8 L=8 mEHHTHE A MBK0.7 1.=8 2
69 £$-2501081-TF THERUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 Z3AMF D=25 W=10 2
70 SN-8050800-8P SCREW M5 L=8 k53 M5 L=8 1
7T TRI-04503 WING BOLT FEAVF IE T
72+ 400- 36554 INTFR_LING_SHAFT 1Y R=Yur Y4 7h 1
73 SN -GOB1202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 oyEITIE Ah 1
Tdc 400-50525 SIDE_PLATE 3v¥ n-AE 2
75 400-506286 RETURN_SPRING Uyt n-MAN 3 1
T8 FX-U01E000-0D TABLE CLIP ¥R 2 !
117 SH-6040602-TH BOLT WEHFTHE kb Z
78 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND FHEUN YN 5
79 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE, HOSE, BLACK (18- B 84 1
80 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 1.2
I FUTTOR080-00 TPEED CONTROLLER L N P Y 7
82 PI-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TAF azFY 3
83 PX-5000140-00 ELUG AFSEY 1
844y 400-3538% POCKET BAG_PRESSER AT 2
85+ 4060- 36390 SHAFT 7raRI Y 2 1
LliE I00-35387 CLARF BXT TIOEI AL T
874 400-35388 SPACER FINES ] 1
88%r 400- 35388 STOPPER_PLATE FIARIHILIN I {4 1
83 SM-4030601-5N SCREW M3 X 6 Fat 233 MIX0.G L=§ 4
30 SK-4041255- 5P SCREW M4 L=12 Far 2y M4 I=12 2
DS T00-49514 SEWNING_TARLE UFTT_INTER_IU FOEAT—7 MYV 358 L0HH) T
925% 400-49915 SEFNING TABLE_UNIT INTER 12 Rk F -7 M(YYY AT 12H0) }
93+ 400-49916 SERNING TABLE_UNIT INTER 14 E9RF-7 ATV 7 14MN) 1
94 ¥ 400-48517 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT_INTER_16 FORAF-7 M(FvY 2P 16MM) 1
959 400-45918 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT_INTER 18 Frlri-7 b{(Fvy IR 18MN) 1
ELES IO0-40810 YEWRTNG_TAFLE URIT IRTER_IG FOEAF -7 W Iy A5 ZOHK] T
97 400-48593 SUCTION BOX ADD Fam{ Ve {y 4y 1



41.SA-121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE
77y THEDERE

40045773

- g



1 400-43754 MARKING_LIGHT BASE OP V-7 7{bA" -20P 1
2 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT AT Ab 2
3 400-43753 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER OP =¥y 24MAA -0P 2
4 400-44410 MARKING_LIGHT HOLDER OP_A Y-¥v7" {bEAVA -0P_A i
5 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 nIhs7FE L M4X0.7 L=14 3
6 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW O RIRRIRITIE b 3
7 * SD-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.3b H=3.5 4 vay D=6.35 lI=3.5 3
8% HE-0005300-00  LAMP T=%07 37 2
9vr HE-0005200-00  LAMP Rk VAN 1
i0 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 Fyyan vb 160 10

— 80 -



42.8A—127.VACUUM MOTOR DEVICE

W5l E— X %E

40045779

. a1



REF, NO__ NOTE ~ PART RO, ] DESCRIPTION —______. A A S A Gty _
1 G6951-172-CA0  HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. k&F7 O7F v va-hoavifiey 1
2 B4420-373-000  CUSHION IYA Y FyyaEY 1
3 B1123-205-000  RUBBER PAD T 0¥y AB 1
4 SL-6063042-TN  BROLT PRIy a7 R A 1
5 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER &5 1
6 G5345-172-000C  BLOWER JOINT TIPS 1
T * 400-36422 VACUUM MOTOR_BASE LalfvE-4-p & 4 1
8 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT S A Y ESV D Ty AN 1
9 * HA-0039800-00  SWITCH ¥ 1

10 * SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Far 33y AR M4X0.7 1=10 2
11+ 400-36423 SWITCH BRACKET AL FR N4 1
12 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ 2IRDIRITHE M 1
13 400-36419 HOSE_A F-7A 1
14 G5176-136-000  HOSE BAND k-2n v 1
15 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP F-7 AMNIT 1
16 HX-G015000-08  CABLE BAND yIEyn =7 1
17 SL-4051091-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT IRy AZ M5X0.8 L=10 1
18 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fnt 223 BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
19 * 400-44892 AC POWER CORD D ASM. ACTF ¥ va-b  DJ3 1
2.0 ¥ F£9567-319-000  EARTH MARK F-% %-7 1
21 * SL-4041091-SC  SCREW N4 L=10 FAT 32y bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

_ 82 _



43.8P—46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1)

DS TN Ry H—EE (1)

[at]
~
o
[de)
[y
[
<o
=t

. 83 .



REF NO__ NOTE _ PART NO, _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. | S S A Qty
1vc 400-40584 STACKER BASE_E FEh-A = AR 1
e 400-35123 CLOTHE BRUSH_BAR_D AT S9N -D 1
S 400-35147 METAL A 2
4 SH-8050592-TP SCREW VARY M5 L=b 7 3H¥ 2
5vr 400-33781 SHAFT_B ¥y 71B 1
i SH-BOGI00Z-TF STHEW W5 L=10 AT )
T¥r 400-35145 THRUST WASHER FSTANS s 4
84 400-35315 CLOTH_BRUSH _BAR A JURT FIN -A 1
9vr 400-35147 METAL Ak 4

10 $M-8050592-TP SCREW FAZY MB L=h & IFY 3
TI SN-S05I00Z-TP SCREW H5 L=TT TR )
12+ 400-35145 THRUST WASHER AN 4
13 €8-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 Z3Ab0r D=15 W=11 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FARY MB L=6 2
16%¢ 400-35121 CLOTH _BRUSH_BAR_B FRRT FIA B 1
5 SH-BUGUSIZ-TF SCREW MG T=8 Ty W6 L=8 A
174 400-40602 SHAFT_A I¥7hA 1
18 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=1%5 W=11 237k D=15 W=11 1
19 $M-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 }A29 M8 L=8 2
20+ 400-35144 THRUST WASHER AR ¥ 4
Tivr Z00-35712% CLOTA BRUSH_BAR_C ATV T ¥ I
2997 400-33783 CLAMP VEVE 2
23 SM-6061602-TN SCREF M6 L=16 uyhs7iE M M6 L=16 2
24 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 oyHrF M0 3%z 5
25¢ 400-35124 SAFTY BAR ¥-TFAN - 1
45 SH-8060812-TF SCREW WG T=8 FA#F M6 L=8 pA
27+ 400-40601 VALVE BRACKET N7 T Iy h 1
28 SH-6061202-1TN ROLT OPRTTHE Wb 3
29 WE-0651001-5C WASHER (475 3
304 400-35148 CYLINDER(S5=50) Py -(5=50) 1
31 PA-O000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER IRV I
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ayasyEs bh 2
33 WP-0651001-8C WASHER |53 2 2
34 N¥-6060001-SC NUT M6 o9y M6 13z 2
354 400-40603 RO _END nyhr Lyp 1
35 S¥-5103513-5C SCREW 10 =35 oh7% r Mil L=35 I
37 WP-1052001-8C WASHER 10, 5%21X2 LI F 3 Ih Evh M10 4
38 PC-010568C-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 76 - avhe-3 2
19 PJ-01510580-01 BUSHING 7y 2

40 PA-2511001-A0 AIR CYLINDIR L7y 1

A PA-S000710-00 TYLINDER JOTNT T FIIN 7 alvt I

424 . 400-35137 CYLINDER SHAFT_B PR IR T 1

43 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef abAv 7 1
444 400-35138 CYLINDER ROD_STOPPER FARE A N 1
45 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2k R avhi-7 2
a5 PI-0IG1060-0T FUSHING 793 P
47 %% 400-35150 CYLINDER(S=160) YIvA —{8=160) 1
484y 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT B FYvR -3 7hB 1
49 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EX 2pAT T 1
507 400-35314 ROD_END uyhIvh 1
51 SH-09082503-SE REXAGOVAL HEADED GOLT 575 M 1
52 WP-0841600-SE WASHER &,4X16,5X1,6 e b b 4vn 8.4X15.6 4
53 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ll Sl VIS B 2
54 PJ-0151060-01 BUSHING 7 ¥y 2
55 PC-D105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ¢ -k avpn-F 2
B PI-0151050-01 BUSHTRG EE! z
57 PF-0205010-A0 REGULATOR Ly 2b-4 1
58 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE LSS IR il ] 1
59 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FHAFIL- - 1
60 PY-D105020-00 AIR VALVE TFN BT 1
61 PI-0460625-03 TUSE ELROW IV 3
62 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-7 40 10
63 BT-0600401-EB TURE Fi-7 1.5
64 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 1L=10 FA" I35 ¥AL M4K0,7 L=10 2
65+ 400-40527 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY N e IO PAT 1
75 PI-3040451-0Z ELEOW UNTON, T TUF 2=%7 C T
67 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 nYRTFFIRE Wb 2
63+ 400-32964 ATR VALVE CABLE ASM Ay SN YA B A £ 3
69vr 400-44853 STACKER CORD B ASM ZAyF-1-}" Brs 1
70 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND FIEYN YR 10
71 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BANT 150 FIGIN Y 160 1T
T2 HX-0031400-0R SPIRAL TUBE AR AN Fa-7 0.5
73 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP LB 2
74 * CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE 3-7 7' 4 8 1

- 84 -



44, 8P —46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2}
7SI NR— 2y H—EE (2)

40036272

- Bh .



REF,NO__ NOTE _  PARTNO. __ __ _____| PESCRIPTION ____ __ . _. AR S A aty _
1% 400-40585 STACKFR BASE A ARgh~AT -7A 1
2 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 nYArTHE A M8 L=20 3
3 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER %3 i i 3
4+ 400-40581 STACKER_BASE C AAyf-n -0 1
5¥r 400-35128 BASE COLLAR N =T 1
5 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FAZY" M8 L=10 2
7 400-40593 STACKER BASE F Zayh-at -AF i
8 SM-60616802-TN  SCREW M6 L=14 $YHITHE W MB L=16 4
9 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 475 4

10+ 400-40G596 BASE STAD A =RRAyR 1
11 SM-1061001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 #332% M5 L=10 1
12 SM-9085553-SC  HEXAGONAL BOLT pyisd bh 1
13 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 UYL FYh M8 132 1
14+ 400-40597 STACKER SUPPORT PLATE 2R9h~4k =77 L~} ]
15 SM-6081602-TN  BOLT M8 1L=16 DyRITHE M M8 L=18 4
16 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER Sz )
17+ 400-40587 SENSOR PLATE FuH-T7 V=h 1
18 SL-6041492-TN  SCREW b RYRUYHITHE Vb 2
19 M8598-G10-440  HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. M7 AR YFYVIR 1
20 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW b RIRRDYHITHE b 1
217 400-35146 ADJUSTABLE FASTENERS Ty v AR NTr - l
a0 SM~1051001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 F313Y M5 L=10 4
23 NM-B060003-SC  NUT M6 nyhrFYh M6 1
24 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 gyErTHE b M8 L=20 4
25 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER eI b % 4
267 400-33782 SHAFT © Jv7hC 1
27 SB-1150010-00 -ROLLING BEARING NpbARIV AL 2
28 D1231-555-B00  WASHER AFAN FH 4 2
29+ 400-35119 CLAMP BASE BTN -7 1
30 SM-8060812-TF  SCREW M6 L=§ MAZY ME L=8 2
3T 400-35130 CLAMP BASE_NUT P3YTE N =ZFyh 1
32+ 400-40589 ASSIST BAR TIALA -~ 1
33+ 400-40590 ASSIST PLATE FYART b=) 1
34+ 400-40588 ASSIST BAR SUPPORT PLATE FIAN -3F ~b 7 b-) 1
35 SM-6102002-TN  SCREW M10 L=20 RyHr7HE bk M10 L=20 1
365 400-35143 CLAMP BASE _CUSHION AT N =Ry yay 1
37% 400-35129 STRUT CLAMP ANTRITYT 1
38 SL-6042592-TN  SCREW 0 RIFUYHITHE b 4
309+ 400-40695 STACKER_ROCK PLATE ARy H-Ae 7 V-h 1
40 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT BT FE" b 4
41 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (2 A ] 4
49+ PA-2511001-AC  AIR CYLINDER I7YIVA - 1
43+ 400-35136 CYLINDER SHAFT A YIyA -y 7hA i
44 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 EF AhAT T i
45+ 400-40603 ROD_END Oyh' IV 1
46 SM-6105502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BCLT M10 L=5h5 Iy BT HE Wb M=10 L=56 1
47 WP-1052001-8C  WASHER 10,5X21%2 eSF 3 3 v K10 4
48 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2 Fandy-N(16) 1

- 86 -



45.SP—47:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE

—3%—A 4w h—3E

178

40036271

~ 87—



REF NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PART RO, . DESCRIPTION ~____ _ .. _. eV Ao A L. @y _
1 400-33769 ROLLER_STACKER BASE A I-F-A3yF-A" —3A I
2 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 OeErFHE A M8 L=30 2
3 PY-1502050-B0 E-PORT SOLENOID VALVE B ~NFUY ATy 1
4 400-32964 ATR VALVE CABLE ASK. PRV A S T E 1
5 5M-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAT 3 M3 L=8 2
e AN0-33805 A5SY_ROLLER STACKER UYCINDER B3~ XA 30 vF 7% T
7 SH-6052502-TN EEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT uyArTHE Ab 2
8 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A AN B 2
9 PI-3040405-05 ELBOW IhE 154 i
10+¢ 400- 33770 ROCK_SPRING nyazy Vv 1
TI SH-404TE55-5N SUREW ¥2X0.7 L=6 Fn a3y WA L=6 i
12 SH-6051402-TN BOLT oyErIHE A I
134 400-33771 PIVOT_SHAFT bk e i
14+ 40033768 PIVOT_BASE [ AT !
15 C§-1701181-1TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 25ZMIF D=17 W=11 2
T% SH=E0E084T-TP SUREW W5 1=8 Gy i
17 SM-BOGOE12Z-T? SCREW M6 L=6 bAZY M6 L=6 3
18 B1211-280-000 THRUST BEARING #Yy g 25BN TIPS 2
19 B1643-470-000 TERUST WASHER ATILN -3 2 RP -7 4
207y 400-33773 ROCE_SHAFT oy y7h 1
71 * HX=(OT5000-0F TARLE CLIP =T NI K]
22 SH-4040655- SN SCREW M4XD.7 L=6 INIRY M4 L= 3
23 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VI Vb 5
244y 400-41358 CYIL. PLATE FEVR T b 1
25 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5XD,8 L=12 ohriHE A M5X0.8 1=12 2
BV Z00-41357 CYLJOINT Sz AT T
274 400-41370 METAL ARN 1
28+r 400-41372 SPRING 27 W 1
29 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef AhA7 7 1
307 400-41371 SPRING PLATE 27 Wy 7 b 1
=] SY-Z030855- 3N SCREW W3 1=5.0 FR Ry MY L=8 )
32vr 400-41360 ROLLER_STACKER ARM 0-3 724957~ 1
339 400-41365 PCB_COVER PCRAAN — 1
34 SM-4030855-§N SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA 3 M3 L=8 5
35 SH-4030601-3N SCRER M3 X 6 I 237 MIKD.5 L=6 4
36 G5858-830-000 STUD LTI 7
37 SH-8062002-TN SCRER M6 L=20 OYHITHE Bh M6 L=20 4
38 ¢ 400-413861 SHAFT GUIDE_BLOCK AN AY T aed i
39 S¥-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAZY M4 L=6 4
20+ 400-41363 GUIDE_SHAFT A B AN v7hA 2
T SE-7GRO00T-00 BEARTNG 05 VY Ty 7
42 RC-D150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch ahAy 13.8 4
43 400-36277 STOPPER BOLT Rbyn® —F Mb 1
44 NM-6060001-8P NUT M5 m¥As$Y} MoX0.8 132 1
45 400-41364 GUIDE_SHAFT B B b 9%71B 2
s 00~ 41382 BAYE_PLATE, P AP S T
47 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=b 4
487r 400-39769 DANPER & ypT - 1
49 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oy M8 192 1
50 SH-6061002- TP SCREW M6 L=10 uhITHE A M6 L=10 9
5% I00-21356 GEAN_BOX T F vER I
52 S¥-6030D802-TN BOLT WYAPTHE W 4
53¢ 400-41367 GEAR BOX COVER ¥ TR 4R - 1
54 S¥-0030601-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 M3 M3K0.5 L=6 3
55 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 bAZY" M5XD.& L=6 2
Elisis 400-238 11 WORM TA- b T
57 SB-4060001-00 THRUST BEARING FEy SN N 1
687 400-43812 WORM_WHEEL VESTY.UE 1
59 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5XE }AZY MBX0.8 L=6 2
50 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER VI RGANIY 2
BT SH-B0405 T TP SUREW ME L=6 TAy WA =8 T
62 SB-1060007-00 BALL BEARING ¥ O 7y B 2
634r 400-41359 ROLLER_SHAFT 0-5- 347} 1
647y 400-41368 ROLLER_80 n-3- 2
B57¢ 400-41369 0_RING F-0p 4
i SH-E0ATOLZ TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 THEY WEE0 T LET0 7
67 BT-0400261-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLAvE-% o0 0.5
68 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE YAy ER-2 TH 0.3
69 400-44897 RULLER STACKER CTL O-5-A3yh-2v - 1
70 400-40396 PMDC X1 PCB ASSY PMDCLY" 70 vI3 (1)
71 AN0-448R7 ROLLFR STAUKTR RERAEY CORD T AS T—5-3&FF-Fa0r{a- 0rs m
72 400-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS n-5-2&yh-Falrd -} DI3 (1
73 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR B-F—ARyh-E-4 (1)
74 * PX-0505010-00 STLENCIR SEVE L 2
75 * WP-0B21026-87 WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 b3 I 3 6.2%5.5X1 2

- 88 —



46. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1)

F—UB%R (1)

Needlie clanp Needle clanp
Needle gauge Needle plate (for delivery) {for replacement)
i R # B i H(HER) OB(RAR)
40025655
40025654

mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No, Ref.No. Part No.
8mm 1 400-3977¢C 8 400-33450 15 400-25650
16 400-25650

10mm 2 400-39771 g 400-33451
17 400-390766
18 400-25650

12mm 3 400-38772 10 400-33452
19 400-397686
20 400-25650

T4mm 4 400-389773 i1 400-334E83
21 400-39766
22 400-39766

T6mm 5 400-39774 12 400-334E4
: 23 400-25651

18mm 400-39775 13 400-33455
24 400-25651

20mm 400-39776 14 400-334%56

) Needle thread Needle thread
Needle gauge | Neadle thread knife counter knife clamp plate
R LAY AR LHIYEEAR I VEPRL:
s S
= -
%

m Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No, Ref.No, Part No.
8mm 25 400-33814

26 400-33B14
TOmm

27 400-23020

31 164-0890¢ 33 400-33815

t2mm 28 400-23020
Tdmm

29 400-33809
16mm

]

i8am

30 400-33810 3z 164-11308 34 164-11407
20mm

_ 89 _



1 400-3977¢0 NEEDLE PLATE 8 S~M A7 L-18 1
2 400-39771 NEEDLE_PLATE 10 ==} 17 b-$p10 1
3 400-39772 NEEDLE_PLATE 12 =M A7 b-b12 1
4 400-39773 NEEDLE PLATE 14 =M A7 b-b14 1
5 400-39774 NEEDLE PLATE 16 ==p A7 b-1b18 1
6 400-39775 NEEDLE PLATE 1§ == A7 V=118 1
7 400-39776 NZEDLE PLATE_20 ==p A7 b-h20 1
8 400-33450 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 8 SRR P, VAl 1
9 400-33451 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 10 =} AN =25y 10 1
10 400-33452 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 12 =P RN -F5YT 12 1
11 400-33453 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 14 SN R -5y T 14 1
12 400-33454 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 16 RIS e S VA L 1
13 400-33455 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 18 N A LA T 1
14 400-33456 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 20 ==} knT =5y 20 1
15v¢ 400-25650 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ==b FY7e AT -28 14 1
16%¢ 400- 25650 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ==} WISvTA =28 14 1
174 400-39766 NEEBLE CLAMP BASE 10 16 ==} 3y AT -Z10 16 1
18+ 400- 25650 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE Z-b RrIYT AT -28 14 1
19 400-39766 NEEDLE _CLAMP BASE 10 16 =N ATy AT -210_16 1
20 400-25650 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE =N ATV A =48 14 1
21 400-35766 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE 10 18 =M AFTY T AT =710 16 1
22 400-39766 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE 10_186 =N rFy7 o =210 16 1
237y 400-25651 MEEDLE_CLAMP BASE 16 20 ==p AZTYT AT =216 _20 1
24 vy 400-25651 NEEDLE_CLAMP BASE 16 20 ==} ArFYT A -216_20 1
25+ 400-33814 UPPER KNIFE 8 Fon -F{78 1
26 400-33814 IPPER_KNTFE § Fun ~F478 i
27 % 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE 10 12 Fyne =+{710 12 1
28+ 400-23020 UPPER_KNTIFE 10 12 Fynt ~F(710 12 1
29+ 400-33809 UPPER KNIFE 14 18 Fon ~F{714 16 1
30+ 400-33810 UPPER _KNIFE 18 20 Fyns ~F4718 20 1
31 4% 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE TR 27 AR 1
32+% 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE DL bEYIF{AZA 1
33+ 400-33815 CLAMP PLATE 23y 7 b=} 1
34 ¢ 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A WANITYT 4RA 1

— 90 —



47. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)

r—-TUBR (2)

Neesdle gauge Sewing tahble Paving plate Vacuum
b 13 BES T L AEa-A
mm Ref,Nao, Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No, Part No,
Bmm
5 400-49801
10mm
1 400-26357 3 400-27131
12mm B 400-49902
14dmm 7 AD0-49903
16mm 8 400-49904
F8mm 2 400-27366 4 ADD-33808 9 400-49905
20mm 10 400-49906
Needis gauge |[fUtomatic interliring Need!e gauge Corner knife
feeder
— — —_—
i B S EBR B 1-F-42
mm Ref.No. Part No. mm Ref.No. Part Nao.
8mm 17 1866-07301
11 400-49914 8,10,12,14nm
10mm 18 166-07400
1T4mm 13 400-49918 20 166-07400
- 16mm
16mm 14 400-49917 T 166-07509
18 i5 400-49918
oo 22 166-07608
2Cmm 18 400-49919
23 166-07509
18,20mm
24 166-07608

— 91




I 400-26357 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_8_14 BIYAF-7 MARVA -3 08_14 1
29 400-27366 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_16_20 b 7-7" RAAVAT —h" 16_20 1
3 400-27131 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT_PAVING & 14 Fred7-7 V%{408_14 1
4 400-33806 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_16 2 Boef7-7 By3416_20 1
b 400-45901 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 10 Fre 77" bn %2%Ah10 1
6 400-49902 SEWNING _TABLE VACUUM 12 B F-7 b Fahil2 1
7 400-49903 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 14 ®IeLT-7 b Favhld 1
8 400-45904 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 16 Frefr-7 b 3a%h16 1
9 406-48905 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 18 "EAT-7 b $20418 1
10 400-49906 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 20 EUEL7-7 WV 29420 1
11 400-49914 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT_INTER 10 Rirbd5-7" APy au8 10MM) 1
12 400-49915 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT INTER 12 FrEAF-7T M (Y 21 2MY) 1
13 400-49916 SEWNING _TABLE_UNIT_INTER_i4 Birb4F-7 B (Fvy 29144M) 1
14 400-49917 SEWNING _TABLE UNIT_INTER 16 FreA7-7" WYYy 20 16HM) 1
15 400-48918 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT INTER 18 FUvA7-7" B (3 2718MM) 13
16 400-49919 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT INTER_20 FeAF=7 MV 2920MM) 1
17 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al J-7-A7 Al (&5397) i
18 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 I-F-A2(AZ2) (25397 i
19 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al I-F-A7 AL (E7397) 1
20 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE AZ d-F-AZ(A2) (£73V7) 1
21 166-67509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) I1-F-A2 Bl (b7327) 1
22 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) 2-F-A% B2 (¥53¥7) 1
23 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 2-F-AZ BL (&7397) 1
24 166-G7608 CORNER ENIFE (B-2) I-F-AZ B2 (¥73¥7) 1

~ 92 _



48. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3)
r—BtR (3)

Single walt patch plate{for both-side)

Needle gauge Double welt patch plate
i B HEER FEERCHRL)
/ /
[+ o
g | =
= 7 = 7
mimn Ref.No.| Part No, L R A Ref.No.| Part No. L R A
8mm 1 400-35330 3.3 3.3 | 14.6 10 400-35342 7.3 7.3 (22,8
10mm 2 400-35381 3.8 3.8 117.8 11 400-27365 9.3 9.3 |28.6
3 400-26627 4.3 4.3 | 18.6
4 400-35382 4.8 4.8 | 21.8
12mm 12 400-35343 | 11,3 | 11,3 |34.6
5 400-35331 5.3 5.3 | 22.8
Tamn 6 400-35332 | 6.3 | 6.3 | 26.6| 13 400-35344 | 13.3 | 18,3 |40.6
16mm 7 400-35333 7.3 7.3 | 30.86 14 400-35345 | 15,3 | 15,3 | 46,6
18mm 8 400-35334 8.3 8.3 | 34.8 15 400-35346 | 17.3 | 17,.3|52.86
20mm 9 400-35335 9.3 9.3 | 38.86 16 400-35347 { 12,3 | 19,3 |58.6
Needle gauge Single welt patch plate{for left} Single welt patch plate(for right)
R FEER(HHLE) FEER(RMLA)
/ /
B | T [
= 7 = 7
mm Ref.No.j Part No. L R A Ref.No.| Part No. L R A
Bmm 17 A00-35354 3.3 |18.6 24 400-35368 3.3 3 /118.8
TOmm 18 400-35365 9.3 4.3 | 23.6 25 400-35369 4.3 .3 | 23.86
T2mm 19 400-35356 | 11.3| 5.3 | 28.86 26 400-35370 5.3 {11.3|28.86
tdmm 20 400-35357 | 13.3| 6.3 | 33.86 27 400-35371 6.3 | 13.3]33.6
16mm 21 400-35358 (15,3 7.3 | 38.6 28 400-35372 7.3 | 15.3 /38,86
18mm 22 400-35359 | 17.31) 8,3 [ 43.6 28 400-35373 8.3 [17.3]43.6
20mm 23 400-35361 | 19.3 | 9.3 [ 48.8 30 400-35374 9,3 119.3|48.86

— 03 _



1% 400-35330 WELT PATCH PLATE 8G_W BIlbat 9#7 L-b8G_W 1
2% 400-35381 WELT PATCH PLATE 10G_WH Brhhne 9$7° b-110G_WH 1
3¢ 400-26627 WELT PATCH PLATE 10G_W Yavar vy vy 106G 1
4% 400-35382 WELT PATCH PLATE 12G_WH PThhA yF7 L1 126_WH 1
5v¢ 400-35331 WELT PATCH PLATE_ 126G W Bebbn y#7 L-F126_W 1
Br 400-35332 WELT PATCH PLATE 146 _W BINNN yF7 U 14G_W i
Tv¢ 400-35333 WELT PATCH PLATE_16G W YEIRN vF7 L-1bI6G_W 1
8+ 400-35334 WELT PATCH PLATL 18G_W yhhn yF7° L-b18G_W 1
9v¢ 400-35335 WELT PATCE PLATE 20G_W BLRN 9F7 b=120G_W 1
10 400-35342 WELT PATCE_PLATE 8G_SB FIlhne y#7° L -18G Sk |
1% 200-27365 STINGLF WELT PATCH PLATE 10G W PR Y =% 106G 1
12%¢ 400-35343 WELT PATCH PLATE_12G SB Behhn v¥7° b-1126_SB 1
13% 400-35344 WELT PATCH PLATE 14G_SB wLbhn yF7° b-1146 SB 1
14+ 400-35345 WELT PATCH PLATE 16G_SB BrlhA v#7° V-h16G_SB i
15v¢ 400-35346 WELT PATCH PLATE 186 _SB yhh v#7° L-h18G SB 1
T6v¢ 300-35347 WELT_PATCH PLATE 20G_SB BINI N y7 7 L -120G _SB i
17%¢ 400-35354 WELT PATCH_PLATE 8G_SL YrLhne 9#7° L -h8G_SL 1
184 400-35355 WELT PATCE PLATE_10G_SL felhae 9#7° L-}106_SL 1
19%¢ 400-35356 WELT PATCH PLATE 126 SL BIVhA vF7 L-b126G_SL 1
204 400-35357 WELT PATCH PLATL 14G_SL BLIIN vF7° b1 14G_SL 1
219 400-35358 WELT PATCIL PLATE_16G_SL B v#7 V-1 166G_SL 1
229 400-35359 WELT PATCH PLATE 18G_SL yahhn 9F7° -1 186G SL 1
23+ 400-35361 WELT PATCH PLATE_20G_SL Brlhne 9#7° L-2206_SL 1
D44 400-35368 WELT PATCH_PLATE 86 SR #rhpne 9770 L-18G SR ]
25 400-35369 WELT_PATCE PLATE 10G_SR BrbhA® vF7 L~} 10G SR 1
26% 106-35370 WELT PAICH_PLATE 12G_SR TV v#7 b-1126G SR ]
2T 400-35371 WELT PATCH PLATE_14G_SR Brhhnt v¥7° b-p14G_SR ]
98+ 400-35372 WELT PATCH PLATE 16G_SR #3977 V-}16G_SR 1
295 400-35373 WELT PATCH PLATE 18G_SR Brhhnt v#7° L-h18G_SR 1
30+ 400-35374 WELT PATCH PLATE 206 SR Bylhnt 9F7° L1206 SR 1

_ 94 -



49, PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)

Ty —[EEER (1)

45

45

E3) 7 TA144

(R)FCLG00

T 1
[=> B~
M~ =

(I TMERGE

(2 1RVENE

-¥5

-_ FD1AT0 AU LG AT TR LF-F

Nﬁgﬁw{ o

(4o E-NLrll

A21AIA NNRSYAIBIL-¥S

(115 ¢ ]

(40)LALGTE

(dO}Lrti-%

e e o e i e e T T s s e

SHTAIGTEIAIVLS T HYA T IHY 10 9Y- ¥ M

i ——————— — ———



G5604-254-0A0
PJ-30806562-01
PX-9500010~00
PJ-3030600-01
G5458-116-000

DESCRIPTION

FILTER REGULATER ASH,

TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW

PLUG
STRAIGHT UNION

_CURLED TUBE

7{hE-b¥ 2b-473

M AT FyFach ~$AIAE
ArFby

Ak -boazdy

A-ME2-7

PF-3010652-01
400-44823
PI-3080600-03
PJ-2300062-00
400-35057

WALF UNTON GRPTT/2
AIR_GUN

Y URION

UNTON
MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY

r-T2zEy

j-hy

1294
FPASEVES V)
yzi-Ab A AT 23

PT-304065T-01
PX-0561040-00
PV-1501060-00

ELEOW UNION GXRPTE/8
SILENCER (PT1/B)
5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE

Ihi 2=ty 6XPTI/8
Fbve

1
H

8

I

i

I

1

5

6

1

p)

4

3

PY-1501050-00 5-PORT SOLENDID VALVE 58 b5ty 2

PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNTON A 223y 13

PF-0205010-C0 ETR REGULATOR IESEVR 1

PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW GNION, C sty 3

PY-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE SYRAn A7 1

PX-5000140-00 PLUG AFFEy 3

20 PA-1602012-A0 AIR CYLINDER IR i
71 400-44625 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN7OA 7 -V —ty¥-CN7OA 1
72 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING Ay=pIur 4
23 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING {ui-plve 3
24 PA-1000512-A0 ATR CYLINDER I7IIvE 1
%6 PA-1604005-B0 AR] CYLINDER 7yve 1
6 PE-TO0152T-A0 ART CYLINDER LYIVE 3
27 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW F-7 LhF 4
28 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIY F 5
29 PA-1002506-A0 CYINDER FIva - 1
30 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4%M5 ThE achy 4RM5 1
31 PI-3020405-06 TLBOW URTON T 1=7Y b3
32 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTCR BLAYA T IR F 2
33 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER VAR N PN 1
34 PA~2005016-A0 AIR CYLINDER a1 o 1
35 PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -h avhe-7 2
36 PA-1610004-B0 AIR CYLTNDER IIIVE )
37 400-44627 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CH79B I7-YIvA -ty #-CNT95 1
38 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNSOB I7-Y¥uA by #-CNSOB 1
39 400-44629 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN8IB L7 -¥PvA vy $-CNE 1B 1
40 400-44630 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNB2B I7-YPA ¥y #-CNB 2B 1
=T PA-2001701-AC IR CYLTNDER ITVE 7
49 PG-0105080-00 SPEED CONTRCLLER b S N 12
43 400-44841 FOLDING_PLATE CYLINDER_L AVI3FV VA LA ) 1
44 400-35101 FOLDING FLATE_CYLINDER R FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER 1
45 PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER LFYyvE 2
56 PA- 1503503 A0 ATR CYLINDER STz pa
47 PJ-2300042-00 UNIGN BraxIsazhy 3
48 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 4y-v-2(1) 2
49 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) Py -7-4(2) 2
50 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) P1¥-7-2(3) 6
51 T80- 35303 WIRE WARK (4] Ty -7-F(4) p
52 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) Viy-3-7(5) P
53 180-35501 WIKE MARK (6) T{¥-v-7(6) 2
54 18035606 WIRE MARK (7) vip-v-2(7) 4
55 180-35700 WIRE MARK (8) V{b-7-2(8) 2
] 180-35808 WIKF MARK (5) TIE-v-7(9) ]
57 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 74¥-v-7{10) 2
58 180-36004 WIRE MARK (11} 74y-3-7(11) 2
59 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12} v4e-v-2{12) 6
66 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) T¥-3-7{14) 2
(i3] TRO-36400 WIRE MARK (15 TIF -7 15} 7
62 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16} Viy-v-7(16) 2
63 180-36508 WIRE MARK (17) V4¥-7-2(17) 2
64 180-36707 WIRE MARK {18) y-7-7(18) 2
65 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19} P47 -7-4(19) 2
66 T80-36405 WIRE WARK (20) Ty -7-7 (20 p)
67 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) P4¥-v-5(21) 2
68 180-37161 WIRE MARK (22) 94¥-7-7(22) 2
69 130-37200 WIRE ¥ARK €23) TiE--2(23) 2
70 180-37209 WIRE MARK (24) T{Y-7-2(24) 2
71 T80-37408 WIRE MARK (25) TIv-N -7125) pi
72 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) 74y-7-7(31) 2
73 180-28108 WIRE MARK (32) 74y-9-4(32) 2
74 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34} PAY-7-7(34) 6
75 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39} 74%-7-7(59) 2
7E T30-38001 WIRE MARK (40) VY7 FL40) 2
77 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) TE-7-4{41) 2
78 180-39107 WIRE NARK (42) Ty V-7 (42) 6
79 180-39305 WIRE MARK {44) Vo -T-7(44) 2
a0 180-59404 WIRE MARK (45) V¥ -v-2(45) 2
a1 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOTT VALVE [ S AN 12
8z 400-44631 ATRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 FFT N =R~ 9
83 PV-9200040-00 BLANKING PLATE ASK. T IR T L-hASS 'Y 3
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHARE HOSE, BLACK yldvE-1 o 1
85 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE gLavE-T Tk i

_ 96 -



50. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2) (OPTION PARTS)

g EE

Ty —EEE (2) F7

(F)Mrece

(RICLPN

Tl:

(BILRerp¥

M LA LT
p
s mann B'e

(FINATHY

()

3} 1001 )

191 2430 ]

VRE - FREA

§SoNE- YRS

Loy

(dDIRN-L-ORZ

e
—

(do}6ERe mwm w Mhm
A%

17

~

(=23
—

- (40}
AN MHINTT IO/ LL-

|
|
|
|
)

v

iy e

re) (a1}
[}
o
o
taa)ensi-4 e &
[}
w
) o
o
FVEAIN WANDVLIE HYE JAVIIIAF-vS
e e ———

- 97 -



REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION . ..., I R A aty
I PV-1501040-00  5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE B ~pF VI AT Y 2
2 PV-1502060-B¢  5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE ¥ ) SV A 2
3 PA-2001006-A0  AIR CYLINDER YV 1
4 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 I7-3UyAR" -ty #-CN284 1
5 PA-1609501~-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYIvE 1
& PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNICON 6XMb IAd zzfY  6XMS 1
7 PX-0505010-00  SILENCER PEVEVES 2
8 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING YYAIFIR T 3
9 PJ-30404056-06  ELBOW UNION ILF 1zfy 4

10 PA-1601005-00  AIR CYLINDER iy 2

11 PC-01056070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -pavho-3 2

12 PA-15005605-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yYvE 1

13 PA-15061007-A0  PIN CYLINDER [V VS 1

14 PA-16015629-00 AIR CYLINDER ryyIvE 1

15 PA-0600505-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7¥IvA 1

16 PA-1001017-AC  AIR CYLINDER Iy-¥Vyx i

17 PA-1600802-AC  AIR CYLINDER IFyva 1

18 PJ-3040405-04  ELBCW UNION I 2=3y 3

19 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ab -1 aVRE-T 2

20 PA-2505004-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFyvy 13

21 400-44631 ATRCYLINDER SENSCR CN283 FFUTN =y h- 1

22 PA-2511001-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YV 2

23 PA-2016001-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyTVea 1

24 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CKZ&3 FIVTN ARy D 1

25 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER vt Iy 12

26 PJ-0151050-01  BUSHING 7Ty 8

27 PJ-0300500-01  UNIVERSAL NIPPLE Izpt - =970 A 1

28 PF-0205010-A0  REGULATOR L%t 2l -4 1

26 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -7 IhE 3

30 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE 7N A7 1

31 Pi-3040451-02  LLBOW UNION, C i aziy C 1

32 PV-0351610-00  MANIFOLD Nk 2

33 PV-1501040-00  5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE b —hF ¥I ATY 6

34 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) S 4

35 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Th§ a=fv 6XPT1/8 2

36 PJ-3040405-05  ELBOW iy S b 1

_ 08



51.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
WY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts{0Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts}are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obscleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEERL, H4Rev. No . ESE(FEE,

FROEREFBVEENESE, HRINESETE, THLTEIT,
40045754

No,1462-[01' - “Rev.No.

#*A:Added partsElfS/D:0bsoleted partsHlBEE/E:Erratumillk

" [Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. A
* No. | A |No. i & * INo. | A No. i &

D| 0D 6 2| PJ-3040405-01 o1 6 2| PJ-3040405-04

D| 00 16 44 228-13208 01 16 44 1 400-52837

b 00 18 44 1 228-13208 c1 18 44 1400-52837

D 00 22 2|5L-6040892-TN 01 22 2/8L-6041092-TN

01 28| 71/SL-6051092-TN
¢1 30 7i5M-6050802-TN
01 40| 20;SL-6082092-TN
01 44 2/ SL-6040892-TN
G1 72| 14 PC-0105070-00
01 76 6 PC-0105070-00
01 80 7./58D-0640356-TP
01 82 71400-36422

01 82 9| HA-0038800-00
01 82| 10|8L-4041091-SC
01 82| 19(400-44892

01 82| 20|/E9567-319-000
01 82| 21{SL-4041091-5C
01 84| 74 |CN-6001001-01
01 88| 21 |HX-0015000-0F
01 88| 74 |PX-0505010-00
01 881 75|WP-0621026-SP
01 986 -|ALL PARTS 2H&
01 98 -lALL PARTS 23&

00 30 7| SM-6040802-TN
00 40 20 |SL-6061692-TN
00 44 2 |8L-6041092-TN
00 72 14 PJ-3040405-06
00 76 8/ PJ-3040405-06
00 80 7i5SD-0800407-TP
00 82 7|1400-36442

00 82 9 |HA-0042500-00
00 g2 10 (5L-4051091-8C
00 82 19|(M9024-580-0A0

OQ O Igo(oeg o|loro

D| OO0 | 88| 21|/HX-0015000-0B

i | > 2l =

- gg .



NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS # |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N & H N0 &h H___NO i H N
A3906-010-000-A 52 14 CH-3001000-01 50 45 G5171-136-000 74 34 MDF-RX1600C0 48 3
A3950-010-0A0-A 52 13 CM-3001004-02 50 46 G5176-136-000 74 35 MDP-17081600 4 b1
CM-3002000-01 2 83 Gb176-136-000 g2 14 M3801-476-000 50 &
RT-0400251-FB 6 30 CM-3002000-01 6 32 (G5345-172-000 82 6 M4206-461-000 50 10
BT-0400251-EB 8 7 CM-3002000-01 74 63 (G5346-172-0A0 74 38 M8598-610-AA0 40 29
BT-0400251-EB § 8 €CM-3002000-01 86 48 G5458-116-000 36 13 M8598-610-AA0 86 19
BT-0400251-EB 10 18 CM-3002000-02 2 82 (Gb458-116-000 96 5
BT-0400251-EB 12 61 CM-3002000-02 40 34 G5604-254-0A0 36 7 NM-3040620-5C 50 23
BT-0400251-EB 20 & CM-3002000-02 66 77 G5604-254-040 9% 1 NM-6030001-SC 74 33
RT-0400251-EB 36 27 CH¥-3002000-02 70 18 (z5858-830-000 88 36 NM-8040000-SN 2 22
RT-0400251-EB 70 16 CM-3012000-01 2 81 GG014-880-000 88 60 NM-6040000-8N 34 4
BT-0400251-EB 72 20 CM-5001000-01 28 70 G6206-875-000 28 b2 NM-6040001-5C 30 28
BT-0400261-EB 74 24 CM-50030006-01 2 80 G6851-172-CAD 82 1 NM-6040001-SC 40 23
BT-0400251-EB 76 12 CM-6001001-01 28 69 G9101-116-0A0 48 19 N¥-6040001-SC 66 70
BT-0400251-EB 78 79 CM-6001001-01 52 31 G9119-116-000 48 20 NM-6040001-SC 72 28
BT-0400251-EB 84 62 CM-6001001-01 84 74 NM-6040002-8E 46 21
BT-0400251-EB 88 &7 CQ-2020000-00 2 21 HA-0039800-00 82 9 NM-6040002-SE 46 24
BT-04C0251-EB g6 84 CQ-2020000-09 4 22 HD-0045700-04 26 22 NM-6040003-8C 64 25
BT-0600400-EC 36 28 CQ-2020000-00 4 25 HD-0005700-0A 62 15 NM-6050001-SC 2 69
BT-0600400-EC 88 68 CQ-2520000-00 4 28 HI-0005700-0A 62 36 NM-6050001-SC 40 32
BT-0600400-EC 096 85 C@-2520000-00 16 47 HD-0005700-0A 64 11 NM-6050001-8C 58 27
BT-0600401-EB 74 25 Ce~2520000-00 18 47 HD-0005700-04A 66 7 NM-6060001-8C 60 27
BT-0600401-EB 78 &0 CQ-3030000-00 4 20 HD-0005700-0A 68 30 NM-6050001-SE 28 50
BT-0600401-EB 84 63 CS-064061A-8P 30 36 HE-0005200-00 42 2 NM-6050C01-SE 46 19
B1110-280-000 30 29 CS-080081C-SH 64 26 HE-0005200-00 54 12 NM-6050001-SE 46 28
B1118-512-000 8 31 CS-0800816-5H 64 27 HE-0005200-00 54 33 NM-6050001-SP 28 66
B1123-205-000 82 3 CS-1200081-TP 66 4 HE-0005200-00 80 9 NM-6050001-SP 88 44
B1211-280-000 88 18 CS-1201010-SH 64 13 HE-0005300-00 42 1 NM-6060001-SC 12 54
B1211-980-000 66 19 CS-1201011-SH 64 14 HE-0005300-00 b4 11 NM-6060001-SC 28 25
B1211-930-000 66 39 €8-1501171-TP 66 20 HE-0005300-00 54 34 NM-6060001-8C 84 34
B1220-771-000 62 67 €CS-1501171-TP 66 40 HE-0005300-00 80 8§ NM-6060003-SC 32 32
B1220-771-000 66 18 €8-15601171-TP 70 12 HE-0346100-20 74 B2 NM-6060003-SC 86 23
B1220-771-000 66 38 CS-1501171-TF 84 13 HM-0604800-10 50 21 NM-6080001-SC 50 11
B1410-526-000 53 11 CS-1501171-TP 84 18 HM-0021300-00 12 1 NM-6080001-SC 62 22
B1410-526-000 60 11 €S-1701181-TP 4 34 HX-0605600-0B 28 15 NM-6080001-5C 66 49
B1438-512-B00 4 37 CS-1701181-7p 88 15 HX-0606500-CA 30 57 NM-6080001-SC 86 13
B1505-804-000 6 6 C5-2501081-TF 78 69 HX-0012300-00 30 19 NM-6080001-SC 88 49
B1631-850-0G00 16 4 HX-0015000-0A 30 52 NM-6080001-SE 28 b4
B1631-850-000 18 4 D1231-5655-BO0 86 28 HX-0015000-0A 38 10 NM-6080G01-SE 32 20
B1632-180-000 58 1 D5124-206-KOK 2 b2 HX-0015000-0A 41 10 NM-6100003-SC 84 24
B1632-180-000 60 1 D8113-555-B00 32 43 HX-0015000-C0B 38 12 NM-6120003-8C 40 5
E1643-470-000 88 19 D8115-665-BO0 32 44 HX-0015000-CB 50 31 NM-6160511-SE 46 27
B1650-210-000 66 35 D89103-555-DO0 48 21 HX-0015000-0C 2 29 NM-7060032-8C 28 51
B1707-6555-000 58 25 HX-0015000-0C 30 53 NS-6080215-8P 8 41
B1707-555-000 60 25 EA-8002B11-00 28 21 HX-0015600-0D 2 30 NS-6110310-SP 8§ 42
B1818-051-C00 16 24 FA-9500B00-00 41 8 HX-0016000-CD T4 56 NS-6110420-8P 16 43
B1818-051-C00 18 24 EA-8500B01-00 227 HX-0015000-0D 78 76 NS-6110426-SP 18 43
B1821-051-000 16 42 EA-8500B01-00 16 60 HX-0015000-0D 84 73 N§-6110420-SP 30 25
B1821-051-000 18 42 EA-9500B01-00 18 60 HX-00150G00-0F 38 14
51823-051-000 16 40 FA-8500B01-00 30 68 HX-0015000-0F 82 15 PA-0600505-A0 78 36
B18§23-051-000 18 40 EA-9500B01-00 32 5 HX-0015000-CF 88 21 PA-0600505-A0 98 15
B1828-232-000 58 9 FA-9500B01-00 36 31 HX-0016000-CH 28 17 PA-1000512-A0 8 Bl
B1829-232-000 60 9 EA-B500B01-60 38 ZD HX-0015800-0H 30 54 PA-1000512-A0 06 24
B2107-816-000 68 12 EA-9500B01-00 41 4] HX-0015000-CH 38 16 PA-1061017-A0 78 5
B2509-210-D00 64 34 EA-9500B01-00 70 17 HX-0616000-0H T4 55 PA-1001017-A0 98 16
B2513-210-D00 64 19 EA-9500B0O1-00 72 22 HX-0015000-0K 2 3l PA-1001521-A0 10 15
B2514-210-D00 64 31 EA-9500B01-00 74 60 HX-0015000-0K 38 18 PA-1001521-A0 96 28
B2557-280-004 62 21 FA-9500BGL-00 76 14 HX-00156000-0M 30 55 PA-1002506-A0 § 4
B3034-450-000 10 13 EA-O500BO1-00 78 78 HX-00156000-08 74 b4 PA-1002606-A0 96 29
B3035-450-000 10 14 EA-QB00BCL-00 84 70 HX-0015000-08 82 16 PA-1202501-A0 68 44
B3041-985-000 30 17 EA~9500BC1-00 88 23 HX-0015000-00 30 b1 PA-1202501-A0 60 44
B3118-552-A00 8 36 EA-9500B02-00 2 28 HX-0026800-00 b2 35 PA-1202501-A0 96 45
B3118-552-F00 8 37 FA-9500B02-00 30 59 HX-0031400-0B 41 12 PA-1500606-AC 72 13
B3208-280-000 30 3B EA-0500BOZ-00 74 61 HX-0031400-0B 84 72 PA-1500606-A0 76 5
B3212-761-000 30 34 EA-9500BO2-00 80 10 HX-0032600-0K 50 24 PA-1500506-A0 98 14
B3214-047-000 8 17 EA-O500BO2-00 84 71 HX-0033700-0B 50 16 PA-1B0I0Q7-AC0 76 21
B3221-771-0A0 30 48 E3160-750-000 28 36 HX-0033900-0F 30 38 PA-1501007-AC 98 13
B3413-227-000-A 30 32 £5168-715-000 40 14 HX-0035400-0N 52 @ PA-1600802~A0 78 46
B4328-220-000 62 26 EO567-310-C00 82 20 HX-0035400-08 52 17 PA-1600802-A0 98 17
B4420-373-C00 82 2 HX-0040700-00 50 28 PA-1601005-00 74 7
B5202-205-000 2 26 GMC-10004000 74 28 HX-004100G-0A B0 35 PA-1601005-00 98 10
BRGO1-WPI-CAD 48 18 GHC- 10005040 74 28 AX-005110C-00 50 33 PA-1601520-00 72 28
B9101-490-000 48 9 GMC-10007000 74 30 HX-0051100-08 50 36 PA-1601529-00 98 14
BO102-761-000 48 24 G5018-136-000 32 37 PA-1602012-A0 12 51
B9110-804-000 48 22 G5032-164-000 28 4 J1043-000-A04 48 23 PA-1602012-A0 86 20
B9121-012-000 2 75 G5039-171-000 30 47 J1067-000-000 45 4 PA-1603503-A0 58 47

- 100~




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

551

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N ik H N ki H N g H Ko

PA-1603503-A0 60 47 PJ-3030600-01 36 10 PX-8500010-00 96 3 SL-4030691-8C 52 8
PA-1603503-A0 96 46 PI-3030600-01 36 20 SL-4030691-SC 52  §
PA-1604005-B0 6 1 PJ-3030600-01 9% 4 RC-01650001-KP 88 42 SL-4030691-5C 74 19
PA-1604005-B0 96 25 PJ-3040405-01 96 30 RC-1700001-KP 1210 SL-4030891-8C 28 16
PA-1609501-A0 70 1 PJ-3040405-04 6 2 RC-2651218-KP 64 77 SL-4030891-3C 28 20
PA-1609501-A0 98 5 PJ-30404056-04 12 563 RE-0200000-K0 78 44 SL-4030891-8C 66 72
PA-1610004-B0 96 36 PJ-3040405-04 36 18 RE-0300000-K0 78 8 SL-4031081-SC 2 28
PA-2001006-A0 98 3 PJ-3040405-04 56 30 RE-0320000-K0 66 66 SL-4031091-8C 26 27
PA-2001701-A0 62 6¢ PJ-3040405-04 64 47 RE-0400000-KP 68 18 SL-4031091-SC 41 2
PA-2001701-A0 96 41 PJ-3040405-04 64 66 RE-05600000-K0 56 12 SL-4031291-8C 26 2
PA-2005016-A0 66 6 PJ-3040405-04 78 &2 RE-0600000-K0 78 3% SL-4031681-8C 30 21
PA-2005016-A0 g6 34 PJ-3040405-04 96 15 RE~Q70000G-K0 64 33 SL-4040691-3C 30 39
PA-2016001-A0 98 23 PJ-3040405-04 98 18 RE-0700000C-K0 84 43 SL-4040881-8C 50 13
PA-2506004-A0 98 20 PJ-3040405-056 88 & RE-0700000-K0 84 49 SL-4040881-8C 50 17
PA-25611001-A0 84 40 PJ-3040405-05 98 36 RE-0700000-K0 86 44 SL-4040881-8C 50 27
PA-2511001-40 86 42 PJ-3040405-08 6 3 RE-070000C-K0 88 29 SL-4040891-5C 50 4
PA-2511001-40 93 22 PJ-3040405-06 § b RE-120000C-K0 70 11 SL-4040891-8C 50 b
PA-8000116-00 12 58§ PJ-3040405-06 8§ 53 R(G-0442401-C0 16 31 SL-4040891-8C 50 19
PA-9000600-00 84 31 PJ-3040405-06 74 10 R0O-0442401-00 18 31 SL-4040891-8C 50 42
PA-9000710-00 84 41 PJ-3040405-06 9 31 RG-0481901-00 14 20 SL-4040851-8C 74 27
PR-0000100-00 48 25 PJ-3040405-06 98 9 RG-0481901-C0 24 11 SL-4041081-SC 36 27
PC-0106070-00 72 14 PJ-3040451-02 36 16 R0O-0481901-00 68 23 SL-4041091-SC 2 17
PC-0106070-00 72 31 PJ-3040451-02 84 66 R(G-0982401-00 24 8 SL-4041091-SC 2 20
PC-0105070-00 76 6 [Y-3040451-02 96 17 RG-2192001-00 24 6 SL-4041091-8C 2 59
PC-0105070-00 76 24 PJ-3040451-02 98 31 SL-4041091-8C 30 b6
PC-0106070-00 98 11 PJ-3040605-02 74 20 SB-10560003-00 66 34 SL-4041091-SC 36 22
PC-(105080-00 58 46 PJF-3040605-02 98 6 SB-1050004-00 68 17 SL-4041091-3C 38 11
PC-0105080-00 h8 48 PJ-3040651-01 96 11 SB-1050020-C0 26 7 SL-4041091-S8C 38 13
PC-0105080-00 60 46 PJ-3040651-01 98 35 SB-1060007-00 88 62 SL-4041091-SC 38 1%
PC-0105080-00 60 43 PJF-3080400-02 10 17 SB-1070005-C0 62 41 SL-4041091-8C 38 17
PC-0105080-00 62 62 PJ-3080400-02 20 11 SB- 108000500 64 28 SL-4041081-SC 38 19
PC-0105080-00 70 2 PJ-3080400-02 40 6 SB-1100012-C0 12 60 SL-4041091-SC 41 11
PC-0105080-00 7§ 81 PJ-3080400-02 72 19 SB-1100021-C0 26 14 SL-4041091-SC 50 30
PC-0105080-00 84 38 PJ-3080400-02 74 22 SB-1150007-00 62 10 SL-4041091-SC 506 32
PC-0106080-00 84 45 PJ-3080400-02 76 11 SB-1150010-C0 86 27 SL-4041091-SC 74 41
PC-0105080-00 84 53 PJ-3080400-02 96 28 SB-1170008-00 12 B SL-4041081-SC 74 58§
PC-0105080-00 84 b5 PJ-3080400-02 98 8§ SB-1200002-00 14 24 SL-4041091-8C 82 10
PC-0105080-00 88 8§ PJ-3080600-03 36 19 SB-3080017-00 78 16 SL-4041001-8C 82 18
PC-0105080-00 96 42 PJ-3080600-03 9% 8 SB-3095301-04 16 68 SL-4041091-8C 82 21
PC-0106080-00 98 19 PJ-3000652-01 3 9 SB-3095301-04 18 68 SL-4041081-8C 84 64
PC-0105230-00 66 13 PJ-3050652-01 96 2 8B-3085301-08 16 69 SL-4043591-8C 50 22
PC-0105230-00 96 35 PJ-3095200-01 48 26 8B-3095301-0B 18 69 SL-405109§-8C 74 37
PC-0124060-00 20 10 PS-0200062-EH 16 36 SB-3095301-0C 16 70 SL-40651081-8C 74 39
PC-0124060-06 96 33 PS-0200062-KH 18 36 8B-3095301-0C 18 70 SL-4051081-8C 74 58
PC-0151080-00 98 25 PS-0200082-KH 62  § SB-3095301-0D 16 71 SL-4051091-8C 82 17
PC-022403E-00 36 29 P5-0200102-K0 66 28 SB-3095301-0D 18 71 SL-4051281-8C 74 46
PC-022403E-00 96 23 PS-0400082-KP 2 12 SB-3150002-00 66 27 SL-6030692-TN 40 15
PC-022403F-00 36 30 PS-0400082-KP 2 13 SB-4060001-00 88 BT SL-6030882-TN 66 68
PC-022403F-00 96 22 PS-0400322-KP 62 23 SB-4080801-00 64 18 SL-6040892-TN 8§ 3
PF-0205010-A0 84 57 PV-0105020-00 84 60 SB-4080001-00 68 10 SL-6040892-TN 8 5l
PF-0205010-A0 98 28 PV-0105020-00 98 30 SB-7080001-00 88 41 SL-6040892-TN 24 4
PF-0205010-CO 36 17 PY-0351610-00 98 32 SB-7120003-00 64 76 SL-6040892-TN 30 46
PF-02056010-CO 96 16 PV-1501040-00 76 15 SD-0450401-8P 16 11 SL-6040892-TN 40 10
PH-0500102-CO 78 21 PV-1501040-00 96 81 SD-0470316-TP 8 38 SL-6040892-TN 40 30
PH-1000332-3H 64 & PV-1501040-00 98 1 SD-0640356-TP 80 7 SL-6040892-TN 44 2
PJ-0151060-01 84 39 PV-1501040-00 93 33 SD-0700226-TP 78 10 SL-6040892-TN 68 34
PJ-0151060-01 84 46 PV-1501050-00 96 14 SD-0720221-3P 30 30 SL-6041092-TN 16 62
PJ-0151050-01 84 B4 PV-1501060-00 96 13 SD-0720222-TP 30 33 SL-6041002-TN 18 62
PJ-0151050-01 84 &6 PV-1502060-B0 74 17 SD-0800626-TH 78 56 SL-6041092-TN 20 2
PJ-0161050-01 98 26 PV-1502060-10 88 3 SD-08010G6-TP 28 49 SL-6041092-TN 222
PJ-0300500-01 84 &8 PV-~1502060-10 98 2 SD-090G0706-TP 68 44 SL-6041092-TN 28 57
PJ-0300500-01 a8 27 FV-2051010-00 36 14 §D-1000646-TP 30 2 SL-6041092-TN 44 4
PI-(320390-01 20 8 PV-2051010-00 46 18§ SD-1001626-TP 66 14 SL-6041092-TN 44 10
PJ-0320350-01 96 32 FV-9200040-00 86 83 SK-1351601-5E 28 37 SL-6041092-TN 658 40
PI-0460625-03 0 16 PX-0200020-00 84 59 SK-2351601~8E 72 10 SL-6041092-TN 60 40
PJ-0460625-03 84 Gl PX-0505010-00 74 21 SK-2351601-SE 76 2 SL-6041092-TN 64 10
PJ-0460625-03 96 27 PX-05C5C10-00 88 74 SK-3271301-3E 28 39 SL-6041092-TN 66 10
PJI-0460625-03 98 29 PX-0505010-00 98 7 SK-3381301-3E 28 34 SL-6041092-TN 74 57
PJI-2300042-00 36 25 PX-0551040-00 96 12 SK-3381301-8E 41 3 SL-6041092-TN 80 6
PJF-2300042-00 66 1 PX-0551040-00 98 M4 SK-3412001-5C 30 49 SL-6041092-TN 86 20
PJ-~2300042-00 96 47 PX-5000140-C0 36 26 SK-3413201-SE 52 36 SL-6041292-TN 32 23
PJ3-2300062-00 36 Z3 PX-5000140-C0 66 2 SK-3451601-SE 28 7 SL-6041292-TN 32 30
PJ-2300062-00 96 O PX-5000140-00 78 83 SK-3451601-SE 76 20 SL-6041492-TN 32 38
PI-3010651-03 36 12 PX-5000140-00 98 18¢ SL-4030591-5C 30 18 SL-6041492-TN 86 1§
PJ-3010652-01 36 32 PX-5000280-A0 12 5% SL-4030591-3C 30 24 SL-60426892-TN 86 38
PJ-30:0652-01 96 6 PX-9500010-00 36 24 SL-4030881-5C 52 10 SL-6061082-TN 28 12

- 101




NUMEURICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g X o i H NO i H__No hE H N0
SL-60561092-TN 28 29 SM-4030601-SN 78 89 SM-6040602-TN 40 24 SM-6051602-TN 56 3
SL-6051092-TN 28 71 SM-4(30601-SN 883 35 SM-6040602-TN 64 36 SM-6051602-TN 64 5
SL-6051092-TN 32 25 SM-4030801-SC 32 17 SM-6040602-TN 64 49 SY-6051602-TN 74 49
SL-5051092-TN 32 36 SM-4030801-SN 28 31 SM-6040602-TN 64 68 SM-6052002-TN 70 O
SL-6051002-TN 3 3 SM-4030801-SN 28 35 SM-6040602-TN 64 75 SM-6052010-5C 2 73
8L-6051092-TN 40 7 SM-4030855-SN 88 5 SM-6040602-TN 72 4 SM-6052010-SC 78 2
SL-6051092-TN 58 14 SM-4030855-SN 88 31 SM-6040602-TN 78 4 SM-6052502-TN 40 31
SL-6051082-TN 60 14 SM-4030855-SN 88 34 SM-6040602-TN 78 38 SM-6052502-TN 66 30
SL-6051092-TN 64 8 SH-4040655-S8 28 13 SM-G040602-TN 78 59 SM-6052502-TN w7
SL-6051002-TN 72 18 SM-4040655-SN 72 1 SM-6040602-TN 8 77 SM-6052502-TN 88 7
SL-6051082-TN 74 6 SM-4040655-SN 88 11 SM-6040602-TP 16 8 SM-6052502-TF 62 69
SL-6051092-TN 74 18 SM-4040655-SN 88 22 SM-6040610-SC 66 32 SM-6062502-TP 66 16
SL-6051092-TN 76 10 SM-4040655-5P 241 SM-6040650-TP 2 16 SM-86053052-TN 2 68
SL-6051092-TN 82 8 SM-4040655-SP 2 55 SM-6040802-TN b6 16 SM-6053052-T% 28 65
SL-6051092-TN 82 12 SM-4040655-8P 24 24 SM-6040802~-TN 56 24 SM-6054502-TN 62 61
SL-6051292-TN 24 2 SM-4040655-SP 26 24 SM-6040802-TN 56 26 SM-6060800-5P 2 78
SL-6051292-TN 40 26 SM-4040855-SP 2 24 SM-6040802-TN b8 24 SM-6061002-TP 88 50
SL-6051282-TN 64 23 SM-4040855-SP 6 9 SM-6040802-TN 60 24 SM-6061202-TN 36 2
SL-60561292-TN 66 56 SM-4040855-8P 6 11 SM-6040802-TN 62 12 SM-B061202-TK 62 14
SL-6061292-TN 742 SM-4040855-SP 6 15 SM-6040802-TN 64 37 SM-6061202-TN 62 34
SL-6051292-TN 74 4 SM-4040855-SP 6 23 SM-6040802-TN 64 54 SM-G061202-TN 62 48
SL-6051492-TN 40 2 SM-4040855-5P 6 25 SM-6040802-TN 64 73 SM-6061202-TN 84 28
SL-6051492-TN 40 8 SM-4040855-SP 6 28 SM-6040802-TP 18 89 SM-6061202-TP 26 4
SL-6051492-TN 40 12 SM-4040855-SP 12 49 SM-6041000-SP 1240 SM-6061402-TN 2 64
SL-6051692-TN 66 53 SM-4040855-SP 16 59 SM-8041002-TN 56 9 SM-6061402-TN 28 43
SL-6051692-TN 72 3 SM-4041001-SC 46 20 SM-6041002-TN 64 17 SE-6061402-TN 30 9
SL~6062092-TN 66 47 SM-4041055-SF 4 46 SM-6041002-TN 80 2 SH-6061402-TN 62 30
SL-6052592-TN 14 30 SM-4041201-SC 46 22 SM-6041002-TP 2 83 SH-6061402-T8 62 32
SL~6052592-TN 36 Ib sM-40412B5-8F 26 6 SM-6041200-SP 12 42 SM-B8061402-TN 62 65
SL-6062592-TN b6 34 SM-4041255-SP 78 90 SM-6041402-TN 2 60 SM-6061402-TN 84 32
SL-6062592~TN 56 36 SM-4041665-5P 6 13 SM-6041402-TN Ga 28 SM-G001402-TH 38 48
SL-6063042-TN 82 4 SM-4042001-SC 46 23 SM-6041402-TN 68 46 SM-6061402-TN 88 12
SL-6063092-TN 62 4 SM-4043555-8P 78 61 SM-6041402-TN 80 b SM-6061402-TP 12 4
SL-6063092-TN 62 28 SM-4050655-SP 16 27 SM-6041802~TN 40 22 SM-6061402-TP 12 13
SL-6082092-TN 2 67 SM-4050655-8P 16 55 SM-6042002-TN 72 27 SM-6061402-TF 26 21
SL-6082092-TN 28 14 SM-4050655-8P 1§ 27 SM-6042502-TN 64 24 SH-6061602-TN 62 48
SL-6082092-TN 32 34 SM-4050655-SP 1§ 55 SM-6042502-TN 74 23 SM-6061602-TN 68 4
SL-6082092-TN 40 20 SM-4050855-8P 2 11 SM-6042502-TP 74 13 SM-6061602-TN 70 5
SL-6083092-TN 50 7 SM-4050855-8P 2 33 SM-6043562-TN 36 6 SM-6061602-TN 84 23
SL-9061291-SE 32 40 SM-4050855~8P g 48 SM-6043552-TN 84 67 SM-6061602-TN 86§
SL-9082091-8E 32 18 SM-4050855-SP 12 57 SM-6050800-SP 78 70 SM-6061610-8C 46 17
SM-0030601-SC 68 42 SM-4050855-SP 12 62 SM-60560802-TN 30 7 SM-6061802-TN 58 G
SM-0030601-5C 88 b4 SM-40512565-8P 12 35 SM-6050802-TN 62 2 SM-6061802-TN 60 6
SM-0040681-SC 38 7 SM-4061405-SE 46 18 SM-6050802-TN 62 51 SM-6062002-TN 62 44
SM-0040801-8C 30 1 SM-40516565-SP 12 47 SM-6050802-TP 78 b4 SM-6062002-TN 64 43
SM-0050801-SC 28 9 SM-4051655-SP 30 42 SM-6050802-TP 78 68 SM-6062002-TN 64 67
SK-0050801-8C 30 12 SM-5030655-SN 12 44 SM-6051002-TN 28 27 SM-6062002-T8 66 51
SM-0081001-8C 38 5 SM-5040550-TP 34 2 SM-6051002-TN 36 8 SM-6062002-TN 88 37
SM-1030400-5P 78 31 SM-5040560-TP 78 66 SH-6051002-TN 41 5 SM-6062502-TK 2 6
SM-1030601-SC 38 9 SM-6040665-8X 76 19 SH-6051002-TN 56 7 SK-6063002-TP 12 55
SH-1030801-8C 74 31 SM-5051400-SC 30 41 SM-GO51002-TN 58 16 SM-6063502-TN 64 81
SM-1040750-TP 2 3 SM-6020450-TP 78 19 SM-6051002-TN 58 3b SM-6081202-TP 78 73
SM-1040750-TP 2 37 SM-6020802-TN 41 7 SM-6051002-TN 60 16 SM-GD81602-TN 28 46
SM-1040801-8C 28 41 SM-6021000-TP 78 20 SM-6051002-TN 60 35 SM-6081602-TN 85 Ib
SM-1040801-SC 58 43 SM-6030502-TP 22 6 SM-6051002-TN 62 57 SM-6082002-TN 2 62
SM-1040801-3C 60 43 SK-6030602-TN 58 8 SM-6051002-TN 62 59 SM-6082002-TN 85 2
SM-1040801-8C 72 25 SM-6030602-TN 60 8 SM-6051002-TN 72 12 SM-6082002-TN 86 24
SM-1040870-TP 2 50 SM-6030800-SP 64 90 SM-6051002-TN 72 30 SM-6083002-TK 14 32
SM-1042501-8C 56 20 SM-6030802-TN 62 16 SM-6051002-TN 76 4 SM-6083002-TN 66 25
SM-1042501-8C 56 22 SM-6030802-TN 62 37 SM-6051002-TN 76 23 SM-6083002-TK 88 2
SM-1051001-8C 86 11 SM-6030802-TN 64 12 SM-8051002-TP 100 2 SM-G083002-TP 16 52
SM-1051001-8C 86 22 SM-6030802-TN 668 § SM-6051202-TN 32 27 SM-6083002-TP 18 52
SM-1051601-SC 62 6 SM-6030802-TN 68 9 SM-6051202-TN 66 3 SM-6083502-TN 62 20
SH-1063552-TN 28 24 SM-6030802-TN 68 31 SM-6051202-TN 66 - 44 SM-6102002-TN 86 35
SM-1850600-8P 66 74 SM-6030802-TN 88 52 SM-6051202-TN 88 25 SM-61056602-TN 86 46
SH-4021201-SC 2 7 SM-6030802-TF 78 29 SM-6051202-TP 1z 2 SM-67506A0-TP 16 45
SM-4021201-5C 44 8 SM-6030802-TP 78 33 SM-6051202-TP 16 73 SM-67606A0-TP 18 45
SK-4030401-5C 58 31 SM-6030802-TP 78 41 SM-6051202-TP 18 73 SM-6850400-8P 4 50
SM-4030401-5C 60 31 SM-603]010-8C 64 86 SM-6051400-SP Z2 72 SM-G850502-TN 20 4
SM-40304565-5N 28 60 SM-6031202-TN 66 59 SM-6051402-TN 28 64 SM-6850802-TN 22 13
SM-4030455-8N 78 22 SM-5032B02-TN 78 47 SM-6051402-TN 58 4 SM-7050850-1P 58 22
SM-40304565-SK 78 26 SM-6033002-TN 74 8 SM-6051402-TR 58 18 SM-7050850-TP 60 22
SM-4030455-5P 6 17 SM-6040460-TP 12 23 SM-6051402-TK 60 4 SM-8030312-TP 658 37
SM-4030465-5F 22 8 SM-6040460-TP 40 18 SM-6051402-TN 60 18 SM-8030312-TP 60 37
SH-4030601-SC 52 30 SM-6040600-SP 64 83 SH-6051402-TN 66 4 SM-8030312-TP 68 14
SM-4030601-SK 76 16 SH-6040602-TN 28 18 SH-B051602-TN 38 2 SM-8030312-TP 68 20

- 102-




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART RG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE, REF PART NO PAGE  REF
iia H KO A N S H NO e H N

SM-8030312-TF 68 22 SM-8061002-TP 86 6 WP-0621016-SD 18 51 138-89704 30 18
SM-8030312-TP 68 33 SM-8061550-TP 4 7 WP-0621026-SP 88 75 164-03008 2 48
SM-8030412-TF 26 26 SM-8061612-TP 14 28 WP-0641600-SC 62 36 164-09906 6 8
SM-8031212-TP 66 64 SM-B081652-TP 4 10 WP-0641601-8C 2 7 164-09906 90 3t
SM-8031212-TP 68 26 S¥-9082503-3E 84 Bl WP-0641601-5C 2 65 164-10607 6 18
SM-8040360-TFP 10 6 SM-9085553-8C 86 12 WP-0641601-5C 28 44 164-10706 6 19
SM-8040412-TF 56 11 SM-9103513-8C 84 36 WP-0641601-SC 0 10 164-10805 6 20
SM-8040412-TP = 68 38 SQ-20560453-MZ 14 13 WP-0851001-SC 84 2% 164-10904 6 21
SHM-80405612-TF 68 28 8Q-2050453-MZ 16 28 WP-0661001-8C 84 33 164-11308 90 32
SM-8040602-TP 64 40 SQ-2050453-M7 18 28 WP-0651001-8C 86 9 164-11407 90 34
SM-8040602-TP 64 &9 SQ-2060451-MZ 14 14 Wp-0651001-8C 86 41 164-15515 12 28
SM-8040612-TF 26 12 S58-1060610-SP 66 62 WP-0651646-5C 82 b 166-07301 48 28
SM-8040612-TP 62 25 8$3-5060210-SP 728 WP-0841600-5C 86 3 166-07301 52 17
SM-8040612-TP 62 55 §§-5091020-SP § 40 WP-0841600-SC 86 16 166-07301 92 19
SM-8040612-TP 64 32 85-5110810-5P 12 32 WP-(841600-SC 86 26 166-07400 43 29
SM-8040612-TP 88 30 SS-6080320-SP 2 49 WP-0841600-SD 16 B3 166-07400 92 18
SM-8040612-TF 88 47 8S-6090520-8P § 44 WP-0841600-3D 18 B3 166-07400 02 20
SM-3040612-TP 88 61 SS-6090910-TP 1230 WP-(841600-SE 84 52 166-07500 45 30
SM-8040802-TF 32 16 88-6163012-TP 16 50 WP-0841601-SC 2 63 166-07509 92 21
SM-8041012-TP 66 36 §8-6153012-Tp 18 50 WP-0841601-8C 14 33 166-07509 92 23
SM-8041012-TP 83 66 S58-7090620-TP 30 37 WP-0841501-3C 28 47 166-07608 48 31
SM-8041552-TP 66 69 SS-8090670-8P 8 30 Wp-0841601-8C 28 b5 166-07608 892 22
SM-8050412-TP 2 79 SS-8110620-TP 64 28 WP-0841601-8C 50 9 166-07608 92 24
SM-8050412-TP 56 b §8-8660610-TP 64 15 WP-0871602-SE 32 019 166-07707 48 32
SM-8050512-TP 12 8 SV-4030601-5X 3211 WP-1020616-SD an 4 166-07806 48 33
SM-8050592-TP 84 4 WP-1021016-5D 30 3 166-07905 48 34
SM-8060592-TP 84 10 TA-0290301-M0 16 15 WP-1052001-SC 84 37 166-08002 48 3b
SM-8050602-TP 64 3 TA-0290301-MC 16 32 WP-1052001-8C 86 47 168-70206 30 60
SM-8050602-TP 68 36  TA-0290301-MC 18 15 WP-1502500-SC 66 26 178-35307 64 50
SM-80560612-TP 6 7 TA-0290301-MC 13 32 WP-1612616+-SE 46 25 178-35307 64 GO
SM-8060612-TP 8 3% TA-0370301-RC 4 29 WS-0310002-KX 74 3 173-45609 50 2%
SM-8050612-TP 12 20 TA-0490601-R0 4 18 WS-0451040-KP 30 26 180-35006 6 48
SM-8050612-TP 26 20 TA-0500301-R0 4 19 WS-0510002-KN 46 79 180-35105 96 49
SM-8050612-TFP 78 12 TA-0550604-R0 14 12 WS-0820002-EN 14 34 180-35204 96 50
SM-8050612-TFP 78 52 TA-0550604-R0 b2 27 WS-1643202-KR 46 26 180-35303 96 51
SM-8050612-TP 88 55 | TA-0750404-RO 4 2 WZ-1052010-KP 30 5 180-35402 896 52
SM-8050612-TF 88 50 TA-0750704-R0 2 4b WZ-2640310-KH 64 T8 180-355C1 56 B3
SM-8050812-TP 16 41 TA-0800504-R0 247 180-35600 72 21
SM-8050812-TF 18 41 TA-0950806-R0 2 44 101-08809 16 66 180-35600 76 13
SM-8051002-TP 2 9 TA-1050504-R0 2 46 101-09809 18 65 180-356C0 96 64
SM-8051002-TP 16 56 TA-1050504-R0O 2 85 101-08908 18 48 180-35709 96 65
SM-8051002-TP 18 56 TA-1250406-R0 2 43 101-11201 16 64 1806-35808 896 56
SM-8051002-TF 84 6 101-11201 18 64 180-35907 96 b7
SM-8051002-TP 84 11 WP-0220301-8C 44 11 101-12407 18 49 180-36004 96 58§
SM-8060550-TP 16 23 WP-0320500-SC 58 32 101-12506 16 63 180-36103 96 59
SM-8060550-TP 18 23 WP-0320500-SC 60 32 101-12506 18 63 180-36301 96 60
SM-8060552-TP 4 1] ¥P-0320500-8C 78 45 101-12605 16 66 180-364C0 96 61
SM-8060552-TP 64 20 WP-0320501-SC 74 32 101-12605 18 66 180-36509 86 62
SM-8060552-TF 68 6 WP-0350516-8D § 46 101-12704 16 67 180-36608 9 63
SM-8060612-TP 4 4 | WP-0370316-8D 52 11 101-12704 18 67 180-36707 96 64
SM-8060612-FP 4 12 | Wp-0371016~3D 16 46 101-12803 16 13 180-36806 9 65
SM-8060612-TP 4 26 | WP-0371016-3D 18 46 101-12803 13 13 180-36905 96 66
SH-8060612-TP 4 35 | WP-0430800-8D 2 84 105-02300 30 15 180-37002 96 67
SM-8060612-TP 14 2 | WP-0430800-3D 24 25 110-15906 16 14 18G-37101 96 68
SM-8060612-TP 14 4 | WP-0430800-5D 4 3 110-15906 18 14 180-37200 96 69
SM-8060612-TP 14 11 WP-04308(1-8C 74 14 111-02308 30 20 180-37309 96 70
SM-8060612-TP 14 23 | WP-0431005-SP 72 5 111-58706 3z 39 180-37408 96 71
SH-8060612-TP 14 26 | WP-0450000-8D 6 29 111-58805 3z 41 180-38000 96 72
SM-8060612-TP 56 32 | WP-0450000-8D 10 9 111-58904 32 456 180-38109 86 73
SM-8060612-TP 62 39 | WP-0450000-SD 26 28 1131-59001 32 42 180-38307 96 74
SM-8060612-TP 66 21 WP-0450846-3P 78 62 112-14301% 64 44 180-38802 96 75
SM-8060612-TP 66 41 WP-0480856-8P 12 33 112-1430% 64 63 180-38901 96 76
SM-8060612-TP 70 13 | WP-0501016-3C 30 50 114-19504 64 79 180~35008 96 77
SM-8060612-TP 84 14 | WP-0510516-8D 28 8 122-88403 48 5 180-39107 9% 78
SM-8060612-TP 88 17 WP-0522016-31 64 b2 131-67556 46 1 180-39305 96 79
SM-8060812-TP 4 14 WP-0522016-8H 64 71 131-67903 46 8 180-39404 96 80
SM-8060812-TP 62 18 | WP-0531000-8C 32 28 131-68000 46 ] 182-04503 78 Tl
SM-8060812-TP 64 56 | WP-0531000-SC 74 B0 131-68109 46 10
SM-8060812-TFP 84 16 | WP-0531000-3D 10 3 131-68208 46 11 226-29408 g8 19
SM-8060812-TP 84 19 | WP-05508C0-SP 18 37 133-01908 12 6 225-294173 8 18
SM-8060812-TP 84 26 | WP-0550800-SP 18 37 133-01908 26 10 225-29515 8 20
SM-8060812-TP 86 30 | WP-0B51016-SH 30 31 133-01908 63 3 22572002 26 16
SM-8060842-TP 66 22 WP-0653216-8D 40 27 133-02500 12 5 225~-72101 26 17
SM-8060842-TP 66 42 | WP-0611626-SP 66 b4 133-02500 26 9 225-72200 26 18
SK-8060842-TP 68 7 WP-0612066-5P 62 49 133-02500 63 2 225-T72300 26 19
SM-8060842-TP 88 16 [ WP-0621016-SD 16 51 138-70605 30 23 226-05307 4 24

- 108~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS a5
PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
AhEr H X #h H KO ok H N P H N
226-06206 4 38 | 400-00046 54 43 400-23015 12 7 400-25624 10 1
226-06305 4 39 | 400-00056 50 156 400-23016 6 4 400-25625 16 19
2256-06404 4 44 | 400-00056 54 44 400-23017 6 12 400-25626 16 61
226-07600 4 40 | 400-00133 52 22 400-23018 6 14 400-25627 18 61
226-07709 4 41 400-00134 52 15 400-23019 & 10 400-25628 2z 7
226-07808 4 42 400-00135 52 16 400-23020 6 26 400-25629 229
226-07907 4 43 400-00136 52 17 400-23020 90 27 400-25630 2210
226-19100 2 42 400-00138 52 18 400-23020 90 28 400-25631 22 1
228-10807 4 23 400-00140 52 19 400-23170 G4 88 400-25632 22 4
228-11301 § 32 400-00146 52 3 400-23171 64 84 400-25633 22 5
228-13000 15 38 400-00344 24 10 400-23172 64 85 400- 25634 § 1
228-13000 18§ 39 | 400-00910 78 43 400-23173 64 87 400-256635 § 2
228-13703 16 10 | 400-03451 50 47 400-23175 64 89 400-256636 8 B0
228-13703 18 19 400-03458 50 34 400-23176 40 4 400-26638 30 1
228-14008 16 11 400-04171 4 9 400-23177 28 48 400-25639 3 86
228-14008 18 11 400-05393 50 37 400-23180 2 76 400-25640 2 10
228-88507 14 15 400-056393 54 49 400-23181 28 53 400-2b641 2 14
229-20706 2 b4 400-05394 50 38 400-23182 28 45 400-25646 10 4
229-21209 8 23 400-05394 54 48 400-23183 28 56 400-25650 80 15
229-21407 & 24 400-05401 50 20 400-23185 28 58 400-25650 90 16
229-21506 8§ 25 400-056401 54 b] 406-23186 28 42 400-25650 90 18
229-21605 8 26 400-05726 50 41 400-23188 28 1 400-25650 90 20
229-21803 8 27 400-05726 54 b2 400-23189 40 3 400-25651 90 23
220-30309 46 12 | 400-05848 52 b 400-23150 40 11 400-25651 90 24
229-30408 46 6 400-06002 50 18 400-23161 6 1 400-25657 20 1
229-30507 46 3 400-06104 32 6 400-23186 64 4 400-25660 16 2
229-30556 46 2 | 400-06112 32 7 400-23187 64 1 400- 25660 18 2
229-30706 46 4 | 400-06128 32 1 400-23108 64 9 400-25661 10 12
220-30804 46 16 400-06135 - 32 2 400-23199 64 2 400-25661 78 6
229-30903 46 15 400-06136 32 3 400-23200 40 19 400~25662 16 57
229-31000 46 14 | 400-06136 b4 27 400-23204 64 82 400- 25662 18 57
229-31109 46 13 400-06202 32 10 400-23205 64 21 400-25663 16 58
229-31307 46 7 400-06204 32 8 400-23206 64 22 400-25663 18 58
229-31406 46 b 400-06205 32 9 400-23207 64 35 400-26109 12 45
229-32800 48 10 400-06206 32 4 400-23208 64 74 400-26111 12 48
229-33006 48 6 | 400-06208 32 12 400~23209 64 55 400-26113 12 14
229-33106 485 8 400-06209 32 13 400-23210 64 80 400-26114 12 18
229-33204 48 7 | 400-06211 32 14 400-23211 64 38 400-26115 1225
229-45307 § 28 | 400-06212 32 15 400-23211 64 57 400-26116 1226
229-45506 § 16 400-08168 54 16 400-23212 64 41 400-26118 12 38
229-45703 8 15 | 400-09222 8 45 400-23212 64 &0 400-26119 12 38
229-58458 32 22 | 400-10417 4 16 400-23213 64 42 400-26120 1237
229-62006 & 29 | 400-105631 68 43 400-23213 64 6l 400-26121 1239
232-03201 § 33 | 400-11009 16 33 400-23214 64 46 400-26122 12 41
232-03300 8 35 | 400-11009 18 33 400-23215 64 48 400-26126 1219
232-04506 4 47 400-11947 14 8 400-23215 64 67 400-26127 12 21
232-04605 4 48 | 400-12085 16 12 400-23216 64 b1 400-26128 12 28
232-04704 4 49 | 400-12085 18 12 400-23216 64 70 400-26129 12 24
235-40305 24 31 400-13061 i4 9 400-23217 64 45 400-26130 12 22
236-26005 8§ 22 | 400-13509 14 19 400-23217 64 64 400-26131 1212
236-26062 8§ 21 400-15697 8 12 400-23218 64 53 400-26132 12 15
236-28803 14 17 400-15699 8 47 400-23218 64 T2 400-26133 12 16
236-28907 14 18 | 400-15757 52 38 400-23219 64 39 400-26134 1217
236-29306 14 16 | 400-16748 16 29 400-23219 64 63 400-26136 12 31
236-29306 24 27 400-16748 18 28 400-23568 4 32 400-26137 12 34
236-29405 2417 400-16749 24 23 400-23569 4 33 400-26143 26 15
236-29405 24 Z2 | 400-17576 3 400-24381 78 48 400-26151 6 27
236-28405 24 29 | 400-18266 78 34 400-24436 4 1 400-26152 6 22
236-29604 24 30 | 400-18526 16 b4 400-25260 54 1 400-26153 6 24
236-30007 14 21 400~-185627 i3 b4 400-25260 54 19 400-26155 12 43
236-30007 24 26 | 400-18948 50 25 400-25270 50 12 400-26155 48 2
236-30106 24 16 | 400-18977 i6 6 400-25270 b4 42 400-26167 123
236-30106 24 21 400-18877 18 6 400-25340 4 7 400-26322 62 3
236-30106 24 28 | 400-18978 6 9 400-25345 6 35 400-26323 62 5
236-30601 24 15 | 400-18978 8 9 400-25346 5 35 400-26326 66 33
236-30601 24 20 400-19379 58 29 400-25353 S16 72 400-26327 66 5
236-30601 24 32 | 400-19379 60 29 400-25353 1§ 72 400-26328 66 50
236-30650 24 14 400-19379 78 3b 400-25354 16 34 400-26329 62 68
236-30650 24 15 400-20547 i4 1 400-25355 18 34 400-26331 66 15
262-23701 64 30 400-22427 8 14 400-25605 16 1 400-26332 66 24
291-80502 48 16 400-22463 8 13 400-25606 18 1 400-26333 66 29
400-22589 16 25 400-25613 i 27 400-26335 66 31

320-02354 30 4b 400-22589 18 25 400-25616 163 400-26340 66 23
320-02354 54 25 400-22590 16 26 400-25616 18 3 400-26341 62 66
400-225680 18 26 400-25622 | 400-26342 66 46

400-00045 56 14 | 400-23012 12 11 400-28623 10 7 400-26343 66 43

— 104




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PRl

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF
ki E_ N i H Ko #t H _NO wE E XN

400-26344 2 51 400-28561 18 18 400-33463 4 30 400-34469 76 8
400-26345 66 17 { 400-28562 16 19 40033464 12 56 400-34470 72 24
460-26346 66 37 | 400-28562 18 IS 400-33469 26 b 400-34471 72 29
400-26348 36 1 400-28563 16 20 400-33505 20 3 400-34472 76 22
400-26349 g2 7 400-28563 13 20 400-33508 20 5 400-34474 28 62
400-26350 28 6 | 400-28566 68 13 400-33537 6 5 400-34475 28 63
400-26351 28 30 | 400-28567 68 19 400-33538 12 50 400-34479 2 74
400-26353 28 38 | 400-28652 4 5 400-33666 14 22 400-34480 2 70
40026354 28 40 | 400-28689 24 7 400-33768 88 14 400-34481 2 5
400-26355 28 32 | 400-28766 2 32 400-33769 88 1 400-34482 2 61
400-26356 41 4 | 400-28877 Z2 18 400-33770 88 10 400-34487 32 31
400-26357 28 67 400-29047 4 15 400-33771 88 13 400-34490 66 63
400-26357 92 1 400-29048 4 3 400-33773 88 20 400-34491 66 65
400-26359 28 22 400-29049 4 13 400-33778 28 61 400-34492 66 67
400-26360 28 26 | 400-29075 24 12 400-33781 84 5 400-34493 66 71
400-26362 28 23 400-29078 2 34 400-33782 86 26 400-34498 78 67
400-26363 62 8 | 400-29570 16 30 400-33783 84 22 400-34499 0O 4
400-26364 62 17 40029570 18 30 400-33786 40 21 400-34660 § 34
400-26365 62 19 400-29964 4 17 400-33789 28 11 400-34662 62 1
400-26366 62 24 | 400-30037 4 31 400-33791 40 25 400-34665 66 76
400-26367 62 27 | 400-30764 52 21 400-33792 64 7 400-344672 0 6
400-26368 62 29 | 400-30766 52 28 400-33793 40 17 400-34733 70 3
40026369 62 31 400-309256 52 4 400-33795 40 9 400-34782 56 2
400-26370 62 33 | 400-30983 54 17 400-33797 40 28 400-34784 58 2
400-26371 56 31 400-31052 260 13 400-33799 64 65 400-34785 60 2
400-263956 4 36 400-31063 26 11 400-33800 62 11 40(0-34786 58 3
400-26418 62 38 | 400-31055 26 23 400-33801 62 13 400-34786 60 3
400-26419 62 40 | 400-310b6 26 26 400-33803 28 10 400-34787 58 5
400-26420 62 42 | 400-31056 68 32 400-33805 88 6 4¢0-34787 60 5
400-26421 62 43 1 400-31059 12 46 400-33806 72 34 400-34788 58 7
400-26604 b6 33 ;i 400-31060 2 38 400-33806 92 4 400-34738 60 7
400-26605 b6 35 | 400-31351 14 10 400-33809 90 29 400-34789 58 10
400-26606 62 45 | 400-31862 4 45 400-33810 90 30 400-34789 50 10
400-26607 62 47 400-31864 4 8 400-33814 90 25 400-34791 58 12
400-2660¢ 62 B0 400-32309 16 49 400-33814 90 28 400-34791 50 12
400-26610 62 64 | 400-32310 16 48 400-33815 6 31 400-34792 58 13
400-26611 62 53 | 400-32708 8§ 9 400-33815 90 33 400-34792 60 13
400-26612 62 b4 | 400-32963 30 22 400-33816 6 16 400-34793 58 15
400-26613 62 56 | 400-32963 54 60 400-33821 2 39 400-34793 60 15
40026614 66 37 | 400-32064 54 35 400-33825 2 8 400-34794 b8 17
400-26615 56 1 400-32964 54 37 400-33997 68 1 400-34795 80 17
400-26617 62 b8 | 400-32964 54 57 400-33998 68 b6 400-34796 58 19
400-26618 38 3 | 400-32964 74 18 400- 34000 68 36 400-34796 60 19
400-26619 28 8 | 400-32964 78 63 400~ 34001 68 39 400-34797 58 23
400-26620 66 52 | 400-32064 84 68 400-34002 68 37 400-34797 60 23
400-26621 66 55 | 400-32064 88 4 400-34004 68 24 400-34798 58 20
400-26622 66 57 400-32965 50 8 400-34005 68 41 400-34799 60 20
400-26623 66 58 | 400-32966 50 3 400-34007 28 28 400-34800 56 8
400-26624 66 60 | 400-32071 50 40 400-34303 16 7 400-34801 56 10
400-26625 66 61 400-37971 54 46 400-34303 18 7 400-34802 56 13
400-26626 66 73 400-32977 50 26 400-34441 4 1 400-34803 56 14
400-26627 94 3 400~32977 54 50 400-34442 72 T 400-34804 b6 6
400-26822 62 63 | 400-32087 4 6 404-34443 T2 23 400-34805 56 23
400-26872 28 59 400-33316 52 28 400-34444 2 40 400-34806 56 25
400-26945 30 44 400-33419 2 4 400-34445 38 4 400-34807 56 18
400-26945 54 24 | 400-33412 16 16 400-34446 38 6 400-34808 56 19
400-27131 72 33 400-33412 18 16 400-34447 30 40 400-34809 56 21
400-27131 92 3 400-33412 48 1 400-34449 30 61 400-34810 b6 15
400-27359 68 15 | 400-33413 14 31 400-34450 30 43 400-34812 58 26
400-27360 68 27 | 400-33420 10 10 400- 34453 32 33 400-34812 60 26
400-273672 68 16 | 400-33433 16 8 400-34454 32 35 400-34813 b8 34
400-27363 68 11 400-33433 13 8 404034455 32 24 400-34814 60 34
400-27365 94 1t 400-33441 2 16 400-34456 3226 400-34815 58 33
400-27366 28 68 | 400-33442 2 19 400-34457 32 29 400-34815 60 33
400-27366 92 2 1 400-33443 2 23 400-34459 44 3 400-34816 b 36
400-27951 4 27 | 400-33444 2 71 400-34460 44 b 400-34816 60 36
400-28015 14 29 | 400-33445 24 1 400-34464 36 21 400-34817 b8 4b
400-28117 14 25 | 400-33448 26 3 40034465 72 9 400-34817 60 45
400-28198 72 2 400~33450 a0 8 400-34465 76 1 400-34818 58 39
400-28245 2 77 | 400-33451 4 52 400~ 34466 72 11 400-34819 60 39
400-28250 8 10 400-334561 90 9 400~-34466 76 3 400-34820 58 41
400-28251 8 13 400-33452 80 10 400~-34467 72 1B 400-34821 60 41
400-28555 2 1 400-33453 90 11 400-34467 6 7 400-34823 58 28
400-28560 16 17 400-33454 90 12 400-34468 72 17 400-34823 60 28
400-28560 18 17 400-33455 90 13 40034468 76 9 400-34824 58 30
4£00-28561 16 18 400-33456 90 14 400-34469 72 16 400-34824 60 30

— 105-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO B H_ N [igid E _No i H__X0
400-34825 48 12 | 400-35387 78 86 400-39775 90 6 400-43812 88 58
400-34825 58 21 400-35388 78 88 400-39776 g0 7 400-43974 B0 39
400-34825 60 21 400-35389 78 84 400-39889 66 12 400-43974 54 45
400-34826 48 13 400-35390 78 85 400-39890 66 9 400-43975 b4 63
400-34826 58 38 400-36187 24 8 400-39881 66 11 400-43977 54 14
400-34826 60 38 400-36275 78 58 400-39896 40 13 400-43978 54 4]
400~-34840 8 43 400-36277 88 43 400-39896 48 27 400-43979 54 62
400-34926 24 3 400-36409 74 b 400-39042 48 11 400-43980 b4 59
400-34874 § 49 | 400-36410 74 15 400-35942 56 27 400-43981 b4 47
400-35024 52 37 | 400-36411 74 36 400-40243 68 21 400-43982 64 B
400-35072 40 16 400-36414 74 40 400-40243 68 25 400-43983 54 9
400-35074 28 5 400-36415 T4 42 400-40251 74 11 400-43084 54 28
400-35675 28 2 400-36416 74 44 400-40252 74 12 400-43985 54 36
400-35097 6 4 400-36417 74 45 400-40388 50 43 400-43986 b4 8§
400-35097 9% 10 400-36418 T4 4T 400-40389 50 44 400-43987 54 13
400-35008 36 5 400-36415 74 Bl 400-40396 b4 54 40043989 54 7
400-35008 54 61 400-36419 82 13 400-40396 88 70 404-43980 54 g5
400-35100 28 33 400-36420 74 52 400-40520 30 13 400-43991 b4 27
400-35101 b6 Z9 400-36421 74 53 400-40627 78 60 400-43992 54 18
400-35101 96 44 400-36422 82 7 400-40627 84 65 400-43993 54. (4
400-35104 38 8 | 400-36423 g2 11 400-40549 16 21 400-43994 b4 26
400-35107 66 48 | 400-36424 74 48 400-40549 18 21 400-43995 20 8
400-35108 66 75 400-36534 78 3 400-40550 16 22 400-43595 64 23
400-35119 86 29 400-36535 - 78 1 400-40550 18 22 400-43896 22 12
400-35121 84 15 400-36536 78 13 400-40584 84 1 460-43996 b4 3
400-35122 84 21 400-36537 78 14 400-40585 86 1 400-43997 22 11
400-35123 84 2 400-36538 78 16 400-40687 86 17 400-43997 b4 2
400-35124 84 25 400-36639 78 11 400-405688 86 34 400-43999 44 6
400-35128 86 5 4006-36544 8T 400-40589 86 32 400-43999 54 20
400-35129 & 37 400-36545 78 23 400-40590 86 33 40044000 44 7
400-35130 86 31 400-36546 78 24 400-40591 86 4 400-44000 b4 11
400-35136 86 43 400-36547 78 25 400-40593 86 7 400-44001 41 6
400-35137 84 42 400-36548 78 28 400-40585 86 38 400-44002 41 1
400-35137 84 48 | 400-36549 78 30 400-40556 86 10 400~44002 54 4
400-35138 84 44 | 400-36550 78 32 400-40597 86 14 400-44002 54 &
400-356143 86 36 400-36551 78 37 400-40601 84 27 400-44019 40 33
400-35144 84 20 400-36552 78 40 400-40602 84 17 400-44231 50 1
400-35145 84 7 400-365653 78 42 400-40603 84 35 400-44232 50 2
400-35145 84 12 400-36554 78 17 400-40603 86 45 400-44410 80 4
400-35146 86 21 400- 36555 78 18 400-40845 62 52 400-44470 26 1
400-35147 84 3 400-36556 78 50 400-41107 4 21 400-44470 68 8
400-35147 8 9 400-36657 78 bl 400-41109 18 38 400-44471 64 16
400-35148 84 30 400-36558 78 49 400-41357 B8 26 400-44472 38 1
400-35150 84 47 400-36559 78 53 400-41358 88 24 400-~44473 88 73
400-35180 2 2 400~ 36560 78 65 400-41359 88 63 400-44625 12 B2
400-35314 84 50 400-36561 78 b7 400-41360 88 32 400~44626 54 10
400-35315 84 8 400-36562 78 64 400-41361 88 38 400-44626 896 21
400-35330 94 1 400-36563 78 65 400-41362 88 46 400-44627 b4 29
400-35331 94 5 400- 36564 78 72 400-41363 88 40 400-44627 96 37
400-35332 94 6 400-365667 78 27 400-41364 8§ 45 400-44628 54 30
400-35333 94 7 400-36580 78 9 400-41365 88 33 400-44628 96 18
400-35334 94 8 | 400-36690 2 3 400-41366 38 b1 400-44629 b4 31
400-35335 94 9 400-37125 56 17 400-41367 38 53 400-44629 96 39
400-35342 84 10 400-380256 66 45 400-41368 88 64 400-44630 ha 32
400-35343 94 12 400~38103 7¢ 10 400-41369 88 65 400-44630 96 40
400-35344 94 13 400-38253 2 66 400-41370 38 27 400-44631 b4 39
400-36345 94 14 400-38561 32 21 400-41371 88 30 400-44631 54 40
400-36346 94 15 400-38858 14 & 400-41372 88 28 400-44631 96 82
400-35347 94 16 400-39045 74 43 400-41735 74 1 400-44631 g8 21
400-353564 94 17 400-39168 28 19 400-41736 74 3 400-44631 98 24
400-35355 94 18 400-39739 30 14 400-42089 12 27 400-44632 54 58
400-35356 64 19 400-38741 16 5 400-42205 44 ] 400-44632 98 4
400-35357 94 20 400-39741 18 ] 400-42206 4 9 400-44641 14 b
400-35358 94 21 400-39743 70 8 400-42286 24 18 400-4467% 24 5
400-35359 94 22 400-39744 70 14 400-42287 24 13 400-44823 36 11
400-36361 94 23 400-39765 2 36 400-42292 2 56 400-44823 96 7
400-35368 94 24 400-39766 80 17 400-42293 2 57 400-44824 72 6
400-35369 94 25 400-39786 90 19 400-42294 2 58 400-44825 b8 42
400-35370 94 26 400-39766 50 21 406-42653 28 3 400-44825 60 42
400-35371 94 27 400-39766 90 22 400-42920 74 I8 400-44841 bt 28
400-35372 94 28 400-39769 88 48 400-43311 le 38 400-44841 96 43
400-36373 94 26 400~39770 90 1 400-43312 22 3 400-44842 38 3
400-35374 94 30 400-39771 90 2 400-43627 72 32 400-44887 b4 53
400-35381 04 2 400-39772 90 3 400-435753 80 3 400-44887 b4 b5
400-35382 94 4 400-39773 90 4 400-43754 80 1 400-44887 88 Ti
400-35386 78 87 400-39774 90 5 400-43811 88 56 400-44888 54 56

- 106—




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS =G|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE, REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE, REF
BE X _NO ik H N B H_No & H KO
400-44888 88 72
400-44892 82 18
400-44893 b4 38
400-44893 84 69
400-44896 54 15
400-44887 88 69
400-44963 8 6
400-44969 52 24
400-44970 52 25
400-44971 52 29
400-45752 48 14
400-45753 48 15
406-45755 43 17
400-46075 52 20
400-46088 52 23
400-48593 76 25
400-48593 78 97
400-49856 76 15
40049857 6 17
400-49858 76 18
400-495901 76 26
400-49901 92 5
400-49902 76 27
400-49902 92 6
400-49803 76 28
400-49803 92 7
400-49804 76 29
400-49%04 92 8
400-48905 76 30
400-49905 92 9
400-49906 76 31
400-49906 92 10
400-49914 78 91
400-49914 92 11
400-498156 78 92
400-499156 92 12
400-49916 78 93
400-49916 92 13
400-49917 78 94
400-49817 92 14
400-49918 78 95
400-49018 52 15
400-46919 78 96
400-49919 92 16
400-50525 78 74
400-50526 78 75
400-51330 52 12
400~51331 62 32
400-51332 b2 33
400-51333 52 34
400-52016 52 1
400-52020 52 2
400-52837 16 44
400-52837 18 44

~ 107~







JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYQ - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 1828855, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480~2357 . 22358

FAX : (811334304009 . 4914

Copyright () 2006 JUK! CORP

FEONBAMITTRHE, RETIC
EEELET,

All rights reservad througheut the world.

JUKI R E&#

T 182-8655 RRA SR EERT8-2-1 BERAH
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (}e ) TEL. 03-3480-2357(4' 4 4/l )

HHELVRWD, I
To order or for further
information,

please contact ;

DAY Y R P REGHEOESTER(EET A RY F 7.

# The description cavered in this parts list is subject 1o change for improvement of the commodity without notice,
HI@A—Y R M E, 2006588 REOHRIERTEELLESOTY.

#* Thig parts list is edited in accordance with the product specitications as of August 2008.

Prindad in Japan






